
Telephone: +44 (0)1952 453254
Email: auctions@mullockjones.co.uk  Website: www.mullockjones.co.uk

Golf & Sporting
Memorabilia
Wednesday 27th September
Thursday 28th September 2023

Cover Golf Sporting  Sept 2023q  14/9/23  9:47  Page 1



2

17
46

86

101

114

123

131

142
197

303
331

427

506

521

530

555 564 566

578 598

641

719 736

777 789
801

826

900 931 953 956

965 967 971 985 1058

1102
1114

1130
1169

1187

1188
1211

1216

1269

922

243

749

1071

Cover Golf Sporting  Sept 2023q  14/9/23  9:47  Page 2



Unit 7, Cedar Court, Halesfield 17, Telford, Shropshire TF7 4PF
Tel:  01952 453254

Email: auctions@mullockjones.co.uk

GOLF & SPORTING

MEMORABILIA

Day One: Wednesday 27th September at 9.30am
(Lots 1-600)

Day Two: Thursday 28th September at 9.30am
(Lots 601-1320)

* Viewing available strictly by appointment only*
Limited parking available

**Bid LIVE online using the following platforms**

www.the-saleroom.com or www.easyliveauction.com 

Please be aware Internet Surcharges and VAT apply with each bidding
platform, we recommend buyers check and satisfy themselves with each

bidding platform prior to bidding.

We also accept Commission Bids, please see terms and conditions
on Page iii.

All lots are fully described and illustrated at www.mullocksauctions.co.uk,
www.the-saleroom.com and www.easyliveauction.com
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Conditions of Sale 
The highest bidder shall be The Purchaser, subject to the right of the Vendor to bid and the right of the Auctioneers
to reject any bidding. If any dispute arises between two or more bidders, such dispute shall be finally settled by the
Auctioneers, or at their discretion the Lot may be resold. 

The Auctioneers have the full power to withdraw or alter any lot or lots he may think proper. The bidding will be
regulated by the Auctioneers. No bidding shall be retracted. 

The Auctioneers act as agents only. Each lot, as set out in the Catalogue or as divided or joined with any Lot or
Lots at the Sale at the sole discretion of the Auctioneers, is sold with all faults, imperfections and errors of
descriptions, and neither the Vendors nor the Auctioneers are responsible for the authenticity, attribution,
genuineness, origin, authorship, date, age, period, condition of quality of any lot. All statements whether made
orally or contained in any catalogue, advertising matter, or made in any manner as to any such matters, are
statements of opinion and are not to be taken as or implying, statements or representation of fact. PURCHASERS
ARE DEEMED TO HAVE SATISFIED THEMSELVES BY INSPECTION OR OTHERWISE, AS TO ALL SUCH
MATTERS AND AS TO THE PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION OF ANY LOT. Neither the Vendor nor the Auctioneer
make or give, nor has any person in the employ of the Auctioneers or Vendors any authority to make or give a
representation or warranty, and in any event, neither the Vendor nor the Auctioneers are responsible for any
statement howsoever made or expressed. 

Until sold, each Lot shall be at the Vendor’s risk. On the fall of the hammer, such risk shall devolve upon the
Purchaser. The Purchaser of each Lot shall immediately give the Auctioneer his or her full name and address and,
if required, pay the purchase money of such Lot otherwise at the conclusion of the day’s sale. The Auctioneers on
behalf of themselves and the Vendor shall have a lien on each Lot for the purchase money thereof until actual
payment. Notwithstanding such lien and the right of possession aforesaid, the Auctioneers will not undertake any
risk as regards any Lot, not liability whatever, as to preservation or delivery thereof. 

Upon failure of complying with the above condition, the Auctioneers shall be at liberty to re-sell the Lot or Lots,
whether by Public Auction or Private Sale on the premises or elsewhere and the deficiency, if any, together with all
charges attending the same, shall be made good by the defaulter at this sale who shall have no claim to any
surplus that may arise from each second sale. 

Returns: It is the responsibility of the purchaser to ascertain the authenticity and condition of any lot prior to sale.
Lots may only be returned by consent of the Auctioneers, and this consent will only be considered if the purchaser
states reasons for default in writing within 21 days of the auction and 28 days in the case of overseas purchases. 
This right of return does not apply however to collections of ephemera, nor to items which are not named in the
catalogue, stains, foxing, marginal wormholes nor other defects not affecting the completeness of the text NOR in
respect of defects specifically mentioned in the catalogue entry at time of sale, nor in respect of lots sold for less
than the £100 hammer price.

PLEASE SEE FULL TERMS AVAILABLE ON OUR WEBSITE

Important Notices
Buyers Premium (BP) & VAT 
Buyer’s Premium is 20.5% (plus VAT at the standard rate) in addition to the hammer price of all lots and is payable
by the purchaser. No VAT is payable on the premium for books and other zero rated material bought at auction. We
operate under the VAT Margin Scheme.

Payment & Title

Payment must be made in full within 7 days from the date of the auction by cash, cheque (made payable to
Mullock’s Ltd), card or direct transfer (bank details are provided on invoices or by request). Payment is to be made
in GBP Sterling and buyers are responsible for paying all bank fees or charges. In the event that the buyer defaults
on payment the auctioneer reserves the right to ban the buyer from future auctions and inform external bidding
platforms as necessary. The buyer is liable for any legal or enforcement costs should we have to recover
outstanding monies due. After 14 days from the auction if the invoice is not paid we reserve the right to
process card details given on commission forms or via The Saleroom.com, the sum due including charges
and postage and packing where applicable. 
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The buyer may not remove any goods until cleared funds are received. Ownership of the lots passes to the buyer
upon cleared funds being received. Buyers are responsible for insuring goods immediately the sum is due for the
purchase of the lot(s). Mullock’s will not be liable for any acts or omissions of third-party shippers, storers or
packers. 

Credit/Debit Cards & Online Surcharges
We accept debit and credit cards by Visa or Mastercard only. We do not accept American Express. Buyers should
be aware of online bidding surcharges and VAT which is applied to each bidding platform. Buyer’s must check and
satisfy themselves with each bidding platform prior to placing bids.

Artists Resale Rights
In accordance with Artists Resale Rights Regulations 2006 all lots marked (**) which sell for €1,000 or more are
subject to a resale royalty charge (“Royalty”). This Royalty is payable by the Bidder. 
Subject to the following sliding scale which is applied to lots with a hammer value over €1,000 as follows:

Up to €50,000 - 4%, 
€50,000.01 to €200,000 - 3%,
€200,000.01 to €350,000 - 1%,
€350,000.01 to €500,000 - 0.5%
Exceeding €500,000 - 0.25%

For further information please contact the Auctioneers or visit the DACS website at www.dacs.org.uk

Condition Reports 
Buyers are encouraged to inspect the lots in person during the viewing day(s) in order to assess their authenticity,
provenance and quality. For additional information on a lot please ensure that any condition reports are received in
writing by 5pm 48hrs before the auction. 

Commission Bids 
Mullock’s are pleased to advise clients and to execute bids on their behalf without extra charge. Commission bids
will be accepted by post, telephone or email and any commissions will be purchased at a price as low as other
bidding allows or subject to a reserve.
Commission bids will only be accepted on receipt of Credit or Debit Card details. All commission bids
must be received no later than 5pm on the day prior to the auction. No commission bids will be accepted
on the morning of the sale. We will not be held responsible for any errors or omissions. 

Telephone Bids 
Not applicable for this sale.

Estimates 
Estimated prices printed in the catalogue are approximate prices expected to be realised (excluding Buyers
Premium) they are not definite. They are prepared well in advance of the sale and are subject to revision. 

Postage & Packing 
Successful purchasers must notify the Auctioneers within 24 hours if you are making your own arrangements for
collection. Collections must be made from the premises of Mullocks within 10 days of the auction, after which time all
items will be packed automatically for despatch and charged at the purchaser’s expense. Although Mullocks are not
expert packers, we will pack and despatch lots for those bidders who are unable to collect their items in person. 
Charges for this service will be made to cover all costs including labour, packing materials, storage, sourcing,
documentation preparation, post office and courier collection & delivery, insurance and fuel surcharges. Please be
aware larger, bulkier and more expensive items will attract further charges to cover the extra carriage and associated
insurance costs. VAT will be applied at the standard rate where applicable. 
Quotes for this service will not generally be provided for consignments that cost under £15 to pack and despatch. 
Please be aware all glass will be removed from framed and glazed items prior to posting. Firearms and weapons are
excluded from our shipping service, these must be collected or you will need to make your own arrangements; you
must be over 18 and provide appropriate ID. 

Storage Charges
Mullock’s reserve the right to levy a storage charge after 10 days of £1 per day for unpaid items and/or where
shipping instructions have not been received.
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Lots 1-84 - Part II Collection from the Estate of The Late
Sandy Jones CEO of The PGA

1
Harold Riley – Rare 1997 Ryder Cup ltd ed signed boxed set
containing 2x Leather and Gilt Bound Sketch Books - the first
contains studies of the players, the mood and excitement during the
Ryder Cup from Kiawah Island, The Belfry and Oak Hill; it also
includes in the paper fragments of grass and flower petals from the
3x courses. The second book features studies from each Hole at
Valderrama including personal comments and water colour sketches
of birds seen on each hole. The two Captains and each player
received a sign and numbered copy of each of the books limited
edition of only 30 plus a few facsimile copies of the books which
were made for official parties and come in matching green and gilt
cloth slip case. See the next lot for the third in a series of three
made for the Ryder cup at Valderrama - comes with official letter
from the PGA to Sandy Jones who received one of the additional
copies. £200-300

2
Harold Riley – Rare 1997 Ryder Cup Valderrama ltd ed signed
Leather and Gilt Bound Sketch Book – again contains studies of
the players, ongoing results, the mood and excitement and personal
comments and notes as seen in the eyes of the artist. The two
Captains and each player received a sign and numbered copy of
each of the books limited edition of only 30 plus a few facsimile
copies of the books which were made for official parties and come
in matching green and gilt cloth slip case. £150-200

3
Harold Riley - Scarce 1993 Ryder Cup The Belfry “Golf
Sketches” Signed Booklet – 1st ed 1995 in the original wrappers
and signed by the artist to the limitation page no. 9/100 – contained
in the original HR folder with an additional ‘The Belfry 1993’
limited edition sketch Book folded card containing a colour print
signed by the artist and limited to only 9/25 copies.  

£100-120
4
Harold Riley – Scarce 1995/96 Alfred Dunhill Sketches and
Coloured Impressions Signed Booklet - covering all four Alfred
Dunhill Events to incl 1995 The Alfred Dunhill Challenge South
Africa, the Alfred Dunhill Cup St Andrews, the Alfred Dunhill
Masters Indonesia and 1996 Alfred Dunhill P.G.A Championship
South Africa  - being part of works commissioned by Alfred
Dunhill which show Riley’s vision and written thoughts about the
events – signed and dedicated ‘For Sandy – Best wishes Harold
1996’ to the inside front cover. In the original unbroken sealed dust
jacket and makers box, c/w blue ribbon. £80-100

5
Harold Riley – 1996 ‘Golf Sketches – The Belfry PGA Seniors
Championship” ltd ed 100 copies – in the original wrappers
telling the story of the exciting last round between Tommy Horton
(runner-up) and Terry Gale from Australia winning his first
European Tour Event - c/w facsimile signature and limitation
details to the back cover. ribbon £60-80

6
Harold Riley – Rare and Interesting 1997 ‘The Belfry PGA
Seniors Championship” compiled and signed ltd ed no. 8/10
coloured sketch book with grass from the Belfry, texture and uncut
wrappers with lead seal – once again following the victory by
Walter Hall (USA), Tommy Horton once again runner up and
defending Champion Terry Gale (joint 6th) - signed and dated to
the front inside free end plate Riley 8/10 ‘98 £80-100

7
Harold Riley – Rare and Interesting 1998 ‘Royal Birkdale’ ltd
ed of only 10x colour sketch books which Riley had made in his
studio c/w grass, flower petal from 1st hole at The Open
Championship in 1998 - texture and uncut wrappers with lead seal -
players incl Mark O’Meara, Tiger Woods, Justin Rose (Am), Brad
Faxon, David Duval, V J Singh, et al together with H R Riley
Archive folding protective sleeve. £150-200

8
Harold Riley – signed ‘The Belfry Yardage Sketch Book
Showing the Brabazon Course at the Belfry for Ryder Cup
2001’ signed by the artist and course designer Dave Thomas to the
front foreword page, concentrating on Dave Thomas’s brilliant
manipulation of the course through 4x Ryder Cups – ‘an
unprecedented achievement’ - together with H R Riley Archive
folding protective sleeve. £100-150

9
Harold Riley - signed ‘Open Golf Championship 2005 at St
Andrews – Jack’s Last Open’ Colour Sketch Book – signed and
dedicated ‘For Sandy Artist ed no. 47/50 dated 2006’ to the
limitation page – a great tribute to one of the all-time greatest
golfers – the event was won by heir apparent Tiger Woods. 

£150-200
10
Jack Nicklaus Royal Bank of Scotland £5 Commemorative
Bank Note Desk Paper Weight – issued to commemorate Jack
Nicklaus 40th Year of Open Championship Golf and played at St
Andrews and what became his last appearance in 2005 - mounted in
glass Perspex overall 3” x 5” x 0.75”. £15-20

11
2003 PGA 85th Championship Golf Tournament Gilt and
Enamel Money Clip – played at Oak Hill Country Club, Rochester
NY and won by Shaun Micheel his only major – c/w its original
small pouch. £40-50

12
2013 PGA 91st Championship Golf Tournament Money Clip –
played at Oak Hill Country Club, Rochester NY and won by Jason
Duffner his first major title. £40-50

13
2002 Senior PGA 63rd Championship Golf Tournament Money
Clip – played at Firestone Country Club and won by Fuzzy Zoeller
(purse $1,800,000). £25-35

14
2003 Senior PGA 64th Championship Golf Tournament Enamel
Money Clip – played at Aronimink GC Pennsylvania and won by
John Jacobs c/w its original pouch. £25-35

15
1998 PGA 80th Championship Golf Tournament Programme
and Related Matters (5) – programme, pairing sheets for Thurs,
Friday and Sunday, Spectator Guide played at Sahalee Country
Club and won by VJ Singh.                £15-20

16
2000 PGA Cup 20th USA v GB&I Signed Farewell Dinner
Menu and Score card – played at The Celtic Manor Resort Wales
signed by both teams to the autograph back pages to both items to
incl GB&I Captain David Llewellyn and Vice Capt George Will
and USA Captain Ken Lindsay – together with official score card
for the event. £40-50

Wednesday 27th September at 9.30am
Golf and Sporting Memorabilia

Text Golf Sporting  Sept  2023q  19/9/23  16:06  Page 1



2All successful bids are subject to a buyers premium of 20.5% and internet surcharge plus VAT

17
Fine 2011 PGA Cup 25th USA v GB&I Presentation Golf Team
Embossed Pewter Tray – c/w embossed PGA Cup Logo, and
engraved with both team details – hand made by makers Boardman
USA – overall 12.5”.  £80-100

18
2015 PGA Cup 27th USA v GB&I Signed Golf Pin Flag – played
at Corde Valle Golf Club St Martin USA signed neatly by both
teams down each side – with GB&I winning 13.5 -12.5. £40-60

19
Henry Longhurst Golf Books – 2x “Unwritten Contract” 1st ed
1952 in the original wrappers, illustrated with drawings by Lunt
Roberts publ’d by The PGA Co-Operative Association – interesting
little book which takes a light hearted look at the life and times of
golf professionals and their commitment to serve golf club
members to their best of their ability 24/7.  £10-15

20
2011 Presidents Cup 9th USA v World International Golf
Tournament Ladies Presentation Bone China Dressing Table
Dish and Tray – played at Royal Melbourne Golf Club November
2011 won by the USA 19-15.  £25-30

21
Scarce 1995 Ryder Cup Oak Hill Players Silver Plate Tiffany &
Co Business Card Holder - gift from the PGA to the players and
officials with engraved details to the hinged lid in the original cloth
cover and matching maker’s box. £50-75

22
Scarce 1995 Ryder Cup Oak Hill Players Silver Plate Tiffany &
Co Business Card Holder - gift from the PGA to the players and
officials with engraved details to the hinged lid in the original cloth
cover and matching maker’s box. £50-75

23
Rare 2001 Ryder Cup The Belfry (postponed) Players
Waterman Paris Biro – gold and beige with Ryder Cup logo, c/w
all the original paper work, makers case and box. £35-40

24
Rare 2001 Ryder Cup The Belfry (postponed) Players and
Officials Gifts (2) 2x Arthur Price England Silver Plated Letter
Openers with engraved 2001 Ryder Cup logo to the handle and in
makers original box. £70-80

25
1995 Ryder Cup Oak Hill (USA) Large Presentation Waterford
Crystal Cut Glass Brandy Goblet – given to players and officials
beautifully etched with a view of The 18th Hole played at Oak Hill
with Europe regaining the Trophy and winning for only the 2nd
time on US soil - overall 10”h x 5” dia base quite stunning.

£75 -100
26
1997 Ryder Cup Valderrama Gilt and Enamel Pin badge – the
first time the event was played outside the UK with Europe winning
and retraining the trophy. £15-20

27
1985 Ryder Cup The Belfry Official Entry Badges – being the
first time that Europe won the Ryder Cup since 1957. £20-30

28
1989 Johnny Walker Ryder Cup The Belfry Golf Bag Tags (4) –
in Johnny Walker colours black and gold, overall 4” dia. £20-35

29
Rare 2001 Ryder Cup The Belfry (postponed) Players and
Officials Presentation Silver Plated Business Card Tray –
engraved with the Ryder Cup logo to the centre – overall 6.25”. 

£35-50
30
2006 Ryder Cup K Club (Dublin) Collection of ‘Official Party’
Gilt and Enamel Badges (3) – Money Clip, and 2x Blazer Lapel
and Pocket Delegate Badges.  £50-75

31
Rare 2016 Ryder Cup Hazeltine US Official Ralph Lauren
Uniform Scarf of The USA Team – cotton and silk in the standard
red, white and blue colours – c/w Ralph Lauren labels and in the
makers original box (unworn). £40-50

32
2016 Ryder Cup Hazeltine US Vineyards Vine (Martha’s
Vinyard) Silk Tie - c/w makers labels and original box (unworn). 

£15-20
33
1991 Bell’s Scottish Open Golf ‘Champions Dinner’ Finest
Pewter Beer Stein made by Edwin Blyde Sheffield – held at
Gleneagles Hotel and won by Craig Parry – overall 10”. £50-60

34
2005 English Golf Union ‘Presidents Day’ Silver Wine Coaster
– made by Carrs Silver Co and hallmarked Sheffield – overall
1.75”h x 5” dia. £30-50

35
1982 Frank Rennie Prestwick Pro-Am Golf Tournament Fine
Pewter Quaich – the base engraved with makers initials T M L
Sheffield – overall 2”h x 7.5” dia max. £40-60

36
1991 European Teams Championship Pro-Am 3rd Prize Silver
Plate Trophy – played at La Manga Club de Golf – mounted on
square marble base c/w engraved plaque – overall 7” x 4.25” x
4.25”. £25-30

37
2x Commemorative Medals - Combined Thonack Golf Club
(1894) and Gainsborough Golf Club (1994) Centenary Medal in the
original casing, and 1995 Singapore Independence 30th
Anniversary $5 coin. £15-20

38
Fine Pair of Wedgwood Blue and White Ceramic Golfing
Cufflinks – mounted in gilt stamped Wedgwood c/w the original
makers box and tag. £25-30

39
Collection of Professional Golfers Association Official Items (3)
to incl 2x Director's gilt and enamel rosette pin badges in their
original cases, and 1995 logo watch with leather strap c/w case and
the original warranty (now expired). £20-30

40
Collection of Professional Golfers Association Official Items (3)
to incl 2x Director's gilt and enamel rosette pin badges in their
original cases and 1995 logo watch with leather strap c/w case and
the original warranty (now expired). £20-30

41
2003 PGA Cup Matches Silver Golf Set (2) - Garrard London
‘European Team’ Silver Pin Badge in maker’s case; and a players
set comprising a Pitch Repairer Fork hallmarked Birmingham and
stamped 925, ball marker and pencil in small leather holder
together with original case. £15-20
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42
2003 PGA Cup Matches Silver Golf Set (2) - Garrard London
Oval Silver Pin Badge in maker’s case; and a players set
comprising a Pitch Repairer Fork hallmarked Birmingham and
stamped 925, ball marker and pencil in small leather holder
together with original case. £15-20

43
2003 PGA Cup Matches Silver Golf Set (2) - Garrard London
Oval Silver Pin Badge in maker’s case; and a players set
comprising a Pitch Repairer Fork hallmarked Birmingham and
stamped 925, ball marker and pencil in small leather holder
together with original case. £15-20

44
2003 PGA Cup Matches Silver Golf Set (2) - Garrard London
Oval Silver Pin Badge in maker’s case; and a players set
comprising a Pitch Repairer Fork hallmarked Birmingham and
stamped 925, ball marker and pencil in small leather holder
together with original case. £15-20

45
2003 PGA Cup Matches Silver Golf Set (2) - Garrard London
Oval Silver Pin Badge in maker’s case; and a players set
comprising a Pitch Repairer Fork hallmarked Birmingham and
stamped 925, ball marker and pencil in small leather holder
together with original case. £15-20

46
Scarce 2001 PGA Centenary Parker ‘Sonnet’ Fountain Pen – ltd
ed  no. 64/100 with engraved gilt top, gilt nib and in deluxe dark
stained figured wooden case and original box. £50-60

47
Fine PGA ‘Parker Duofold’ black and gilt fountain pen c/w
Duofold 18k 750 nib – screw top with inlaid PGA details – deluxe
makers case c/w ink cartridge and packaging.  £40-50

48
Fine PGA ‘Parker Duofold’ black and gilt fountain pen c/w
Duofold 18k 750 nib – screw top with inlaid PGA details – deluxe
makers case c/w ink cartridge and packaging.  £40-50

49
Fine PGA ‘Parker Duofold’ black and gilt fountain pen c/w
Duofold 18k 750 nib – screw top with inlaid PGA details – deluxe
makers case c/w ink cartridge and packaging.  £40-50

50
Fine PGA ‘Parker Duofold’ black and gilt fountain pen c/w
Duofold 18k 750 nib – screw top with inlaid PGA details – deluxe
makers case c/w ink cartridge and packaging.  £40-50

51
Fine PGA ‘Parker Duofold’ black and gilt fountain pen c/w
Duofold 18k 750 nib – screw top with inlaid PGA details – deluxe
makers case c/w ink cartridge and packaging  £40-50

52
Scarce 2001 PGA Centenary Parker ‘Sonnet’ Fountain Pen –
with engraved gilt top, gilt nib and deluxe makers case c/w ink
cartridge and packaging £40-50

53
Fine and Imposing 1992 Solheim Cup ‘Karsten Friendship
Bowl’ crystal glass bowl – etched with Solheim Cup, given to
players and officials – overall 8”h x 9” dia max £75-100

54
Collection of Solheim Cup Cut Glass Items (4) to incl 3x Lead
crystal car key rings to incl 1994 Greenbriers (USA), 2x 1996 St
Pierre Hotel (UK) and 2000 Loch Lomond Crystal table bell  

£40-50
55
Fine Solheim Cup Lead Crystal Oval Vase – c/w etched Solheim
Cup to the front panel – overall 10” £50-75

56
2005 PGA Cup Matches Large and Imposing Lead Crystal and
Gilt Table Lamp - with etched PGA Cup to the centre - mounted
on heavy gilt base - overall 15.5” x 7” dia. £60-75

57
1996 PGA Cup Matches (Gleneagles) Lead Crystal Vase et al
(2) – given to players and officials c/w dark stained wooden plinth
with engraved gilt plaque - overall 11.75”h x 5.5” dia; together with
Garrard London Oval Silver Pin Badge in maker’s case. £60-75

58
2005 PGA Cup Matches Waterford Crystal Siren Port Decanter
– given to players, officials and guests in the makers original box –
overall 10.5” h. £40-60

59
Rare 1997 Ryder Cup Valderrama Lead Crystal and Gilt Table
Lamp – given to players, officials and guests - with etched Ryder
Cup Logo to the centre – mounted on heavy gilt base – overall
18.5” h. £80-100

60
1999 Ryder Cup (The Country Club Brookline USA) extremely
large and imposing lead crystal vase – given to players, officials
and guests - mounted on dark stained wooden plinth c/w engraved
gilt plaque inscribed ‘1999 Ryder Cup Matches – The Country Club
– Brookline Massachusetts’, the vase measures 11,75”h x 9.75” dia
– base measures 2” x 9” dia. £200-300

61
1999 Ryder Cup (The Country Club Brookline USA) large and
imposing lead crystal vase - given to players, officials and guests -
with etched Ryder Cup Logo to the centre – overall 13”h x 5” dia
min. £80-100

62
Rare 2001 Ryder Cup The Belfry (postponed) Players and
Officials Presentation Silver Plated Business Card Tray –
engraved with the Ryder Cup Logo to the centre – in the original
Arthur Price of England Makers Box - overall 6.25”. £35-50

63
2004 Ryder Cup Oakland Hills Country Club USA pair of lead
crystal Corinthian style candlesticks - given to players, officials
and guests - with etched Ryder Cup Logos and details – overall 10”
x 4” x4”.  £100-120

64
2008 Ryder Cup Valhalla Golf Club USA Fine Pewter Wine
Cooler - given to players, officials and guests – hand made by
Boardman USA c/w gilt Ryder Cup logo and on the opposite side
engraved ‘Presented by – The PGA of America – On the occasion –
of – The 37th Ryder Cup – Valhalla Golf Club – September 2008’ –
overall 10.25” x 5” dia. £100-120
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65
Rare 2014 Ryder Cup Gleneagles Mackenzie-Childs USA large
decorative serving platter – the original hand painted traditional
terra cotta clay plate featuring the Ryder Cup and both team details
to centre – but mis-spelt Henrik (Stenson) with a ‘c’ and had to be
replaced with the correct spelling – note this was given by the
USPGA to the players, officials and guests – comes in the original
makers box £60-75

66
2016 Ryder Cup Hazeltine USA Lead Crystal Whisky Decanter
and Set of 4x Whisky Tumblers – given to players, officials and
guests – the decanter is etched with the Ryder cup Logo and
Hazeltine – comes in the original Ryder Cup presentation box. 

£100-150
67
1990s Ryder Cup The Belfry Computer Leather Executive’s
Computer Carry Holdall – c/w embroidered Johnnie Walker
Ryder Cup Logo to the front pocket – leather shoulder strap,
carrying handles – ‘Made in Mexico’ label - overall 12.5” x 15” #. 

£30-40
68
Collection of 1990s Johnny Walker Ryder Cup Spectator
Cushions et al (4) to incl 1993 The Belfry c/w The Brabazon
Ryder Cup Course layout on the reverse; 2x 1997 Valderrama and a
1996 Wimbledon Tennis Championship – ideal for gardening or on
a picnic £30-45

69
Collection of early 2000s Ryder Cup Spectator Cushions et al
(4) 2x Rare 2001 Ryder Cup The Belfry; 2006 The K Club Ireland
and a 1996 Wimbledon Tennis Championship – ideal for gardening
or on a picnic £30-45

70
2012 Ryder Cup Medinah Signed Ltd ed Official Print – signed
by Jose Maria Olazabal European Captain, Paul Laurie and Artist
Graeme Baxter – titled 17th Hole Medinah Golf Club – ltd no
199/1250 - 20.25” x 27.5” c/w COA and in original tube. £45-50

71
2012 Ryder Cup Medinah Signed Ltd ed Official Print – signed
by Jose Maria Olazabal European Captain, Paul Laurie and Artist
Graeme Baxter – titled 17th Hole Medinah Golf Club – ltd no
396/1250 - 20.25” x 27.5” c/w COA and in original tube.  £35-40

72
2012 Ryder Cup Medinah Signed Ltd ed Official Print – signed
by Jose Maria Olazabal European Captain, Paul Laurie and Artist
Graeme Baxter – titled 17th Hole Medinah Golf Club – ltd no
397/1250 - 20.25” x 27.5” c/w COA and in original tube  £35-40

73
2012 Ryder Cup Medinah Signed Ltd ed Official Print – signed
by Jose Maria Olazabal European Captain, Paul Laurie and Artist
Graeme Baxter – titled 17th Hole Medinah Golf Club – ltd no
398/1250 - 20.25” x 27.5” c/w COA and in original tube  £35-40

74
2012 Ryder Cup Medinah Signed Ltd ed Official Print – signed
by Jose Maria Olazabal European Captain, Paul Laurie and Artist
Graeme Baxter – titled 17th Hole Medinah Golf Club – ltd no
399/1250 - 20.25” x 27.5” c/w COA and in original tube £35-40

75
2012 Ryder Cup Medinah Signed Ltd ed Official Print – signed
by Jose Maria Olazabal European Captain, Paul Laurie and Artist
Graeme Baxter – titled 17th Hole Medinah Golf Club – ltd no
400/1250 - 20.25” x 27.5” c/w COA and in original tube  £35-40

76
2012 Ryder Cup Medinah Signed Ltd ed Official Print – signed
by Jose Maria Olazabal European Captain, Paul Laurie and Artist
Graeme Baxter – titled 17th Hole Medinah Golf Club – ltd no
401/1250 - 20.25” x 27.5” c/w COA and in original tube  £35-40

77
2012 Ryder Cup Medinah Signed Ltd ed Official Print – signed
by Jose Maria Olazabal European Captain, Paul Laurie and Artist
Graeme Baxter – titled 17th Hole Medinah Golf Club – ltd no
402/1250 - 20.25” x 27.5” c/w COA and in original tube  £35-40

78
2012 Ryder Cup Medinah Signed Ltd ed Official Print – signed
by Jose Maria Olazabal European Captain, Paul Laurie and Artist
Graeme Baxter – titled 17th Hole Medinah Golf Club – ltd no
403/1250 - 20.25” x 27.5” c/w COA and in original tube  £35-40

79
2014 Ryder Cup Gleneagles Signed Artists Proof Official
Colour Print – 2nd Hole PGA Centenary Course Gleneagles
signed by Paul McGinley European Team Captain and Artist -
limited ed print run of 1250 – 20.25” x 27.5” - c/w COA.  £35-40

80
2014 Ryder Cup Gleneagles Signed Artists Proof Official
Colour Print – 2nd Hole PGA Centenary Course Gleneagles
signed by Paul McGinley European Team Captain and Artist -
limited ed print run of 1250 – 20.25” x 27.5” c/w COA. £35-40

81
Graeme Baxter signed colour golfing print c1990 – titled
‘Wentworth’ signed in pencil to the boarder by the artist – mf&g
overall 19.5” x 23”. £20-30

82
John Smart RSA (1838-1899) after - ‘Carnoustie 2nd Hole Out’
dated 1889– fine colour golf print of the original from his paintings
titled “The Golf Greens of Scotland - mf&g overall 18.5” x 24.5”. 

£30-40
83
Charles Lees RSA (1800-1880) After - The Grand Match Played
Over St Andrews Links 1841” – fine large colour golf print of the
original, engraved by C.E Wagstaffe – mounted in gilt frame with
black velvet slips – overall 28.5” x 40”. £40-50

84
Gleneagles Hotel Queens Golf Course Tee Plaque – Hole No.3
‘Gushet Rig’ – 411yds Stroke Index 1 – overall 9.75 x 15”. £25-30

85
Scarce The Prestwick Golf Scorer c1921 – pocket size
comprising an alloy and ivorine disc recording the player golf shots
up to 100 – stamped pat appl’d no 26279/21 and on the reverse
“Memoranda” 2.5/8” dia overall 3.75” £50-60

86
Early Gutttie Golf Ball Matchstick Holder with Birmingham
silver hallmark dated 1900, mounted on neat golden persimmon
golf club head with rear silver plated match striker £100-120

87
Interesting Period Golfers Measham Smokers Pipe – in the
shape of a socket head driver stamped W Peters London Maker to
the stem – overall 6.25”  £50-60 

88
1930s Small Leather Business Card and Stamp Folding Holder
mounted with period silver plated lady Golfer swinging a golf club
– overall 4.25” x 2 5/8” £20-30
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89
Early Robert Sinclair Tobacco Co Ltd Golfers “Foursomes
Tobacco” tin with hinged lid – decorated with Abe Mitchell, Harry
Vardon, George Duncan and james Braid putting out on “The Blink
Bonnie” green at Gleneagles - the tin is impressed on the base “Tins
bearing this mark (sunshine hole) are intended solely for display
purposes – 4.25” x 3.25” – well used £15-25

90
Fine and Rare “Garden Golf” Pat Nine Hole Putting Course in
the makers original mahogany box – complete with all 9x metal
discs, flag sticks and metal flags 1-9 – 2x replaced golf balls - in the
original fitted box c/w makers details and instructions to the inside
of the hinged lid – overall 12 x 6.5” x 2.25” £100-150

91
Early Clock Golf Set c1930s in part of the makers original
packaging – comprising a full set of 12x metal number positions –
in the remains of the original card packaging with instructions –
missing just the cup and flag. £20-30

92
Set of 6x Pewter Style Golfing Blazer Buttons with embossed
figures of golfers in full swing c/w the original fitted period box.

£20-30
93
1940s Bronzed Spelter Golfing Figure in the style of Bobby
Jones – produced during WWII to raise funds for St Johns
Ambulance and Red Cross – mounted on a naturalistic base with
enamel motifs – overall 9”h. £80-120

94
Original Cast Iron Golfing Figure Doorstop – original paintwork
in period clothing mounted on a naturalistic base – overall 8.5” 

£30-35
95
Original Punch Golfing Caddie Solid Brass Figure Desk Paper
Weight - stamped Reg Pat No.998912 on the reverse – mounted on
rectangular stepped base – overall 5”h. £40-50

96
Fine Art Deco Style Chrome Golfing Figure at The Top of His
Swing - mounted on boat shaped base stamped R. Men- overall
8”h. £40-50

97
Pair of Victorian Miniature Silver Portrait Frames c1893
mounted with colour period golfing prints – both stamped with
makers details A Barrett & Sons, 63 & 64 Piccadilly London c/w
London Silver Hallmark dated 1893/94 together with matching
inscribed ser no. 934 and other letters - overall 2 5/8” x 1.75” 

£80-100
98
Vic period silver plated lady golfer oval pill box with inlaid
celluloid colour golfing scene of Gibson Style lady golfer and
caddie  £60-75

98a
Fine Silver Golf Bag and Golf Club Ladies Hat Pin and Ring
Stand c1910 – mounted on circular silver with straw filled
cushioned base both hallmarked Birmingham 1910 and golf bag
stamped Reg No 504966 and makers mark C N - overall 5”

£80-100
99
Early 1900s Lady’s Golfing Design silver/white Metal
Hallmarked Hat Pin Stand – decorated with long nose style golf
clubs (one repaired) and golf balls – the base stamped with
Birmingham hallmark for 1913 and makers initials C.N – overall
4.75” £50-75

99a
3x Various Lady’s silver and white Metal Golf Club Style Hat
Pins to incl interesting scare head style finial with embossed
golfing scene to the sole with golfer and club house in the
background; decorative face diamond back silver golf club
mounted with guttie style golf ball c/w Birmingham silver hall
mark for 1910 and another very plain long nose style hat pin – all
complete measuring 8”, 8.75” & 11” £60-75

100
Fine Set 5x Alvin (USA) Silver Plated Niblick Golf Club Swizzle
Sticks plus one other Matching Stick (6) - each head stamped
ALVIN c1919 together with matching club with silver Birmingham
hallmark for 1992. 75-100

Lots 101-382 From The Estate of The Late Tommy Horton MBE,
Former Ryder Cup Player and PGA Captain

101
Fine Harry Vardon Signature Persimmon Socket Head Brassie
with black and gilt wide top aiming line stamped Harry Vardon
Related 4250, with rear back lead weight, central brass sole plate,
full length grip with alloy top cap. £50-75

102
Fine Harry Vardon Signature Special Scare Head Brassie with
full brass Sole Plate and fitted with full length hide grip with
underlisting.  £50-80

103
Brown Vardon drop toed mallet head putter stamped with
Gibson Star mark and Army & Navy C.S.L oval cleek mark to the
crown – sole stamped Medium Lie and the Reg. No - oval hosel
c/w replaced full length thick hide grip  £45-60

104
Early Brown Vardon drop toed mallet head putter with oval
hosel, full length period leather grip £35-40

105
Harry Vardon Totteridge Left hand Carruthers Pat bore thro
hosel wide sole jigger style iron– fitted with full length black
leather grip £15-25

106
Fine Harry Vardon Special Dark Stained Small Scare head
Brassie with full brass sole plate, central leather face fitted with 5x
wooden dowels and full length hide grip £50-60

107
3x Harry Vardon Irons – Special Driving Iron stamped V/7 c/w
good Harry Vardon signature shaft stamp just below the good full
length grip; Harry Vardon Signature L Model Mashie with good
wide sole; and Harry Vardon Totteridge Putting Cleek with the
original hide grip.  £20-30

108
Fine E S Davies Bristol & Clifton G.C Centenary 1891-1991
Commemorative dark stained socket head lofted brassie with
full brass sole plate, stiff hickory shaft c/w full length period hide
grip  £40-50

109
James Braid Signature Niblick stamped with J Braid Walton
Heath Epsom oval cleek mark c/w full length hide grip £15-20
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110
2x Ancient Meets Modern Stainless Steel Blade Putters –
Lockwood Brown H Logan’s Genii Model Putter stamped with
Gibson Star Cleek Mark; and fine Bobby Locke Slazenger Smooth
face Gem putter c/w full length leather grip £30-40

111
3x Scottish Club Makers Scare Head Woods – R Forgan POWF
brassie with thick leather face insert, stamped with owners name A
J Weiss to the crown; J Simpson Brassie with full brass sole plate
and Auchterlonie driver with makers shaft stamp– all with good full
length leather grips – 2x with thick underlisting £75-90

112
2x Socket Drivers - a large Harry Vardon Signature driver with
horn sole insert signs of use (no grip); and a small head driver
stamped Special to the crown c/w full length hide grip £30-35

113
2x Interesting Pat Putters to incl Alloy Cylindrical Bore Thro
Putter with indistinct stamp marks to the crown c/w perforated full
length leather grip; and early Tom Stewart Pipe Mark Heavy Bent
Neck Smooth Face Putter stamped T Vardon Sandwich c/w thick
hide grip with underlisting – both need re shafting £30-40

114
Tommy Horton Personal Playing Set of MacGregor Tourney
Irons c1980 – each stamped with the initials T H to the cavity
backs to incl no.2 – PW and 57 degree iron all fitted with Precision
Rifle FCM 6.3 and 6.0 shafts together with 2-8 irons fitted with
very good Lamkin grips and irons 9, P and 57 degree fitted with
Golf Pride Grips (2x well used) – all clubs have visible circular
strike marks to their faces £100-150

115
Tommy Horton MacGregor Sponsors Professional Players Tour
Golf Bag – with embroidered name, travel/rain hood £50-60

116
Tommy Horton Scrixon Sponsors Professional Tour Golf Bag -
c/w embroidered name, travel/rain hood, shoulder strap £30-40

117
MacGregor Tommy Armour Tourney Persimmon No.1 Driver –
with red composite face insert, stamped Oil Hardened No. 653 to
the sole, additional rear lead back weighting, and fitted with
Conquest II grip – personally used by Tommy Horton during his
playing career £20-30

118
Set of Tommy Armour MacGregor Tourney Persimmon Woods
– No.1, No.2, both with stainless steel sole plates, No.3 and No. 4
both with bras sole plates, each stamped Oil Hardened No. 653 to
the sole, red composite face insert, each fitted with matching
Swingrite grips – all personally used by Tommy Horton during his
playing career. £80-120

119
Mizuno “Pro” Persimmon No.1 Driver - with alloy sole plate,
decorative composite face plate, Ser. No E1016 stamped to the
hosel and fitted with Golf Pride Tour Wrap perforated grip £20-30

120
Interesting and Early ‘Forgan St Andrews Crown’ dark stained
persimmon driver c. 1930 –fitted with an early Apollo dark steel
shaft with full length period leather grip - good makers stamp mark
to the crown and stamped Lady Driver to the sole £10-15

121
2x Interesting and Early Composite Steel Shafted Putters –
“Gallett Greenmaster” centre shaft putter with top aiming line and a
longnose putter fitted with coated steel shaft and period red leather
full length grip – note hosel damage £10-20

122
Kelston Precision Golf Swing Weight - needs a good clean
otherwise appears to be in working order – a must have for serious
hickory player who wants to fine hone his golf clubs. £75-100

123
1971 Royal Birkdale 100th Open Golf Championship Players
Enamel Badge – given to contestant Tommy Horton who finished
on 295 – won by Lee Trevino (278) – note the number qualifying
for the final round was increased to 60 £300-500

124
1974 Royal Lytham Open Golf Championship Players Enamel
Badge - given to contestant Tommy Horton who finished on 301 -
won by Gary Players (282) £300-500

125
1978 St Andrews Open Golf Championship Players Enamel
Badge – given to contestant Tommy Horton – won by Jack
Nicklaus £300-400

126
1979 Royal Lytham Open Golf Championship Players Enamel
Badge – given to contestant Tommy Horton – won by Severiano
Ballesteros £300-400

127
1980 Muirfield Open Golf Championship Players Enamel
Badge – given to contestant Tommy Horton who finished on 290 –
won by Tom Watson (271) for the third time £300-500

128
1982 Royal Troon Open Golf Championship Players Enamel
Badge – given to contestant Tommy Horton who finished on 290 –
won by Tom Watson for the 4th time £300-400

129
Tony Jacklin 1969 and 1970 Open and US Open Golf
Champion signed press photograph holding both major trophies
and 1987 Ryder Cup Post card with Tony Jacklin holding The
Ryder Cup after winning in USA for the very first time c/w
facsimile signature £40-50

130
Severiano Ballesteros Signed Golf Publicity Photograph et al
(2) signed early Seve Ballesteros image on Member of Sounder
Sports Touring Professional Advisory Staff Publicity Image overall
10x8” 3x pin holes to the border; together with another photograph
holding the Open Golf Championship Claret Jug image 5x 4” 

£40-60
131
Rare Jack Nicklaus and Tom Watson 2005 St Andrews Open
Golf Championship Signed Official scorecards - being Jack
Nicklaus’ last farewell Open Championship to incl both 1st and 2nd
Round cards, scores in pencil (1st rnd 75 and 2nd rnd 73) signed by
both Jack Nicklaus and Tom Watson  £150-200

132
Ben Hogan signed Famous “One Iron” Golf Shot Photograph
from his victory in the 1950 US Open played at Merion GC and
playing his 2nd shot on 72nd hole - signed in black pen – overall
10” x8” £75-100
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133
Collection of Open Golf Champions press photographs and
FDC from the 1990s (5) to incl Greg Norman winner of 1986
European Open; 1994 Turnberry Open ltd ed Silk FDC (Defending
Champion); plus 2x others; and another of Ernie Els July ’92 

£20-25
134
Jack Nicklaus signed Royal Bank of Scotland £5 bank note
issued to commemorate Jack Nicklaus 40th Year of Open
Championship Golf and played at St Andrews and what became his
last appearance in 2005. The reverse shows images of Jack holding
the Claret Jug, playing shot during his victory in 1978, The R&A
Clubhouse, Jacks winning scores at St Andres c/w the original RBS
sleeve and envelope – ser. No JWN0262938 £50-60

135
Jack Nicklaus signed Royal Bank of Scotland £5 bank note
issued to commemorate Jack Nicklaus 40th Year of Open
Championship Golf and played at St Andrews and what became his
last appearance in 2005. The reverse shows images of Jack holding
the Claret Jug playing shot during his victory in 1978, The R&A
Clubhouse, Jacks winning scores at St Andres c/w the original RBS
sleeve and envelope – serial No JWN0262939 £40-60

136
Jack Nicklaus signed Royal Bank of Scotland £5 bank note
issued to commemorate Jack Nicklaus 40th Year of Open
Championship Golf and played at St Andrews and what became his
last appearance in 2005. The reverse shows images of Jack holding
the Claret Jug playing shot during his victory in 1978, The R&A
Clubhouse, Jacks winning scores at St Andres c/w the original RBS
sleeve and envelope – ser. No JWN0262940 £40-60

137
Jack Nicklaus signed Royal Bank of Scotland £5 bank note
issued to commemorate Jack Nicklaus 40th Year of Open
Championship Golf and played at St Andrews and what became his
last appearance in 2005. The reverse shows images of Jack holding
the Claret Jug playing shot during his victory in 1978, The R&A
Clubhouse, Jacks winning scores at St Andres c/w the original RBS
sleeve and envelope – ser. No JWN0262941 £40-60

138
Jack Nicklaus signed Royal Bank of Scotland £5 bank note
issued to commemorate Jack Nicklaus 40th Year of Open
Championship Golf and played at St Andrews and what became his
last appearance in 2005. The reverse shows images of Jack holding
the Claret Jug playing shot during his victory in 1978, The R&A
Clubhouse, Jacks winning scores at St Andres c/w the original RBS
sleeve and envelope – ser. No JWN0079350 £40-60

139
1978 Royal Jersey Golf Club Centenary FDC Collection incl
one with 4x notable signatures (10) – the one is signed by 1978
Open Golf Champion Jack Nicklaus, Hale Irwin 3x US Open
Champion, Brian Barnes and Tommy Horton (RJGC) resident golf
professional who organised an exhibition match played at Royal
Jersey to raise funds for The Harry Vardon Trust; plus 4x other FD
Issues c/w Harry Vardon set of stamps; 2x Jersey Post Office Royal
Jersey GC Folders celebrating Royal Jersey GC Centenary and the
most famous golfer 6x Open champion Harry Vardon; 2x Jersey
Stamp Bulletins to incl Nos 22 (1977) & 23 (1978) plus 2002 Open
Golf Championship FDC played at Muirfield £60-80

140
Collection of Royal Jersey Golf Club Centenary Items (12) – to
incl 3x various FDC and Jersey Post Office Folder c/w 4x
Celebration Stamps, 6x Royal Jersey GC brass blazer buttons;
Centenary Golf Bag Tag and 1987 Open Golf Championship
Muirfield Commemorative Cover c/w Official Insert. £30-45

141
Harold Riley 2001 PGA Centenary Celebration Signed Folding
Card – titled “Remembering The Great Triumvirate” featuring 3x
individual coloured drawings of James Braid, J H Taylor and Harry
Vardon and signed by Riley to the back cover together with the
PGA Centenary Captain Dave Thomas – a good piece of history
telling the story of when PGA was formed in 1901. £50-75

142
Rare and Remarkable 1939 The Professional Golfers
Association multiple signed Dinner Menu – held at Grosvenor
House Hotel London 20th February 1939 and signed in pencil to
the inside and back cover by Open Champions Bobby Jones, Henry
Cotton, Alf Padgham, E Ray plus Ben Sayers, Dai Rees, W J Cox,
Arthur Lacy, F H Taylor (Chair PGA) Charles Whitcombe (Guest
Speaker), E E Whitcombe, Commander Roe, Tom Webster et al
plus 5x members of The Crazy Gang who came and entertained the
guests after their show ended at The London Palladium incl Bud
Flanagan, Jimmy Nervo, Teddy Knox, Chas Naughton and Jimmy
Gold – ha the usual pocket fold, some speckle foxing and finger
marks.   £500-750

143
1936 Harry Vardon handwritten letter and photograph dated
Nov 3rd 1936 - on official H Vardon Golf Club and Ball Maker
South Herts Golf Club Totteridge London letter headed paper – to
Mrs Padgham (Alf Padgham Open Golf champion) with reference
to his condition and exchanging photographs with Alf, the
photograph showing Harry Vardon outside his golf shop wearing
and rain coat and plus fours – note the letter  was written just 5
months before his death in March 1937 £75-100

144
1992 PGA of America PGA Seniors Championship Contestant
Tommy Horton Money Clip presented by Tournament Sponsors
Oldsmobile and won by Lee Trevino £25-30

145
1993 PGA of America PGA Seniors Championship Contestant
Tommy Horton Money Clip presented by Tournament Sponsors
Oldsmobile and won by Tom Wargo £25-30

146
1994 PGA of America PGA Seniors Championship Contestant
Tommy Horton Money Clip presented by Tournament Sponsors
Oldsmobile and won by Lee Trevino £25-30

147
1997 USGA Senior Open Championship Players Tournament
badge engraved Tommy Horton and won by Graham Marsh

£30-50
148
2000 USGA Senior Open Championship Players Tournament
badge engraved Tommy Horton and won by Hale Irwin  £30-50

149
2002 The Senior British Open Golf Championship Players
Money Clip plus 2x others (3) played at Royal County Down
presented by Mastercard two undated £60-75

150
Collection of Tommy Horton PGA Golf Tour Members Players
Badges from the early 1990s (4) to incl 1992 & 1993 issued to
Member and Player Tommy Horton, 1994 & 1995 both engraved
Tommy Horton £60-75

151
Collection of Tommy Horton PGA European Golf Tour
Members Money Clips (3) for 1989, 1990 & 1991 each stamped
with players name. £30-45
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152
Collection of Tommy Horton PGA European Golf Tour
Members Money Clips and bag tag (4) for 1992, 1994 & 1998
each stamped with players name together with 1999 matching style
brass bag tag. £30-45

153
Collection of Tommy Horton PGA European Golf Tour
Members Money Clips (4) for ’03, ’04, ’06, & ’08 each stamped
Tommy Horton £30-45

154
Collection of Tommy Horton European Golf Tour Members
Chrome and Enamel Money Clips (2) - for 2012 and then in 2013
elected Honorary Member both stamped Tommy Horton £20-30

155
Collection of Tommy Horton European Seniors Golf Tour
Members Money Clips (5) to incl 2001 (30th anniversary), ’03,
’04, ’05 and ’06 all stamped Tommy Horton. £35-50

156
Collection of Tommy Horton European Seniors Golf Tour
Members Money Clips (5) to incl ’07, ’08, ’09, ’11 and ’14 all
stamped Tommy Horton. £35-50

157
Collection PGA European Golf Tour Brass and Enamel Patron
Members Badges (10) - a complete run from 1985 to 1991 and
1993 to 1995 c/w with matching colour cord tags  £50-60

158
Collection PGA European Golf Tour Brass and Enamel Season
Members Badges (6) to incl ’98, ’99, ’01 (30th Anniv), ’02, ’03
and ’05 all in their original packaging and match coloured cord
tags. £30-45

159
Collection of European Golf Tour Brass and Enamel Courtesy
Guest Badges (4) – each embossed on the reverse “Courtesy of
The European Tour no. 724, 729 and 730 plus one dated ’05 c/w
engraved details on the reverse no.048 £20-25

160
2000 European Seniors Golf Tour Large Gilt Members Pin
Badge – embossed on the reverse Courtesy of The European Tour
no. 199 overall 1.5” dia (40mm) £10-20

161
Collection of PGA European Golf Tour Brass & Enamel
Patron/Season Badges from 1985 onwards (14) to incl 1985-
1989, ’93-’95, ’98 (no.758), ’99 (no.2270), ’01 (no. 0814), ’02 (no.
2009) and 2x ’03 (nos. 1109 and 1172) – all with original coloured
cords. £45-65

162
Collection of PGA European Golf Tour Brass & Enamel
Patron/Season Badges from 1987 onwards (9) to incl 1987, ’88,
’93-’95, ’01 (no. 0821), ’02 (no. 2010) and 2x ’03 (nos. 1118 &
1149) – all with original-coloured cords. £25-45

163
Selection of Various PGA European Golf Tour Brass & Enamel
Patron/Season Badges from 1987 onwards (7) to incl 1987, 2x
1993, 2002 (no. 2007), 2x ’03 (nos. 1116 & 1155) and ‘05 (no.581)
– all with original coloured cords £20-35

164
Collection of Tommy Horton US Senior Golf Open Tournament
Competitor’s Bag Tags (5) to incl 2x 1994 15th Senior Open
played at Pinehurst (No.2); 1997 18th Senior Open played at
Olympia Fields (Illn) c/w Player Family Guest Tag; 1999 20th
Senior Open played at Des Moines G&CC Iowa and 2000 21st
Senior Open played at Bethlehem Penn)  £15-25

165
Collection of Various US PGA Senior Championship
Tournament, Guest, Family and Clubhouse Badges (9) to incl 2x
1995 Champion, Guest and Player Family (Helen Horton) Metal
Pin Badges; 1997 Player family (Helen Horton); 3x 1998
Clubhouse; and 2x 2000 Champion Badges £15-25

166
Collection of Tommy Horton Open Golf Championship Official
Player Bag Tags and other related items (5) 1977 Turnberry won
by Tom Watson (Dual in Sun) runner Jack Nicklaus with Tommy
Horton coming in tied 8th on 284; 1981 Royal St Georges won by:
1985 Royal St Georges won by Sandy Lyle; plus 1979 Royal
Lytham & St Annes embroidered Open Badge and 1981 Open
Guest Professional pin badge £25-30

167
Interesting Collection of Tommy Horton PGA Tournament
Players Bag Tags from late 1970s early 1980s plus other related
items (10) 1982 Dunlop Masters Competitor Bag tag played at St
Pierre G&CC; 1982 Martini International Competitor Badge played
at Lindrick; PGA European Tour Pro-Am bag tag played at Walton
Heath GC; 1979 Benson and Hedges International Open Players
Guest badge; 4x Dunlop Masters Honorary Member and Season
Member badges 2x 1980, ’81 and ’82; plus Colgate PGA
Championship Guest Ticket and Wentworth G.C ‘Home of world
Match Play Championship bag tag issued to Tommy Horton
courtesy of Bernard Gallacher Professional £10-15 

168
Interesting Collection of Tommy Horton Overseas Golf
Tournament Competitors, Guests and Press Badges from 1970s
onwards (14) 1972 Italian Open Golf Tournament; 24th World Cup
Contestant Badge; 1973 World Open Guest Badge played at
Pinehurst Country Club; 1976 Scandinavian Open Badge; 1978
French Open Players Badge played at La Baule; 1979 Kenya Open
Golf Championship Guest Badge; 3x Zambia Open Golf
Competitor Badges 2x ’81 and ’82; plus Swiss Open
Championship, Benson & Hedges Spanish Open, British
Caledonian Golf Tournament, Emirates Golf club Dubai bag tag
with typed label Tommy Horton No.28 and 1992 23rd Trophee
Lancôme Press Pass. £25-30

169
Scarce 1977 Augusta National Masters Golf Tournament Badge
– for all four days and won for the first of two Masters by Tom
Watson £25-50

170
Collection of Various US PGA Contestant Badges, Ball Marker
and other related items from the 1970s onwards (4) 1978 Phoenix
Open Season Badge; 1978 Andy Williams San Diego Open
Contestant Badge; Pan Am Badge and US PGA enamel ball marker.

£10-15
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171
Collection of various Tommy Horton Golf Tournament Player,
Guest, Charity Classic Events to include European Senior Tour
from the 1980s onwards (18) 4x Bob Hope British Classic to incl
1980 Guest; 2x 1981 - a) players and - b) bag tag played at Moor
Park GC, together with 1983 leather bag tag presented by Burberrys
of London; The Bruce Forsyth Pro-Am Classic players bag tag;
Toomy Horton Gleneagles leather Guest BG Tag; 1998 Brabazon
Belfry leather Bag Tag for the Official Re-Opening; plus a selection
Senior Tour Players Badges for Open Championship, 2x The Abu
Dhabi, Volvo PGA Championship Guest, et al £25-35

172
2x Interesting British Par 3 Golf Championship Players Brass
and Enamel Money Clips – to incl one celebrating 75th
Anniversary (1933-2008) £20-30

173
Collection of Various British Par 3 Golf Championship Players
Brass and Enamel badges to incl different Money Clips and a Bag
Tag still in the original packaging £15-30

174
Collection of Various British Par 3 Golf Championship Players
Brass and Enamel badges to incl different Money Clips and a Bag
Tag still in the original packaging. £15-30

175
Large Collection of Tommy Horton PGA European Tour
Members Golf Bag and Bag Badges from 1990 onwards (17) – to
incl 21 Years In Europe bag tag, with 8x Tour Golf Bag tags from
1990 Volvo Tour, ’93, ‘97, ’02, ’04 to ’07 plus 8x luggage/bag tags
for ’02, ’04, ‘’05, ’06, 2x ’07 and 2x ‘08 £20-25

176
Miscellaneous Collection of Tommy Horton PGA European
Seniors Golf Tour Members and Guests Tabards, Player
Tournament Passes from 1981 onwards et al (21) to incl 6x
various Player Tournament Pro/Am Badges from the early ‘80s
Swiss Open Championship, Mufulira Open Golf Tournament; 11x
European Seniors Members & Guest Badges from 2000- 2013 plus
Pin badge; 2x World Golf American Express Championship passes;
and 4x PGA Tour Senior Car Window Passes £20-25

177
Collection of Various UK and Worldwide Golfing and Other
Pin Badges (18) Golf Union of Ireland, Nelson Mandela Childrens
Fund, The Variety Club Arm & Wand, El Kantaoui Golf Course
Tunisia, SGU, Philips PFA Golf Classic, Golf Del Mormal, British
Airways, 2x early Rangers Football Club members pin badges,
Brabazon Belfry, Guernsey Island Games, Heart pin badge plus one
other in heart shaped box. £10-20

178
Collection of Golfing Money Clips, Key Rings, Belt Buckle et al
(14) to incl Sterling Silver 1993 PGA Tour Medallion wt 10gms, 5x
Key rings incl Callaway Big Bertha War Bird Driver, European
Tour, Tenerife GC, Monte Carlo Invitation, 2001 Tunisia Seniors
Open, 4x Money Clips to incl Woburn, PGA European Golf Tour
Jim McAlister Testimonial, Pringle Belt Buckle et al  £15-20

179
Collection of Golf Pitch Repairing Forks and Golf Ball Markers
(16) 11x pitch repairers to incl Turnberry, Woburn, St Pierre,
European Senior Tour, Oscar Jacobson, PGA, World Open Golf
Hall of Fame Pinehurst et al plus 5x ball markers 2 Royal Jersey
GC, Irish Open Championship, PLM Open and Ford £15-20

180
Miscellaneous Collection of  Players Golf Bag Tags, Money
Clip, Name Badges, Patron Golf Badge et al (12) to incl The
Concession Golf Club Bag Tag inspired by the Spirit of the 1969
Ryder Cup between Jack Nicklaus and Tony Jacklin; Gleneagles
Bag Tag, Senior Italian Open glass embossed disc 3” dia; 2x British
Caledonian Tommy Horton name badges; British Caledonian
Rampant Lion Gilt pin Badge; 2x Europcar National Stableford
Championship medallions  1.75” dia; 1986 PLM Open Patron
Members Enamel Badge, Mission Hills Palm Springs embroidered
blazer crest et al £15-20

181
1985 British Caledonian Airways / Fort Worth Chamber of
Commerce Trans-Atlantic Pro-Am Golf Tournament
Presentation Gift, Pin Badges and Other Related Items – single
spur mounted on splayed wooden base c/w engraved plaque overall
5.5”h x 6.25” x 10”; together with a selection of The State of Texas
Large Belt Buckle, Pair of Gilt Cufflinks, tie pin and 3x various pin
badges £50-60

182
Good Replica Guttie line mesh golf ball – retaining most of the
white finish  £40-50

183
Good Replica Guttie line mesh golf ball – some paint wear 

£40-50
184
Replica Guttie line mesh golf ball – retaining some paint wear, 2x
strike marks still a good example £40-50

185
2x Lillywhite, Piccadilly London SW1 Paper Wrapped Mesh
Pattern Golf Balls – retaining most of the original Lillywhite
Piccadilly London S.W.1 labels £80-100

186
12x Various Square Mesh and Dimple Used Golf Balls (12) to
incl 9x square mesh, 2x Silver King one with very large square
mesh pattern, 2x Dunlop, unused replica “Old Links Gutty”,
Spalding Kro-Flite, Spalding Top- Flite and one other plus 3x
dimple incl Wilson Crest, PGA TeeMee, Silver King H.V plus an
odd small size square mesh well used £40-60

187
Interesting Collection of Unused Dimple Golf Balls (8) Dunlop
65 stamped Tommy Horton RAF Changi GC, 2x Royal Jersey GC
Dunlop wrapped golf balls incl Maxfli red dot celebrating RGGC
Centenary 1878-1978, 3x Dunlop 65 wrapped golf balls, Slazenger
B51 Pro Exclusive paper wrapped in individual box plus a large
Maxfli T.E.N   £25-30

188
3x various dimple golf balls and a fives ball (4) Unusual large
fives ball with 4x three quarte length seams with split to one seam,
Spitfire, Penfold Ace Logo golf ball stamped Pegiers Prestex and
Dunlop 65 £10-20

189
Interesting Collection of Modern Logo Golf Balls (8) to incl 2x
1999 Ryder Cup The Country Club (Brookline) Titleist 2-Piece;
The Masters Top Flite Strata Tour 90; 3x PLM Open Spalding Xl
Top Flite; and 2x Golf World incl Bullet .386 and Maxfli Tour Ltd
MD Two Piece. £15-20
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190
Collection of 3x 3 Sleeves of Boxed Golf Balls – to incl 2004
Ryder Cup Oaklands Hill USA 3x Titleist; 2000 US Senior Open
Saucon Valley 3x Titleist; and Dunlop Christmas Box with 3x
wrapped 65 golf balls £15-20

191
2x Vardon Golfing Posters - ‘Harry Vardon - A Career Record of a
Champion Golfer’ by Bill Williams with foreword by Tommy
Horton’ Book Launch Lamented Posters c/w signed letter from the
author to Tommy Horton – overall 23 x 13.75” £20-25

192
Seve Ballesteros Signed ltd ed colour Golfing Collage Print –
from the original painting by artist Peter Deighan ltd ed no 108/850
signed Seve Ballesteros in black ink and by the artist in pencil ’89 –
overall 27.25 x 20.5” – ready for framing £60-75

193
Seve Ballesteros Signed ltd ed colour Golfing Collage Print –
from the original painting by artist Peter Deighan ltd ed no 110/850
signed Seve Ballesteros in black ink and by the artist in pencil ’89 –
overall 27.25 x 20.5” – ready for framing £60-75

194
Seve Ballesteros Signed ltd ed colour Golfing Print – signed
twice by Seve in gilt coloured pen to the border together with the
artist signature B Fuchs and in black ink to the main print – ltd ed
no 276/500 – overall 24” x 17” – ready for framing £60-75

195
Clement Flower - “The Great Triumvirate” signed ltd ed colour
golfing print with pencil facsimile signatures of Taylor, Braid and
Vardon to the border – ltd ed no 70/300 – overall 26.75” x 20.5” –
ready for framing £30-50

196
2012 Ryder Cup Medinah Landscape Colour Print – from
Stonehouse Golf Collection US titled ‘Medinah Country Club No.3
Hole 18 39th Ryder Cup’ c/w both team line ups – overall 15” x
30” – ready for framing £20-25

197
Harold Riley 1991 Ryder Cup Kiawah Signed ltd ed colour
Print – No.1/4 signed and dated in pencil by the artist – featuring
the final singles pairing played on Sunday September 29th 1991 –
mf&g – image 10.25” x 14.5” – overall 20.25” x 24.5” £100-150

198
Frank Kenton signed ltd ed golf print “Harry Vardon – 6 times
British Open Golf Champion and 2x US Open Golf Champion”
signed in pencil by the artist no.9/850 c/w embossed Victoria Art
Publishing logo – mf&g overall 25 x 20” £35-40

199
Tony Jacklin Signed Original “Classic Golf Marquetry” Picture
titled The Ryder Cup – Goodwill and Sportsmanship – The
First Match” featuring Samuel Ryder, and both team Captains
Walter Hagen (US) and Ted Ray (GB) from the first Ryder Cup in
1927 played in US.  – signed by Tony Jacklin to the lower right-
hand corner – together COA on the reverse together with in depth
Wood Identification Chart listing the species of wood and their
origin m&f overall 25.5 x 31.5” £200-300

200
Tony Jacklin Signed Original “Classic Golf Marquetry” Picture
of “The Swilcan Burn” the Old Course St Andrews c/w signed
Certificate of Authenticity with brief and interesting history of local
customs dating back to 1850s together with in depth Wood
Identification Chart listing the species of wood and their origin -
m&f overall 19.25 x 24.25” £200-300

201
Tony Jacklin Signed Original “Classic Golf Marquetry” Picture
of the legendary Golfer Ben Hogan – signed and dated ’09 – m&f
overall 23.5” x 18.75” £200-300

202
G N Holton Signed colour Golf Print of Augusta National Golf
Course Famous Green at Hole No.11 White Dogwood Par 4
520yds – presented to Tommy Horton on The 75th Celebration ay
Ham Manor Golf club 13th April 2012 c/w handwritten details on
the reverse and c/w artist signature – mf&g 17.75 x 21.5” £20-30

203
Michael Burnett colour Golf Print “The Sunningdale Oak and
Clubhouse” from the original painting to commemorate The PGA
European Tour Benevolent Trust Played at Sunningdale Golf club
18th July 1988 – m&f overall 23.25” x 28” – glass has been
removed hence some dust stains and marks to the boarder. £10-20

204
Jack Nicklaus signed ltd ed colour golfing collage print – signed
in pen to the lower left hand corner c/w artist’s monogram IB and
signature and date ’82 - no.151 – mf&g 19 x 25.5” £30-40

205
Lee Trevino signed ltd ed colour golf print – signed in pen twice
c/w artist’s monogram signature and date ’82 - no.151 – mf&g 19 x
25.5” £40-50

206
Arnold Palmer signed and Hale Irwin (unsigned) ltd ed colour
golf print – signed in pen to the lower centre c/w artist’s signature
and date ’82 - no.151 – mf&g 19 x 25.5” – glass cracked. £30-40

207
Colin Gibson signed ltd ed colour golf print titled “Malone Golf
Club Belfast” signed to the border in pencil no. 38/200 – mounted
and ready for framing - overall 15.75 x 18.5” £15-25

208
Loyal H Chapman Set of 4 Imaginary Colour Golfing Prints of
the 4 most difficult golf holes in the world – No.1 Victoria Falls GC
168 yard Par 3; No.2 Smokey Mountain G & CC 175 yards Par 5;
No.3 Redwood Forest GC 535 yards Par 5; and No.4 Grand Canyon
CC 287 yards Par 4 – Copyright 1975 - some marks and creases
from shrink wrapping (removed) – overall 24 x 18” ready for
mounting and framing £15-20
209
Interesting Harry Vardon Golfing Display – titled “H Vardon –
Jersey 1900” comprising 2x early Jersey Golf Club photograph
golfing prints with players on the tee and another on the green with
a small gathering of spectators plus 2x miniature scale of early
golfing clubs hand crafted by master club maker E Davies
Westward Ho! c/w certificate of authenticity on the reverse signed
by E Davies – mf& overall 16” x 21.5” £30-40
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210
Rare 1977 Ryder Cup Golden Jubilee Dinner Menu signed by
both teams and H.R.H. Princess Alexandra (Guest of Honour)
held at The Clifton Arms Lytham - signed by both teams on “The
Teams” page - GB&I team Brian Huggett (capt), Brian Barnes, Ken
Brown, Howard Clark, Neil Coles, Eamonn Darcy, Peter Dawson,
Nick Faldo, Bernard Gallacher, Tommy Horton, Tony Jacklin, Mark
James and Peter Oosterhuis – US team Dow Finsterwald (capt),
Ray Floyd, Lou Graham, Hubert Green, Dave Hill, Hale Irwin, Don
January, Jerry McGee, Jack Nicklaus (front cover), Ed Sneed, Dave
Stockton, Lanny Wadkins and Tom Watson plus The Earl of Derby
(President of PGA) £300-450

211
1979 Ryder Cup Greenbrier Golf Tournament Programme
signed by both teams and officials – signed by the
British/European team to their player profiles to incl John Jacobs
(Capt), Ken Brown, Michael King, Peter Oosterhuis, Des Smyth,
Antonio Garrido, Nick Faldo, Tony Jacklin, Seve Ballesteros,
Bernard Gallacher, Mark James, Brian Barnes and Sandy Lyle; The
American team Billy Casper (Capt), Mark Hayes (replaced Tom
Watson), Gil Morgan, Hubert Green, Larry Nelson, Joh Mahaffey,
Tom Kite, Lee Trevino, Hale Irwin, Lanny Wadkins, Andy Bean,
Fuzzy Zoeller, and Lee Elder; plus members of Both Ryder Cup
Committees with dedication to Tommy Horton – covers are rubbed
and some of the bindings are coming loose or are loose at the rear –
still complete though £250-350

212
1979 Ryder Cup Greenbriers Welcoming Dinner menu signed
by both teams and Victory Dinner Menu – Welcoming menu
signed in pencil by both teams on ‘The International Teams’ page to
incl all European team bar Mark James and the entire US Team bar
Tom Watson but signed by his replacement Mark Hayes – some
discolouration along the top of the card and nick to the top corners.

£250-350
213
1979 Ryder Cup Greenbriers Welcoming Dinner menu signed
by both teams, Victory Dinner Menus, Invitation and Other
Ephemera - Welcoming menu signed in pencil by both teams on
‘The International Teams’ page to incl all European team bar Mark
James (Absent without leave)and the entire US Team bar Billy
Casper and Tom Watson but signed by his replacement Mark Hayes
– some discolouration along the top of the card – plus selection of
Ryder Cup Schedule of Events, Greenbrier Championship
Scorecard (members Championship 6048 yds), Postcards, et al 

£200-300
214
1983 Ryder Cup National GC Tournament Programme Signed
by both Teams - signed by each player to their player profiles – the
American team  Jack Nicklaus (Capt), Lanny Wadkins, Ray Floyd,
Tom Kite, Fuzzy Zoeller, Craig Stadler, Jay Haas, Gil Morgan,
Calvin Peete, Curtis Strange, Ben Crenshaw, Bob Gilder, Tom
Watson; European team Tony Jacklin, Nick Faldo, Seve Ballesteros,
Bernhard Langer, Brain Waites, Sam Torrance, Ian Woosnam,
Bernard Gallacher, Gordon Brand together with Tommy Horton and
Joan Ryder signatures on the front the cover. £250-300

215
1987 Ryder Cup Muirfield Village GC Tournament
Programme, Invitations and Other Official Ephemera 914) -
won by Europe for the first time on American soil and successfully
defending their first success in 1985 for over 26yrs – items incl
Programme, Invitations to Opening Banquet, 2x Opening Banquet
Menus, ‘Seve’ signed After Match Dinner Invitation, Luncheon
Invitation to Helen Horton signed Barbara Nicklaus, 2x Ryder Cup
Official Course maps, 2x Ryder Cup Official Television Viewer’s
Guide, Team Patrons Concorde Tour Itinerary plus some personal
handwritten notes possibly for an after dinner menu speech et al 

£70-90
216
Collection of Ryder Cup Tournament Programmes from 1981
onwards (3) – to include Walton Heath ’81, The Belfry ’89 and
Kiawah Island ’91 – some slight sun fading to the exposed edges to
1981 otherwise (F/G) £25-30

217
Collection of Ryder Cup Tournament Programmes from 1981
onwards (3) – to include Walton Heath ’81, The Belfry ’89 and
Kiawah Island ’91 – some slight sun fading to the exposed edges to
1981 otherwise (F/G) £25-30

218
1991 Ryder Cup Kiawah Island Signed Gala Dinner Menu and
Other Related Ephemera (10) 2x Gala Dinner Menus one signed
by the full European Team to the inside cover to incl Bernard
Gallacher (Capt), Seve Ballesteros, Paul Broadhurst, Nick Faldo,
Sam Torrance, Ian Woosnam, Jose M Olazabal, Steve Richardson,
Bernhard Langer, Colin Montgomerie, Mark James, et al; Pairing
for Friday and Saturday, Dinner & Cocktail Invitations, Tickets for
the Opening Ceremony, Spectator Information and Transportation
Guide, et al £150-200

219
1997 Ryder Cup Valderrama Collection (22) - Caddie’s Bib,
Season Ticket, 2x Closing Ceremony tickets nos 463 and 464,
Access to The Clubhouse ticket, 3x European Ryder Cup Team
Caps with leather adjustable head band (white cap needs cleaning),
9x official Ryder Cup gilt and enamel pin badges, Official Ryder
Cup Cushion and 2x Ryder Cup Airline Baggage Tickets et al 

£100-150
220
1997 Ryder Cup Valderrama European Team Leather Golf Bag
and Related Ephemera - leather shoulder bag with embroidered
crest to each end c/w two end pockets – one end of the shoulder
strap missing its brass clip; together with Official Invite from
President of Royal Spanish Golf Federation to Dinner at The Royal
Sotogrande Golf Club on Friday 26th September  c/w Menu; Invite
to the Gala Dinner on Wednesday 24th Sept., 2x official Guides to
The 1997 Ryder Cup plus an interesting collection of 6x Johnnie
Walker Ryder Cup 1997 Drinks Place Mats recording Memorable
Moments from Ryder Cup History from a collection of 18 £30-50

221
1999 Ryder Cup Brookline Official Programme, Starting
Times, Spectator Guides, Menus and Other Related Ephemera
(118) - The Programme, Official Ryder Cup Arm Band, Opening
Ceremonies Guide, Complete Collection of Pairings, Players and
Course Guide, 2x Spectator Guides, Admission Tickets for the
Opening and Closing Ceremonies, 2x Gala Dinner Menus, Ladies
Luncheon Menu, First Day Cover with Francis Ouimet Postal
Stamps et al plus Ryder Cup Folder. £20-30
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222
1999 Ryder Cup Brookline Official Merchandise (2) Glenmuir
round neck long sleeve navy blue pullover, size M, c/w labels,
unused and still in the original unopened Ryder Cup retail bag
together with official Ryder Cup Spectator’s Cushion  £30-40

223
1999 Ryder Cup Brookline Official Merchandise (2) Glenmuir
round neck long sleeve yellow pullover, size M, unused c/w labels
and still in the original unopened Ryder Cup retail bag together
with official Ryder Cup Spectator’s Cushion £30-40

224
1999 Ryder Cup Brookline Official Merchandise (2) Glenmuir
navy blue round neck long sleeve pullover, size M, c/w labels,
unused and still in the original unopened Ryder Cup retail £25-30

225
2002 Legends Of The Ryder Cup Players Signed Team
Programme – played at Kilworth springs Golf club 24th
September ’02 and signed by all 25x players to their player profile
to incl Harry Bannerman, Brian Barnes, Maurice Bembridge, Hugh
Boyle, Peter Butler, Neil Coles, Eamonn Darcy, Peter Dawson,
Norman Drew, Max Faulkner, John Garner, Malcolm Gregson,
Tommy Horton, Brian Huggett, Bernard Hunt, Guy Hunt, John
Jacobs, Christy (Patrick) O’Connor, Christy O’Connor, Lionel
Platts, Eddie Polland, Peter Townsend, Paul way, George Will, and
Norman Wood  - Note See Lot 351 for Legends Troph £50-60

226
2002 Legends of The Ryder Cup Players Signed Team
Programme – played at Kilworth springs Golf club 24th
September ’02 and signed by all 25x players to their player profile
to incl Harry Bannerman, Brian Barnes, Maurice Bembridge, Hugh
Boyle, Peter Butler, Neil Coles, Eamonn Darcy, Peter Dawson,
Norman Drew, Max Faulkner, John Garner, Malcolm Gregson,
Tommy Horton, Brian Huggett, Bernard Hunt, Guy Hunt, John
Jacobs, Christy (Patrick) O’Connor,  Christy O’Connor, Lionel
Platts, Eddie Polland, Peter Townsend, Paul way, George Will, and
Norman Wood – Note See Lot 351 for Legends Trophy. £50-60

227
2002 Legends Of The Ryder Cup Players Signed Team
Programme – played at Kilworth springs Golf club 24th
September ’02 and signed by all 25x players to their player profile
to incl Harry Bannerman, Brian Barnes, Maurice Bembridge, Hugh
Boyle, Peter Butler, Neil Coles, Eamonn Darcy, Peter Dawson,
Norman Drew, Max Faulkner, John Garner, Malcolm Gregson,
Tommy Horton, Brian Huggett, Bernard Hunt, Guy Hunt, John
Jacobs, Christy (Patrick) O’Connor,  Christy O’Connor, Lionel
Platts, Eddie Polland, Peter Townsend, Paul way, George Will, and
Norman Wood Note See Lot 351 for Legends Trophy   £50-60

228
2x 2002 Ryder Cup De Vere Belfry Luncheon Menus for Ryder
Cup Players one signed – one signed by 35x past Ryder Cup
players to incl Max Faulkner, Tony Jacklin, Peter Baker, Brian
Barnes, Peter Butler, Ken Brown, Christy O’Connor Jnr, Bernard
Gallacher, Paul Broadhurst, Peter Allis, Harry Bannerman, Peter
Oosterhuis, Brian Waites, Malcolm Gregson, John Jacobs, Peter
Townsend, Tommy Horton, Bernard Hunt, Christy O’Connor,
George Will, Geoff Hunt, et al £50-75

229
2002 Ryder Cup The Belfry Collection (13) - incl The
Programme, Gala Dinner Menus and Champagne Reception and
Other Invitations, Official Players Guide, Spectator Guides,
Pairings for the Final Singles day, Ryder Cup News Publication et
al £25 -30

230
2002 Ryder Cup The Belfry Collection (10) - incl The
Programme, Gala Dinner Menus and Champagne Reception and
Other Invitations, Official Players Guide, Spectator Guides, and
2001 Ryder cup AM/FM Radio in the original packaging (no
batteries) et al  £20 -25

231
Rare 2001 Postponed Ryder Cup The Belfry Regus Sponsors
Golf Collection (6) to incl large Players General Purpose Black
Shoulder Travel Bag with various Pockets; unused Ryder Cup Navy
Blue short sleeve Golf Shirt (M), Navy Blue Waterproof Top (M),
Wash Bag, Golf Cap unused, Set of Head Covers for 1, 3 and 5
unused and Golf Bag Towel – all with the embroidered Ryder Cup
Logos  £30-40

232
2006 Ryder Cup K Club Dublin Official Guests Media Pack
and Other Related Items (20) – Opening and Closing Ceremony
Invitations, Gala Dinner Invitation Hospitality Invitation, Reception
Invitation in The State Apartments Dublin Castle, Opening
Ceremony Ticket, set of 5x Passes to The Boyne suites from
Tuesday to Saturday, set of Ground and Transportation Passes for
Tuesday, Thursday to Sunday, Official Players Guide, Official
spectator Guide and Official Ticket Wallet, 2x Official Philips
Ryder Cup Am/FM Stereo Radios one opened c/w batteries and one
unopened. and finally, Ryder Cup The K Club Spectators Cushion 

£30-40
233
2006 Ryder Cup K Club Dublin Gala Dinner Menu signed –
Held at Citywest Hotel on Wednesday 20th September and signed
by European Team Members and Major Winners Ian Woosnam
(capt), Darren Clarke, 2x Padraig Harrington and Jose Maria
Olazabal plus Dinner Table Flag  £50-60

234
2006 Ryder Cup The K Club Official Rules Blazer Crest Pocket
Badge – hand made of gold and silver bullion, silk and velvet 

£30-50
235
2006 Ryder Cup The K Club Dublin Collection of Official Past
Players Laminated Tickets (8) to incl Opening and Closing
Ceremony’s plus a complete run of admission tickets from Tuesday
through to the final day on Sunday – Ideal for display purposes  

£40-50
236
2006 Ryder Cup The K Club Dublin Collection of Official
Laminated Tickets (7) with access to The Boyne Suite from
Tuesday through to the final day on Sunday plus Closing Ceremony
– Ideal for display purposes £35-45

237
2006 Ryder Cup The K Club Dublin Collection of Official
Hospitality Laminated Tickets (6) from Tuesday through to the
final day on Sunday– Ideal for display purposes £30-40

238
2010 Ryder Cup Celtic Manor Wales Programme, Media Guest
Pack and Other Related Items (18)– Programme, Schedule of
Events, Gala Dinner Menu at The Millennium Stadium Wednesday
29th Sept, 2x Invitations to The Castle c/w Guest Tickets, Official
Ticket Holders’ Guide, Complete Set of Past Captains Entrance
Tickets c/w lanyard from Tuesday to Sunday, Transport Shuttle
Pass for the Full week and finally, Ryder Cup Celtic Manor
Spectators Cushion £20-30

239
2012 Ryder Cup Medinah Official Spectators Cushion – c/w
Plan and Course Layout with yardage details on the reverse –
overall 12” x 12” £15-20
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240
2014 Ryder Cup Gleneagles Official Radio – c/w earphones and
original packaging. £15-20

241
Collection of Ryder Cup Related Items (4) 1993 The
Belfry Spectators Cushion, ’95 Photographer’s Bib, Official
Merchandise Golf cap and 2001 Ryder Cup Matches Past Players
Group Photograph – taken in front of The Club House approx. 40
players to incl  Bernard Hunt, Max Faulkner, Neil Coles, Tony
Jacklin, Bernard Gallacher, Tommy Horton, Peter Oosterhuis,
Christy O’Connor, Eamon D’Arcy, Peter Allis, Peter Baker, Ken
Brown, Brian Barnes, to name just a few – mounted and ready for
framing – overall 12” x 14” £35-40

242
Tiger Woods Signed Large Golf Photograph – with Tommy
Horton Presenting Tiger with Harry Trophy against Open Golf
Championship background – overall 8.5” x 12.5” £100-150

243
Harry Vardon 6x Open Golf Champion Large Presentation
Bronze Golfing Figure by Renowned Sculptor Maureen Ratel
(British 20th century) – signed by the sculptor and numbered X
(10/25) presented to Tommy Horton by The Golf Clubs of Jersey
Channel Islands in Appreciation of his help in Launching The
Harry Vardon Trust 16th July 1984 - mounted on large circular
wooden base c/w engraved presentation  brass plaque together with
printed certificate of authenticity limited edition of 25 numbered X
and signed by the sculptor and dated 1984 – other participants
included Jack Nicklaus, Hale Irwin and Brian Barnes who took part
in Exhibition Golf match to Raise Funds for The Trust played
Royal Jersey GC on Sunday 15th July 1984 ( plus programme) -
note the mould was destroyed after the completion of the 25
bronzes – figure measures10” high mounted on a naturalistic base
and light stained mahogany plinth – overall 13”h x 8”dia and
Richard Chorley signed ltd ed  Lifetime Golfing Collage of Harry
Vardon – signed in pencil by the artist no. 30/300 mf&g overall
19.25 x 23” c/w certificate of authenticity issued by The Fine Art
Trade Guild £1500-2000

244
Harry Vardon 6x Open Golf Champion Large Bronze Golfing
Figure by Renowned Sculptor Maureen Ratel (British 20th century)
– signed by the sculptor and numbered VII (7/25) to the naturalistic
base - mounted on large circular wooden plinth – figure measures
10” high mounted on a naturalistic base – overall 13”h x 8”dia -
note other precipitants included Jack Nicklaus, Hale Irwin and
Brian Barnes - note the mould was destroyed after the completion
of the 25 bronzes and Richard Chorley signed ltd ed  Lifetime
Golfing Collage of Harry Vardon – signed in pencil by the artist no.
14/300 mounted and ready to frame overall 18 x 21.75” c/w
certificate of authenticity issued by The Fine Art Trade Guild – note
some stains to the boarder. £750-1000

245
1992 Impressive Tesco Charity Pro-Am Classic “The Tesco
Trophy” won by Tommy Horton – played at The RAC Woodcote
Park July 1992 – featuring a large solid silver plated bear holding a
Pin Flag mounted on a naturalistic base figure measures 8”h – c/w
wooden circular plinth with engraved plaque – overall 11.5” x
7.75” dia together with Tesco Trophy money clip. (2) £100-150

246
Stunning and Magnificent The Lladro Trophy Winner 1998
Ceramic Swan Display– El Bosque Senior Golf Open played at
Valencia May 1998 and won by Tommy Horton – featuring 2x
Swans raising from the water – c/w engraved plaque inscribed “The
Lladro Trophy 1998 – El Bosque Seniors Open” overall 27.5” x 18”
max mounted on wooden circular plinth – note one feather wing tip
has been professionally restored £3000-4000

247
Magnificent Lladro Ceramic Lifetime Achievement Award
presented to Tommy Horton by The PGA - the figures measure
21”h mounted on circular wooden plinth c/w engrave plaque
overall 26.5” x 8.5” dia £2000-3000

248
2x Harold Riley Signed Golf Related Drawings - to incl 2004
TPC of Michigan with sketches of Duncan and Hagen (Ryder Cup)
signed and dated by Riley together with 4x other signatures to incl
Tommy Horton; plus 2010 Christmas Card commissioned by The
PGA featuring Bobby Jones and signed by Riley on the back cover
ltd ed no no.21/250 sent to Tommy and Helen Horton. £100-120

249
1979 Ryder Cup Greenbrier U.S Golf Collection (4) to incl golf
cap with embroidered Ryder Cup crest and 2x marble desk
paperweights with mounted enamel medallions inscribed 1979
Ryder Cup Matches The Home of The Greenbrier and Greenbrier
Ryder Cup Blue and white Shooting stick with folding seat (bottom
ground rest broken off) £20-25

250
1985 Bells Scotch Ryder Cup The Belfry Golf Official Name
Badges – made by Fattorini and issued to Tommy Horton and
Helen Horton – overall 2.75” dia £15-25

251
Interesting 1977 Ryder Cup Lytham and St Anne’s Scarce Jack
Nicklaus and Tom Watson Signed Photograph Coloured Print –
taken during the practice round with both players eating an ice
cream cornet at the 15th tee – also signed by Tommy Horton and
Mark James their opponents on the first day c/w typed history and
personal handwritten card from the photographer £40-50

252
1985 Royal St Georges Open Golf Championship Players
Enamel Badge – won by Sandy Lyle one stroke ahead of of
runner-up the late Payne Stewart £200-250

253
1986 Turnberry Open Golf Championship Players Enamel
Badge - won by Greg Norman from runner Gordon Brand Jnr. 

£200-250
254
1986 Whyte & Mackay PGA Championship Competitors Medal
– given to contestant Tommy Horton who made the cut and finished
in 56th place out 145 players – comes in the original case c/w gilt
inscription to the inside lid. £40-60

255
1984 Henry Cotton MBE Signed PGA Annual Dinner and
Awards Menu held in his Honour and Celebrating His 50th
Anniversary after his first Open Golf championship in 1934 at The
Belfry and signed to the front cover by Henry Cotton together with
Sandy Lyle, Ian Woosnam, Ken Brown, Jose Maria Olazabal and
Brian Waites c/w official Invitation to Tommy Horton (pocket
crease); plus 2x other PGA Annual Dinner Menus for 1977 and
1978 (pocket fold) and some spillage marks £90-120
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256
1985 Ryder Cup The Belfry Signed Victory Dinner Menu,
Invitation and Programme (3) signed by both teams to the Team
Page to include Europe Tony Jacklin, Ballesteros, Ken Brown,
Canizares, Faldo, Langer, Woosnam, Lyle, Torrance et al plus Lord
Derby President of The PGA and American Team Lee Trevino, Ray
Floyd, Andy North, Curtis strange, Lanny Wadkins, Hal Sutton,
Tom Kite, et al together with official invitation to Tommy and
Helen Horton plus a The Ryder Cup Programme. £200-300

257
2000 Millennium Open Golf Championship Signed Association
of Golf Writers Dinner Menu – held at St Andrews and signed on
the front by Tommy Horton, Olazabal, Jean Van de Velde, Curtis
Strang, Sergio Garcia and John Jacob – with the artwork for the
menu by Harold Riley (G)  £50-60

258
Collection of Irish Seniors Pro-Am Golf Commemorative
Colour Framed Prints by Philip Gray (4) – to incl 2001 Played at
Powerscourt titled “Day to Remember” and 3x 2005 played at The
Heritage at Killenard titled “History in The Making” all in
matching frames overall 7.5” x 7.5” and in the original boxes. 

£15-20
259
Collection of Tommy Armour Play Your Best Golf Movie-Paks
16mm Silent Film Reels (3) to incl The Swing no. 4243; Long-
Hitting Clubs no. 4244 and The Short Game in Golf no. 4245 – all
in the original G.B Film Library Boxes. £30-45

260
Carling World Golf “Board of Trade Country Club” Canadian
Centennial Coin Collection Paper Weight Display – to incl
Dollar, 50 cents, 75 cents, 10 cents, 5 cents, and 1 cent all
embossed with Canadian Wild Life Animals, Birds and Fish – small
chip to one corner overall 4.5” x 3.25” x 2.25” max £5-10

261
Vardon, H - “My Golfing Life” reprinted and published 1985,
deluxe leather ltd edition 167/200, in original green leather and
gilt decorative boards and spine (now brown), and signed by the
assistant golf professional at South Hearts, together with the
original green cloth slip case (G) £20-25

262
Behrend, John & Graham, John signed – “Golf at Hoylake’ rare
deluxe leather ltd ed 1990 signed by both authors, no.108/125,
published by Grant books, illustrated, 171p, bound in full green
leather with raised bands, gilt edges, c/w specially commissioned
illustration drawn and signed by Jos Armitage depicting the ghost
of John Ball being interviewed by a BBC reporter – there were only
80 copies available by invitation only – private dedication to
Tommy signed and dated Hoylake 1993 - comes in matching green
cloth slip case – scarce copy – appears unread (VG) £50-60

263
Jacobs, John signed collection of golf books (4) all signed and
dedicated to Tommy Horton to incl “50 Years of Golfing Wisdom”
first ed ’05; “50 Greatest Golf Lessons of the Century” 1st ed ’99;
“Golf Doctor” 1st ed ’79 and “Golf “1st ed ’63 – all with dust
jackets (‘63 with tears and creases) otherwise (G) £40-50

264
Allis, Peter signed golf books (2) to incl “Through the Looking
Glass” 2nd ed Nov’63 (1st ed printed Sept) signed to the title page
some wear to d/j; and “My Life” with dedication to Tommy, both
with dust jackets £10-20

265
Jacklin, Tony signed golf books (2) to incl “The Champion’s Own
Story” 1st ed 1970 signed to the front free end plate; and newspaper
instruction “Daily Express 100 Jacklin Golf strips” in the original
wrappers signed ‘Best Always’ to the side front page – glossy
production with interesting memories of some of his greatest shots
– great content - spine sellotaped. £20-25

266
Collection of Harry Vardon Modern Golf Books three signed
and dedicated by the authors (4) signed  incl “The Revealing
Story of a Champion Golfer”  1st ed 1991 signed Audrey and Peter
Howell; Bill Williams - “Vardon in America” 1st ed ’16 c/w
dedication and letter from the author; Bill Williams (Forword by
Tommy Horton) – “Harry Vardon – A Career Record of a
Champion Golfer” 1st ed ’15 c/w letter and dedication from the
author in original wrappers and soft back copy of “The Revealing
Story of a Champion Golfer” by Audrey Howell (G) £30-35

267
Collection of Harry Vardon Modern Golf Books two signed and
dedicated by the authors (3) incl 2x signed copies of “The
Revealing Story of a Champion Golfer” 1st ed 1991 and revised
soft back edition 2001 both signed Audrey and Peter Vardon
Howell; plus “The Vardon Invasion – Vardon’s Triumphant 1900
American Tour” by Bob Labbance and Brian Siplo 1st ed ’08 c/w
dust jacket. £20-25

268
2x Interesting Signed Modern Golf Books – David Worley “Bill
Edgar - Legend in Amateur Golf” 1st ed 1995 publ’d Brown Prior
Anderson Burwood Victoria c/w signed letter to Tommy and signed
by the author to the first title c/w dust jacket (G); and Andy Farrell
“The 100 Greatest Ever Golfers” 1st ed 2011 signed to main title
page in original wrappers (G)  £15-20

269
Fry, Peter - “Samuel Ryder – The Man Behind The Ryder Cup”
1st ed 2000 ltd ed no 311/500 c/w the original red and gilt cloth
boards and spine and dust jacket – appears unread (VG) £15-20

270
2x Interesting 1997 Ryder Cup Spain Related Golf Books one
signed – to incl Las Brisas Club De Golf Marbella Formal
Presentation Book to stage the Ryder Cup c/w letter to Tommy
Horton signed by the Club’s President in the original dust jacket
(VG) plus Sotheby’s Sponsored Book titled “The Glory of Golf –
an exhibition of Golfing Memorabilia – Valderrama Golf Club
1997” in the original wrappers – illustrated – later dispersed by
auction (VG)  £15-20

271
Henderson, Ian T and Stirk, David I signed - “Golf in the
Making” 1st edition 1979 signed by both authors to the title page,
complete with the original dust jacket overall (G) – still one of the
most recognised books on golf history and collecting and every
serious collector should have a copy in their library. £20-30

272
Collection of Golf Architecture Books (3) Fred Hawtree - ‘The
Golf Course Planning, Design, Construction & Maintenance’
foreword by Henry Cotton MBE - published by Spon London, 1st
ed 1983 (VG); and 2x Geoffrey S Cornish and Michael J Hurdzan
“Golf Course Design – An annotated bibliography with highlights
of its history and resources” 1st Trade Ed 2006 publ’d by Grant
Books both in their original wrappers (VG) £25-35
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273
3x Official US and Open Golf Tournament Annuals – to incl
1995 First Annual with foreword by Byron Nelson covering
USPGA 77th Championship (The Riviera CC), 56th PGA Seniors
(Palm Beach Gardens), 31st Ryder Cup (Oak Hill CC) and PGA
Grand Slam of Golf (Hawaii) Annual; 1996 Annual 2nd Edition
USPGA 78th Championship (Valhalla CG), 57th PGA Seniors
(Palm Beach Gardens) with foreword by Gary Player and PGA
Grand Slam - both sponsored by Rolex in original gilt and faux
leather boards (VG); and 1985 The Open Golf Championship
Annual played Royal St Georges and won by Sandy Lyle in the
original dust wrapper. £30-40

274
Collection of Notable Golf Club Histories (6) ‘Wentworth – A
Host of Memories’ with hand written note to Tommy Horton from
Bernard Gallacher; ‘South Herts Golf Club 1899-2015’ c/w letter to
Tommy Horton from the author; ‘West Byfleet Golf Club The First
100 Years’ by Colin Hardy in dust jacket (torn); ‘Royal Blackheath’
by Henderson and Stirk c/w Tommy Horton signed Ex Libris label
original dust jacket (minor tears); ‘West Kent Golf Club’ in the
original wrappers and ‘The Boomer Legacy - Le Moye Golf Club
The First 100 Years 1902-2002’ c/w dust jacket (G) £40-50

275
Collection of Notable Scottish History Related Golf Books (3) –
“The Royal and Ancient” by Pat Ward-Thomas 1st ed 1980 with
dedication to Tommy from Donald Ashton c/w dust jacket; Golf –
A Celebration of 100 years of the Rules of Play 1897-1997” in the
original dust jacket; and “Blairgowrie Golf Club 1889-1989” c/w
dust jacket. £15-20

276
Collection of England Open Golf Championship and
Lancashire/Cheshire Golf Club Centenaries (5) – signed
‘Lytham Century -  A History of Royal Lytham and St Annes’s Golf
Club 1886-1986’ signed by the author to the main title page; ‘The
History of Royal Birkdale Golf Club 1889-1989’ by A J D Johnson;
signed ‘Delamere Forest Golf Club – The First 100 Years 1910-
2010’ with dedication to Tommy (Horton) dated August 2012 c/w
dust jacket; ‘Bury Golf Club The First Hundred Years’ c/w Bury
GC headed letter to Tommy Horton in the original wrappers; and
Isle of Man -‘A Century at The Congary – The History of Peel Golf
Club 1895-1995’ c/w dust jacket £30-45

277
Collection of Notable American Golf Club Histories (3) to incl
‘Pinehurst Stories – A Celebration of Great Golf and Good Times”
by Lee Pace 1st ed 1991 c/w dust wrapper (unread); ‘Wannamoisett
Country Club 1898-1998’ c/w dust jacket given by Steve Napoli
Club’s Professional to Tommy Horton; Paul Hornung – ‘The Story
of Muirfield Village Golf Club and The Memorial Tournament” 1st
ed 1985 c/w dust jacket £20-30

278-287 No lots

288
Collection Notable Overseas Golf Club Histories (4) – W M Kerr
“The History of Royal Durban Golf Club 1892-1992” in faux
leather and gilt boards c/w dust jacket; ‘Falsterbro Golf Klubb 75th
An. 1909-1984’ c/w dust jacket; ‘El Real Club De La Puerto De
Hierro 1895 - 1995’ Spain to incl Golf, Tennis, Polo, Horse Show
Jumping – magnificent book unread; and peter Firth – ‘The Boomer
Legacy – La Moye Golf Club 1902-2002’ c/w dust jacket. £20-30

289
Collection of Various Golf Instruction Books from 1950s
onwards (4) Louis T Stanley “Swing to Better Golf” 1ed 1957 c/w
dust jacket (one tear); W J (Bill) Cox “Can I Help You – The Guide
to Better Golf” 1st publ’d 1954 c/w dust jacket (G); Scarce Gary
Player Sunday Express Strip Cartoon Twin Pack edition in the
original sleeve (split to one edge) otherwise (G); and The Classics
of Goff Edition “On Learning Golf by Percy Boomer” publ’d 1988
(VG) £30-50

290
Collection of Golf Collectors Reference and Price Guidebooks
one signed (4) Leo Kelly signed “Antique Golf Ball Reference and
Price Guide” 1st ed 1993 – original wrappers appears unused and
still all intact; John Taylor “Golf Collectors Price Guide” 1st ed
1983 before the price boom c/w dust jacket; Olman’s “Golf
Antiques & Other Treasures of The Game with Exclusive Price
Guide” Expanded ed 1993 in original wrappers; and Kevin
McGimpsey & David Neech “Golf Implements & Memorabilia”
publ’d 1999 – c/w hand written compliment slip to Tommy Horton
signed David (Neech) (VG) £40-45

291
Collection of 1950s Classic Golf Books (3) Bernard Darwin &
Others – “A History of Golf In Britain” 1st ed 1952 original green
cloth boards and scarce dust jacket – some minor tears and wear to
d/j (some marks and tears) otherwise (F/G); Robert Browning – ‘A
History of Golf – Royal and Ancient Game’ 1st ed 1955 c/w dust
jacket ( some tears) otherwise (G); and Herbert Warren Wind –
“The Complete Golfer” 1st ed 1954 with introduction by Bobby
Jones, c/w original DJ, overall (G) £30-35

292
Darwin, Bernard (3) – ‘Golf Between Two Wars’ 1st ed 1944 c/w
dust jacket some stains and nicks otherwise G); ‘Golf’ 1st ed 1954
Pleasure of Life Series c/w dust jacket (rubbed, scuffed and some
nicks) and Peter Burles and Geoffrey Piper “Bernard Darwin and
Aberdovey” 1st ed 1996 ltd ed no 598/775 c/w dust jacket (VG) 

£25-30
293
Collection of Leading Golf Players Autobiographies (4) Dick
Miller “Triumphant Journey – The Sage of Bobby Jones and The
Grand Slam of Golf” 1st ed (GB) 1981c/w dust jacket (G); Audrey
Howell ‘Harry Vardon – The Revealing Story of a Champion
Golfer” 1st ed 1991 c/w dust jacket (G); Mark McCormack ‘Arnold
Palmer – The Man and The Legend’ 1st ed 1967 c/w dust jacket (G)
and Bernard Langer ‘My Autobiography’ 1st ed 2002 c/w dust
jacket (G)  £20-30

294
Collection of Modern Pictorial/Illustrated Golf Books (3) David
Stirk “Golf – The History of an Obsession” 1st ed 1987 c/w dust
jacket (VG); Sarah Baddiel ‘Golf – The Golden Years – A Pictorial
Anthology’ Reprinted 1990 (first printed in 1989) c/w dust jacket
(G); and pringle of Scotland “Moods of Golf – A Photographic
Essay of the Game of Golf in all its moods” 1st ed 1997 c/w letter
addressed to Tommy (Horton) from Pringle laid down to the front
free end plate c/w dust jacket – quite stunning (VG) £25-30
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295
Collection of Famous American Men and Women Players Golf
Instruction Books from 1938 onwards (5) Sam Snead’s “Quick
Way to Better Golf” 1st ed 1938 in the original linen cloth wrappers
(G); “Byron Nelson’s Winning Golf” 1st ed 1947 c/w dust jacket
(some wear and tears); Johnny Farrell “The Weekend Golfe” 1st ed
1952 c/w dust jacket (some minor tears and creases); Arnold
Palmer’s Golf Book – Hit It Hard!” 1st ed (GB) 1961 c/w dust
jacket (some minor nicks and tears); and Peggy Kirk Bell “A
Woman’s Way to Better Golf” 1st ed 1967 (GB) c/w dust jacket (a
wonderful lady who I had the pleasure to meet in 2013 at our golf
auction in Pine Needles Pinehurst) £30-40

296
1988 Ford ‘Home Internationals Golf Final’ Winning Captain
Prize (Tommy Horton) – featuring a resin figure of Tom Morris
playing out of a Sand trap – mounted on a dark stained tiered
wooden plinth – overall 13.5” - note chip to one thumb and club
needs attention £50-60

297
Interesting Callaway Presentation Bobby Jones Golf Collection
c1990 – comprising light stained wooden box with a ceramic tile lid
of Bobby Jones containing 12x Callaway Signature Bobby Jones
Golf Balls; Booklet titled ‘Bobby Jones – A History and
Perspective’ by Charles Price; and a matching envelope of four
engravings originally done by Anthony Ravielli for Bobby Jones’
book ‘Bobby Jones on Golf’ - c/w card and handwritten on the
back received by Tommy Horton from James Wilson Callaway in
January 1994 – some sunlight fading to the tile otherwise overall
(G) £30-40

298 No Lot

299
1920/30s Stesco Series Bakelite and Glass Golf Ball bedside
light – c/w glass 50/50 style square mesh and dimple glass golf
ball, golf club – 2x original brass locking screws to the base -
battery needs replacing – overall 4.25” dia x 3.5”h - note small
repair to the side panel £15-20

300
Early Robert Sinclair Tobacco Co Ltd Golfers “Foursomes
Tobacco” tin with hinged lid – decorated with Abe Mitchell,
Harry Vardon, George Duncan and james Braid putting out on “The
Blink Bonnie” green at Gleneagles – some minor knocks to the
hinged lid – 4.25” x 3.25” £15-20

301
Smakbak Captive Golf Practice Aid – c/w the original Smakbak
square mesh golf ball (used, both red enamel cord staples, spring
and cord – all original in makers hinged box  £20-30

302
Bangor Golf Club (Co Down N I) Shield – mounted with the
club’s crest – overall 7” x 6” £15-20

303
Tommy Horton 1976 Hong Kong Golf Open Dunlop Hole in
One Silver Plated Trophy – c/w engraved plaque inscribed ‘Mr.
Tommy Horton – 17th Hole – New Course – Royal Hong Kong
Golf Club – Hong Kong Open – 23rd Feb. 1978’ – and Dunlop
‘Hole in One’ Embossed Plaque overall 5.25” x 3.5” dia £60-75

304
1965 Dunlop Masters Golf Tournament Players Presentation
Engraved Tankard – played at Portmarnock Golf Club and
engraved with Tournament details and‘T Horton’ £50-60

305
1984 Whyte & Mackay PGA Championship Competitors Medal
– played at Wentworth GC and given to contestant Tommy Horton
who made the cut and tied in 34th place out 141 players – comes in
the original case c/w gilt inscription to the inside lid. £40-60

306
2005 Memorial Golf Tournament Woburn GC Official Starters
Gilt Medal – given to Tommy Horton and other competitors -
engraved Kathleen Falck c/w original wooden case and box £30-40

307
2x 1990s Credit Suisse Private Banking Golf Trophies – both
Pro-Am played at Bad Ragaz in 1997 and 1998 both with silver
plated engraved bases mounted on wooden circular mounts with
glass dimple golf ball  £30-45

308
1998 Credit Suisse Private Banking Seniors Golf Open 2nd
Prize PGA Trophy –played at Bad Ragaz - silver plated engraved
base mounted on wooden circular mounts with glass dimple golf
ball £20-30

309
2005 Italian Seniors Golf Open Pro-Am Silver Plate – played ay
Golf club Venezia 19 May – awarded to Tommy Horton in 5th
place – stamped De Giovanni Milan with 800 silver hallmark –
overall 8.75” dia. £15-20

310
2008 Royal Cinque Ports “The Grand Golf Match” Silver Dish
– silver hallmarked 925 engraved to the rim Royal Cinque Ports
Golf Club 2008 - overall 5” dia £30-40

311
2014 Royal Cinque Ports “The Grand Golf Match” Silver Dish
– silver plate EPNS made by Carrs Sheffield - overall 6” dia 

£15-20
312
1991 Forte Ryder Cup Seniors Pro-Am Silver Golf Plate –
played at Wollaton Park GC and presented to and engraved
“Tommy Horton 1975, 1977” with Birmingham silver hallmarks,
still in the original box – overall 6.25” dia £50 -75

313
1993 Ryder Cup The Belfry Johnnie Walker Collection –
comprising 2x golf ball miniature bottles (minus tops) and a small
compact box, all with Ryder Cup Crests c/w plastic display stand
(broken) £10-15

314
1997 Ryder Cup The Belfry Heavy Crystal Glass Ashtray Dish
– the base engraved Ryder cup 1977 – overall 5” dia x 2”h 

£30-35
315
1999 Ryder Cup Country Club Brookline Box of Golf Balls – 4x
sleeves containing Ryder Cup logo Titleist golf balls in original
Brookline Golf ball box (top slightly faded) £20-25

316
2008 Ryder Cup Valhalla Programme, Schedule, Pairings,
Spectator Guide and Gift (5) - to incl Louisville Slugger half size
blue and gilt decorative baseball ball bat with European colour
ribbon (18” l); Pairings and Starting Times for Saturday Morning
Foursomes together with results from day one – Team USA won
16.5 – 11.5 to end the run of three successive victories for Europe 

£10-15
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317
2014 Ryder Cup Gleneagles Bushnell Power View Binoculars –
10x magnification c/w protective case with 2014 crest and still in
makers original box – unused  £30-40 

318
2014 Ryder Cup Gleneagles Bushnell Power View Binoculars –
10x magnification c/w protective case with 2014 crest and still in
makers original box – unused  £30-40 

319
Display of H Philp Miniature Longnose Golf Clubs handmade
by Clive Cargill – ltd ed no 36 comprising Driver, Spoon and
Putter each with horn sole insert and rear lead back weights - c/w
wooden display stand and COA – overall 11”h  £45-60

320
Display of 2x Miniature early 19thc Golf Clubs – to incl
longnose driver with horn sole insert and rear lead back weighting
and W Park cleek with long hosel with deep knurling – both
mounted on green baized backing and gilt lined wooden – overall
6.75” x 12.5” £30-45

321
Collection of Various Golfing and other Novelty Items (8) –
1990 C.I.G.A Professional Champion Selangor Pewter Small
Golfing Figure trophy 4.25”h; 1991 International Leman Senior
Trophy Plate (3.5”); 4x wooden napkin rings with famous golf club
makers stamp marks; Miniature Book of Golf Jokes and Rawlings
Official American League Game Base Ball in makers original box. 

£40-50
322
Interesting Collection of Artwork and signed Correspondence
from Jack Nicklaus to Bill Mortland, other related Ephemera
and Endorsements (6) to incl colour print of William Inglis (1712-
1792) Captain of The Honourable Company of Edinburgh Golfers
mounted and framed in teak wood from RMS Queen Mary
stamped with 56x famous golfers and club makers cleek stamp
marks from Scotland, England and Wales notably Tom Morris,
Auchterlonie, R Simpson, Nicoll, McEwan, Anderson, Vardon et al
overall 17” x 14.75” see further details and history printed and laid
down on the back; these were given to Jack Nicklaus (see typed and
hand signed letter from Jack Nicklaus); Ben Hogan, Bobby Jones,
each with facsimile replies, and official in depth typed 4x page
letter from Bill Mortland to Tommy Horton – interesting lot with
lots of in depth history. £50-75

323
Interesting 1978 Royal Jersey Golf Club Centenary Display –
Comprising facsimile FDC addressed to USGA Golf Museum c/w
history below and mounted in Bill Mortland light stained wooden
frame stamped with 45 x famous golfers and club makers cleek
stamp marks from Scotland, England and Wales notably Tom
Morris, Auchterlonie, R Simpson, Nicoll, McEwan, Anderson,
Vardon, Henry Cotton, et al overall 14.75” x 14” £20-30

324
Barbara Nicklaus 1998 PGA First Lady of Golf Signed
Inaugural Award Pamphlet, Invitation and Book (4) – signed
and dedicated to ‘Tommy & Helen Love Barbara’ held at PGA
National Resort & Spa Florida on Wednesday 15th April, Official
Invitation, Table Name Card and a copy of the book “The Story of
Muirfield Village Golf Club and The Memorial Tournament” which
played a great part in raising funds for their favourite charity 

£20-25

325
“Hole in One” Golf Jig Saw Puzzle by W J Mortland Jnr
Shaver Lake (US) – comprising wooden blocks stamped with
original Scottish Club Makers Cleek marks to incl Tom Morris,
Peter McEwan plus others from the turn of the 20th c; come with
typed instructions and plan on how to achieve a Hole in One
(everyone’s dream – a great concept) – contained in a golf ball box
overall 6” x 6.75” £15-20

326
Collection of ‘The Centennial of Golf in America’ magazines
and 100 Heroes of American Golf Print et al (5) incl laminated
print featuring head and shoulder portraits of all 100 men and lady
golfers overall 12 x 16.25”; St Andrew’s Golf Club Member Badge
dated June 20, 1988 and 2x magazines incl Collector’s Edition 

£15-20
327
Set of 4x Miniature Handmade Longnose Golf Clubs – Driver,
Baffing Spoon, wooden Niblick and Putter – all with rear lead back
weights, horn sole inserts and hide grips – mounted on a free
standing wooden plinth c/w engraved plaque – overall 5.75 x 12.5”

£40-60
328
2x McEwan Miniature Golf Clubs Handmade by Edward
Davies Westward Ho! – to incl Longnose Driver c/w rear lead
back weight and horn sole insert and a Rut Iron c/w free standing
dark stained wooden plinth – overall 5.5”h x 12” x 2.75” together
with E S Davies COA £ 40-50

329
2x 1993 Johnny Walker Ryder Cup 12yr Old Black Label
Scotch Whiskey Miniature Bottles - both in sponsors Ryder Cup
black and gilt velvet pokey bags. £20-30

330
1975 Ryder Cup Laurel Valley USA Players Presentation Watch
– Decimo ‘Blue Max’ stainless steel digital battery wristwatch
engraved on the back ‘Tommy Horton For achievement’ c/w
makers original box and card with handwritten details inscribed
‘Ryder Cup Watch Presented to Players signed Tommy Horton’

£20-30
331
Rare 1969 Ryder Cup Southport England Gilt and Enamel
Money Clip – British and American PGA with engraved date 1969
and engraved Major J Bywaters - the money clip was given by
Major Bywaters to Tommy Horton who saved the Major from
falling over but in the process injured his wrist which resulted in
Tommy not making the Ryder Cup Team £280-300

332
1989 Johnny Walker Ryder Cup The Belfry Wedgwood Bone
China Commemorative Plate - decorative plate with gold leaf
finish - ltd ed of only 1000 – with Europe retaining the Ryder Cup
for 3rd consecutive time in the history of the Ryder Cup – overall
10.5” dia  £25-30

333
3x Official Ryder Cup Matches GB & I Team Ties to incl 1977
(Brown) and 2x 1979 (a Red with blue stripe and a Navy Blue with
red stripe) £15-20

334
2x Official Ryder Cup European Team Ties – 2006 K Club in the
original packaging signed by Tony Jacklin; and 2014 Ryder Cup
Tartan Tie by Loch Carron played at Gleneagles in original tartan
packaging £10-15
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335
Collection of Various Ryder Cup/PGA Cup Team Ties (7) –
including 3x silk striped ties by Austin Reed plus 4x others by
Gelfer Glasgow & Hollands Textiles England £15-20

336
Collection of Various Golf and Golf Club Ties (8) South Herts
GC; Nomads GS (Jersey); 1988 S.W.G.C ‘N.Z Tour’ Tie; J.S.G.C
Cyprus; 2x British Caledonian and one other. £15-20

337
Collection of Various PGA Silk Ties (4) – all unused c/w original
gift packaging £10-15

338
Unique Captain of The PGA (Tommy Horton) Invitation and
Gift from the PGA (2) small invitation card to a Cocktail
Reception Grosvenor House Hotel Park Lane London on Thursday
30th November together with a Special Bowtie Gift from The PGA
looking forward to seeing everyone on the 30th November £10-15

339
2x 1981 Open Golf Championship Pottery Tankards played at
Royal St Georges GC Sandwich c/w the clubs embossed Crest and
stamped with designer’s initials K E just below the handle £20-25

340
Waterford Crystal “Zoid” engraved heavy circular desk paper
weight – 3.5” dia x 1.75”h come in makers original box  £20-25

341
Woburn Golf Club boxed Gift Set – to incl Marquess Pitch Mark
Repairer, Dukes Ball Marker and Duchess Ball Marker £10-15

342
Fine Halcyon Days Enamel Decorative Golf Pill Box – with The
R & A Club House to the hinged lid and The Old Golf Course to the
side panel – c/w makers leaflets and original box. £40-60

343
Scarce Swarovski Crystal Glass 1987 Ryder Cup Paperweight –
multifaceted crystal sphere produced for the tournament played at
Muirfield Village Golf Club USA and won by Europe for the first
time on US Soil c/w leather pokey bag and makers box lid – overall
4.5cm# £25-35

344
Collection of Various PGA Golf Tournament Gifts and other
items, won or given to Tommy Horton (3) – 1974 Scandinavian
Open Golf Pro-Am blue glass and engraved brass plate desk
paperweight; 1990 Rolls Royce Model Toy with personal number
plate TH 1, open doors and bonnet - mounted on wooden plinth
with engraved plaque inscribed “Tommy Horton September 27th
1990; and Metal Golf Bag desk Pen Holder. £15-20

345
2009 Royal Cinque Ports Golf Club “The Grand Match” silver
dish - silver hallmarked 925 in makers Carrs Sheffield original box
– overall 5” dia £30-50

346
Fine Mizuno Pro “Craft Model 852” High Modulus Series No. 3
Persimmon Wood – with decorative central face insert, brass sole
plate and ready for steel/carbon shaft – unused £20-30

347
Collection of Chrysler Cup Senior World Team Golf
Championship Entry Badges from the 1990s (13) – to incl 3x
1992 (clubhouse), 3x 1993 (Clubhouse), 1993 Season Badge and
1993 Brass and enamel Pin Badge; 2x 1994 (Clubhouse); 3x 1995
(VIP); and 05/06 The World Cup of Motorsport Paddock Pass with
Tommy Horton name and details £15-20

348
Collection of Golf Pro-Am Players Gifts and Other Item (3) – to
incl 1984 ATS 10th Pro-Am at Woburn G&CC glass paperweight
3.5” dia; and 1990 AIR Europe Cargo Pro-Am Medallion (2.75”
dia) played at Kingswood c/w original display case; and small
pewter quaich with engraved bowl featuring a Hind, Cross Golf
Clubs and clubs initials D.A.G.C - overall 2.75” dia x 1.5”h. 

£25-30
349
Waterford Crystal “AIB Irish Seniors Golf Open” engraved
heavy circular desk paper weight – 3.5” dia x 1.75”h in makers
original box £25-30

350
Stourbridge Hand Cut Full Lead Crystal “British Telecom
Broadcasting Connection” desk paperweight – in the form of a
dimple golf ball with details engraved to the face and makers label
to the base – overall 2” x 2” £15-20

351
2002 Ryder Cup Legends Golf Pro-Am large Pewter Quaich –
presented by M.I.C.E Group to players – overall 6.25” x 2.5” h. –
small ding to the bowl - Note see lots 123 and 124 for other related
items. £50-60

352
2x Pairs of Men’s Golfing Cufflinks - to incl Art Deco Brass and
Enamel Pair of Stylish Golfers in a small fitted case and another set
comprising a pair of chrome golf bags – in chrome box. £20-25

353
2x Ryder Cup Pewter Tankards – each mounted with Ryder Cup
c/w glass bases – stamped to the rim Made in England for Delmas
Creative £40-50

354
Collection of Various Pro-Am Golfing Presentation Engraved
Pewter Tankards (5) 1983 Albrighton Wilson Pro-Am Tournament
23 May – Tommy Horton; 1981 Dunlop Woburn Golf Club &
country Club; 1980 John Brown Pro-Am Golf Day Meon Valley
(dent to base) and 2x British Caledonian Airways one engraved
1972 Pro -Am both with glass bases. £30-50

355
1973 Nigerian Open Golf Championship Winners Silver
Engraved Box - hallmarked Birmingham 1973 wooden lined c/w
scented potpourri – overall 7” x 3.5£ x 2”h £75-100

356
The Abu Dhabi Seniors Tour Golf Championship Engraved
Lead Crystal 1st Place Trophy – presented by Emirates Motor
Company – overall 8.5” x 14.5” £50-60

357
2000 Abu Dhabi European Seniors Tour Golf Championship
Crystal Glass 3rd Place Trophy – mounted on black rectangular
base needs securing – overall 7”h x 4.5” x 2” £15-20
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358
1999 Praia D’El Rey European Cup Porcelain Golf Trophy –
Joint Mixed team Event made by Spal Porcelain featuring 2x large
porcelain tiles (male and female) mounted back to back and
mounted on rectangular base – overall 11.5”h x 7.5” x 2.75” 

£65-75
359
2x Beko Turkish Seniors Golf Open Glass Crystal Trophies to
incl - The 1997 Winner overall 10.75”h mounted on glass mirror
base (small chip to one corner) 7” x 7”; and 2nd Place Beko Classic
2000 Pro Am May 2000 – comprising 2x pillars mounted on 2x
glass plinths (one has come away) overall 12” x 4” x 4.25” 

£65-75
360
John Bland “ICI” Invitational Glass Cased Sculpted Trophy –
mounted with Titleist ICI Golf Ball signed to the black marble base
by the Sculptor Kurt Lossgott– overall 11.25” mounted on black
composite diamond shaped base £30-40

361
1987 Bells Scottish Open Golf Championship Unopened
Whisky Decanter – Wade Porcelain “Bell” Whisky bottle c/w label
inscribed Scottish Open Golf Championship Kings Course
Gleneagles July 1987 – overall 8” x 5” dia. Note Tommy Horton
finished joint 29th place £50-75

362
Peter Thomson Blended and Bottled Perth Scotland Golden
Eagle Unopened Beswick Whisky Decanter – 26 2/3 Fl Oz, 70%
Proof Beneagles Scotch Whisky Liquor Bottle modelled by J.G
Tongue 1969 overall 10.5”h. Note In the late 1970s Beneagles was
one of the top 12 whisky brands in Scotland, they were sold to
British Caledonian’s first class customers or more than likely given
to Tommy Horton  £100-150

363
Bing Crosby 36th National Pro-Am Commemorative Jim Beam
Decanter played at Pebble Beach – although the label is broken it
retains some whisky contents - the base is stamped Genuine Regal
China 1976  £40-50

364
Bing Crosby 37th National Pro-Am Commemorative Jim Beam
Decanter played at Pebble Beach – although the label is broken it
retains some of the whisky contents - the base is stamped Genuine
Regal China 1977 £25-30

365
1993 Collingtree Seniors Golf Classic Winners Lead Crystal
Port Decanter – handmade exclusively by Crisal Portugal –
mounted on hard wood wooden plinth c/w engraved brass plaque
Winner 1993 – Tommy Horton – overall 14.5”h £50-75

366
1978 PGA Presentation Captains Majestic Crystal Whisky
Decanter – engraved to Tommy Horton Captain 1978 and
presented to Tommy at Past Captains Lunch 5th April 2013 – c/w
names of all past captains from 1901 – 1978 – overall 9.5”h 

£75-100
367
Tommy Horton – Royal Jersey Golf Club 25 Years Outstanding
Service Award 1975-1999 – Crystal Glass Globe of The World
mounted on glass stand and wooden plinth with engraved brass
plaque – overall 7.5”h £40-60

368
Irish Senior Masters Golf Championship Cut Glass Trophy –
handmade by Tyrone Ireland heavy full lead crystal cut vase and lid
with etched details to the front panel -overall 8.75”h x 5” dia max 

£40-60

369
1976 Musgrave International (Ireland) Golf Classic Large Cut
Glass Trophy – handmade Waterford Crystal Ireland heavy tall
vase with lid and etched golfing scene – played at the Hermitage –
overall 18.5”h x 4.5” £100-150

370
1998 Barbados Large Cut Glass Golf Trophy – handmade
Tipperary Crystal with etched golfing scene inscribed The
Swettenham – Coolmore Barbados 1998 – Trophies Sponsored by
J.P McManus” c/w makers original label – mounted on light stained
wooden plinth – overall 19.25”h x 8” dia max £100-200

371
2001 Barbados Large Cut Glass Golf Trophy – with etched
golfing scene inscribed The Swettenham – Coolmore Barbados
2001 – Trophies Sponsored by J.P McManus” – mounted on dark
stained wooden plinth – overall 20.5”h x 7.5” dia max £100-200

372
2003 Swettenham Stud Charity Pro-Am Golf Tournament
Colour Print – by R Moon Goodman titled ‘A Round at
Sunningdale and Then Off To Ascot' – mf&g overall 13.5 x 12” 

£10-15
373
Collection of Bob Hope Signed British Golf Classic items and
related signed print (4) – to incl 3x Official Golf Caps each signed
by Bob Hope and 1982 Bob Hope Classic Special Ltd ed no.95/200
etching created and signed by the artist Jeanne Down titled “Fore” -
mf&g 12” x 11.75” £40-50  

374
Scarce 1975 Japan v Britain Pro Golf Match Signed
Programme, Guest Badge  and Newspaper Cutting (3) - played
Sagamihara GC signed by both teams to their player profiles - GB
team Maurice Bembridge, Bernard Gallacher, Tommy Horton
(Tournament leader after the first day and winning 100,000 Yen)
c/w newspaper cutting, Brian Huggett, Tony Jacklin, Doug
McClelland, John O’Leary and Peter Townsend – Japan Team  Isao
Aoki, Takashi Murakami, Tohru Nakamura, Masashi Ozaki,
Kohsaku Shimada, Teruo Sugihara, Hideyo Sugimoto and
Yoshitaka Yamamoto – some fading to exposed areas otherwise
(VG) £80-100

375
2x 1975 Japan v Britain Pro Golf Match Signed Programmes
one signed by both teams- played Sagamihara GC signed by both
teams to their player profiles - GB team Maurice Bembridge,
Bernard Gallacher, Tommy Horton (Tournament leader after the
first day and winning 100,000 Yen), Brian Huggett, Tony Jacklin,
Doug McClelland, John O’Leary and Peter Townsend – Japan
Team Isao Aoki, Takashi Murakami, Tohru Nakamura, Masashi
Ozaki, Kohsaku Shimada, Teruo Sugihara, Hideyo Sugimoto and
Yoshitaka Yamamoto – some fading to exposed areas otherwise
(VG) £75-80

376
Golfing Drinks Tray – comprising 3x period golfing coloured tiles
in the style of The Blackheath Golfers, John Taylor Right
Honourable Company of Edinburgh Golfers and “Cock of the
Green – c/w wooden frame and handles – overall 7” x 20” – note
one cracked  £15-20

377
1994 Ford Amateur Golf Tournament Home International
Winner Bronze Golfing Figure Trophy - mounted on 2x tier
green marble base – overall 12”h £80-120
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378
1992 The Forte PGA Seniors Golf Championship Trophy –
mounted on dark stained wooden plinth – overall 9”h x 7.5” x 5.5”

£75-100
379
1993 Zurich Pro-Am Lexus Trophy 1st Prize – large pewter Stein
c/w hinged lid made by Sigg Zinn Swiss Made c/w makers tag and
leaflet - overall 9.25”h £50-75

380
1993 Royal Jersey Players Championship Winners Trophy –
silver plated c/w removable lid mounted with Harry Vardon style
golfing figure – overall 12” x 5.5” dia  £100-150

381
Rare Bobby Moore (England, West Ham and World Cup
Winners Captain) Celebrity Golf Tournament Ryder Cup Style
Trophy - c/w removable golf club - overall 12”h x 7.5” max 

£100-150
382
Abbott, Lemuel Francis (After) “To the Society of Golfers at
Blackheath - William Innes” - first printed in 1790 - early 20th
century colour print example in period glazed gilt frame, frame a/f,
frame 64cm x 52cm £40-60

383
Scarce A G Spalding & Bros “Pre-1930 Golf Club, Trademarks
and Other Collectibles” reference book – divided into 3 sections
golf clubs (pp 1-78), steel shaft era incl Addendum I Jim “The
Spalding Man” Cooper collection (pp 1-32), and Addendum II
History about Spalding, Wright & Ditson and Bridgeport Gun
Implement Co (pp.1-20) – fully illustrated throughout – excellent
reference book bound in brown and gilt cloth boards and spine
(VG) £30-40

Lots 384-471 From The Estate of The Late David Easby

384
Hamilton, David signed – “Golf – Scotland’s Game – The St
Andrews Edition” publ’d 1998 ltd ed no257/350 copies in quarter
leather and cloth boards c/w matching cloth slip case, 269p, c/w
end pocket containing a golfing map of Scotland and leather book
mark stamped with Scottish club makers punches – signed by
David Hamilton to the limitation page - note the St Andrews edition
has special end papers made at Griffin Mill, Glastonbury, from
grass cut from Leith Links, home of the world’s 1st golf club and
only 350 copies were produced in quarter leather not full grained
Morocco as printed to title page) hence (VG). £75-100

385
Hamilton, David Signed “The Thorn Tree Clique - a new
analysis of Mathieson’s poem The Goff” 1st ed 2001 signed ltd
ed no 201/280 complete with a facsimile of the 1st edition of “The
Goff” contained in the rear end pocket – wood engravings by
Kathleen Lindsley - quarter bound in leather and marbled boards
c/w decorative leaf and green slip case (VG) £40-60

386
Hamilton, David signed – “Rev John Kerr - Sporting Padre”
publ’d 1989 no 84/90 ltd ed copies in quarter leather and marbled
boards, 42p, numerous illustrations, end pocket with provenance
list. The book describes the troubled life and downfall of the Rev
John Kerr, author of the classic historical works on Scottish Golf
and Curling – “Golf Book of East Lothian” – scarce leather bound
hence (VG) £50-60

387
Adamson Alistair Beaton - signed ‘Allan Robertson, Golfer. His
Life and Times’ research into the archives of The Royal and
Ancient Golf Club of St Andrews by R A I Burnett – published by
Grant Books, 1985, limited edition, 891/1055, 92p, blue and gilt
cloth boards with slipcase, overall condition (V/G) £15-20

388
Roberts, Henry (Bobs) (Ed) – “The Green Book of Golf 1925-
1926” bound in the original embossed leather and cloth titled
boards and spine (some rubbing and staining). Illustrated
throughout with photographs, charts, tables, golf clubs, match
results and other golf related period advertising, 528 p – the annual
digest of all golf related activity in the state of California including
statistics, club information, handicap lists, etc. Handwritten
dedication to the entire front free end plate dated 4/15/29 -
Internally very clean, overall (G) Rare £75-100

389
The Masters Official Golf Annual - Vol 1 The First Forty-One
Years 1934-1977 publ’d 1978, issued by National Augusta Golf
Club in the original leather and gilt boards – from then on, the
annuals are printed annually to commemorate the activities and
achievements during the tournament overall (VG) £25-30

390
Masters Golf Annual – 1979 (Vol 3) - held at Augusta National
and won by Fuzzy Zoeller in the original green leather and gilt
boards, printed annually to commemorate the activities and
achievements during the tournament come with  hand written
dedication from Jerry Achenbach member of The Golf Writers
Association of America dated 4/11/80 plus 2x printed messages and
plans of the course from Bobby Jones on Etiquette taken from his
original message in 1967 and 1980 2nd Day Results and Analysis
sheets (G) £25-30 

391
Collection of Early Classic American Golf History Books (3) –
2x Herbert Warren Wind “The Story of American Golf – Its
Champions and Its Championships” 1st ed 1948 in original green
cloth and gilt title to spine and front board 502pp (G) and 1956
Completely Revised and Brought up to Date Edition c/w original
dust jacket (some scuffing to edges) – 564 pp overall (F/G); and H
B Martin “Fifty Years of American Golf” 1st ed 1936 publ’d Dodd,
Mead & Co New York – original decorative green cloth gilt boards
and Spine (spine faded) illustrated, 423 pp – a present given on
April 9th 1937 with handwritten details – clean internally (F/G) 

£30-45
392
2x USGA Record Books - Vol I “Record Book of USGA
Championships and International Events 1895-1959” and Vol. II
“….1960-1980” publ’d by USGA Far Hills New Jersey - both in
matching blue and gilt wrappers – a mine of information covering
US Open Golf Championships, every Amateur Championships incl
World Amateur, Walker Cup, Curtis Cup et al - corner crease to the
Vol I otherwise (G) £10-20

393
Mathison, Thomas - “The Goff – Facsimiles of Three Editions
of Heroi-Comical Poems” privately reprinted copy, USGA, 1981
with Introductory Essays by Joseph S F Murdoch and Stephen
Ferguson, in original quarter cloth and gilt boards, and presentation
slip case (VG). £20-25
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394
St Andrew’s Golf Club USA 75th Anniversary History titled “St
Andrew’s Golf Club 1888-1963” compiled by H B Martin and A
B Halliday reprint of the original ltd ed 500 copies privately printed
for The St Andrew’s Golf Club by Rogers, Kellogg, Stillson New
York – together with Part II St Andrew’s Golf Club 1938-1963 - in
the original blue white and gilt decorative boards and spine –
appears unread (VG) £20-25

395
Travers, Jerome D and Crowell, James R - “The Fifth Estate –
Thirty Years of Golf” 1st edition 1926 published by Alfred A
Knopf New York and London 1926 - in the original green
decorative cloth boards and spine (G) – illustrated, some slight
discolouration to closed pages otherwise internally clean overall
(G) £25-30

396
1932 United States Golf Association Year Book – in the original
red cloth and gilt decorative boards and spine - with punch hole to
the top left hand corner (presumably for security) mine full of
information, some illustrations of player champions – some slight
thumb stains to the edges otherwise (G) £30-50

397
1942 United States Golf Association Year Book – in the original
red cloth and gilt decorative boards and spine – 7x illustrations incl
player champions Craig Wood – very clean tight copy (G) £30-40

398
1947 United States Golf Association Yearbook – in the original
red cloth and gilt decorative boards and spine - mine full of
information – ex Library – 6x illustrations incl player champions
Lloyd Mangrum, and Babe Zaharias - some slight thumb stains to
the edges, sellotape remove marks to the covers otherwise (G) 

£30-35
399
Riviera Country Club (USA) 50th Anniversary Club History –
by Dan Bayless titled “Riviera’s Fifty Golden Years” 1st ed 1976 in
original gold embossed boards – illustrated, 108pp overall (G) 

£25-35
400
Collection of Bobby Jones Golf Books (6) 4x variations “Golf Is
My Game” to incl 1961, 2x Reprint Society London one with
original dust jacket, and 1960 publ’d Doubleday & Co New York
c/w dust jacket (VG); The Bobby Jones Story from the writings of
O B Keeler by Grantland Rice c/w dust jacket (minor tears and
wear); and Down The Fairway 4th ed 1931 illustrated, wear to
board, private library label, spine discoloured hence (A/F) £20-30

401
McGimpsey K W signed “The Story of the Golf Ball - from the
Feather Ball to -” 1st ed 2003 c/w original d/j – signed and
dedicated to David to the main title page – still an excellent golf
ball reference book (G) £30-40

402
2x Excellent Golf Memorabilia Reference Books signed – Kevin
McGimpsey “Golf Memorabilia - Crowood Collectors Series" 1st
ed 2008 c/w dust jacket signed with dedication to David to main
titled page (VG) and Kevin McGimpsey and David Neech “Golf
Implements and Memorabilia” 1st ed ed 1999 c/w dust jacket and
signed by both authors to the title page – both appear unread (VG) 

£30-40

403
Rare David Stirk signed golf book titled “Golf – Woods, Irons
and Memorabilia and “Golf in the Year 2000” by J.A.C.K “1st
ed publ’d by Franco Maria Ricci Milan signed by the author to the
man title page dedicated to David and dated August 30 1991 –
beautifully illustrated with colour plates laid down – original
decorative, illustrated boards and comes in the original matching
black cloth hinged case. Appears unread £75-100

404
Georgiady, Pete Golf Club Price Guides (2) to incl Antique Golf
club Price Guide 1st ed 1991 c/w original wrappers and
introductions by Joseph Murdoch and Robert Kuntz; and “Wood
Shafted Golf Club Guide for 1995” 1st ed 1995 c/w original
wrappers – both appear unread (VG) £30-40

405
Kuntz, Bob and Wilson, Mark – “Antique Golf Clubs: Their
Restoration and Preservation” published New York 1990, in the
original wrappers, fully illustrated with easy to follow instructions
– a must for anyone interested in club restoration, appears unread
hence (VG) £10-15

406
Kennedy, Patrick – “American 1898-1930 - Golf Club
Trademarks-” 1st edition 1984 the original wrappers published by
Thistle Books Burlington Vermont – a must have for golf club
research appears unread - (VG) £10-15

407
Pilley Phil - Signed “Heather and Heaven – Walton Heath 1903-
2003 ” scarce subscribers signed ltd ed  of only 148 – in deluxe full
leather Bison grained and gilt embossed boards, with beautiful
illuminated pages signed by the author, centenary captains and
binder together with list of all subscribers (A M Brown), fully gilt
edge pages  – comes in the original green cloth slip case (appears
unread); plus a bound copy of Walton Heath Golf Club Centenary
1903-2003 magazine and Walton Heath Golf Club Brochure “A
championship course to test the best”  magazine (3) £75-100

408
Pilley, Phil - Signed “Heather and Heaven – Walton Heath
1903-2003” 1st ed 2003 c/w the original dust jacket and signed by
the author, Philip Truett (Chief Research Assistant) and 2003
Walton Heath Club Captain to the main title page dedicated to
David Easby (appears unread); plus a bound copy of Walton Heath
Golf Club Centenary 1903-2003 magazine and Walton Heath Golf
Club Brochure “A championship course to test the best” magazine
(3) £25-35

409
Pilley, Phil - Signed “Heather and Heaven – Walton Heath
1903-2003” 1st ed 2003 c/w the original dust jacket and signed by
the author to the main title page dedicated to Margaret Easby
(appears unread); plus Walton Heath Golf Club Brochure “A
championship course to test the best” magazine; and 2011 Senior
Open Championship Golf Tournament Programme played at
Walton Heath c/w draw sheets (G) (3) £25-30

410
Scarce James Braid and Harry Vardon American Edition -
“Spalding’s How To Play Golf – Red Cover Series No.4R”
c1915 first American Edition publ’d by American Sports Publishing
Co – covers torn, and the first few pages have corners creased,
illustrated, plus a section titled “Golf For Women” by Gladys
Ravenscroft (US Open and Open Golf Champion)  together with
excellent section to the rear advertising Spalding golf clubs and
golf bags – appears complete (F) £30-40
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411
Collection of James Braid Booklets on How To Play Golf (2) –
to incl early Spalding’s “Golf Guide and How to Play Golf” Vol.1
No. 10 1906 publ’d by British Sports Pub’ling Co, in the original
blue and white wrappers (missing back cover), spine rubbed and
worn, illustrated c/w a large advertising section to the rear covering
a cross section of sports (F), plus original hard back edition c1911,
bound in red cloth boards with a wonderful collection of Spalding
Golf Advertisements to the rear incl Bramble and Concave golf
balls, Simplex Golf Ball Marker, Ivory Faced Drivers, Aluminium
Putters Golf Bags and Golf Boots and Shoes et al - boards soiled in
places otherwise (F) £40-50

412
Collection of James Braid Booklets on How To Play Golf and
scarce Ladies Field Golf (3) – to incl Spaldings “Golf Guide and
How to Play Golf” Vol.1 No.10 c1911 publ’d by British Sports
Pub’ling Co, in the original blue and white bound in later black and
gilt cloth boards c/w excellent cross section of golf advertisements
to the rear – overall (VG); plus original hard back edition c1911
bound in red cloth boards with a wonderful collection of Spalding
Golf Advertisements to the rear incl Bramble and Concave golf
balls, Simplex Golf Ball Marker, Ivory Faced Drivers, Aluminium
Putters Golf Bags and Golf Boots and Shoes et al - boards soiled in
places otherwise (F); and rebound “The Ladies Field Golf Book”
c1908 ex Edinburgh Public Libraries, rebound with leather spine
and cloth boards. Internally very clean. illustrated c/w interesting
golfing advertisements £45-60

413
Benson, E F and Miles E H - “A Book of Golf by J Braid, J A T
Bramston and H G Hutchinson” 1st ed 1903, publ’d London
Hurst & Blackett; red cloth pictorial boards with photographs by A
Gandy Winchester – some dust stains to the boards and wear to the
edges, gilt spine with some shelf wear to the top and tail of spine -
slightly faded – internally clean (F/G) £15-20

414
Collection of Bernard Darwin “James Braid” Golf Books
signed by Harry Braid (3) each book given, signed and dedicated
by Harry Braid (Braid’s son) to Commander Roe (PGA Secretary);
Miss Paul (Secretary of Walton Heath GC) c/w photograph of Miss
Paul with WHGC members incl David Easby’s father; and to a
personal friend - al with their original dust jackets (F/G) £30-45

415
Christie’s – The Jamie Ortiz Patino – “Origins of Golf” Auction
Catalogue held on Wednesday 30th May 2012 by Christies of
London – wonderfully illustrated of some of the rarest golfing
artefacts to come onto the market (VG) £20-30

416
Riley, Harold signed “Sketches from The Belfry” 1st ed to
celebrate the 1993 Ryder Cup being played at The Belfry in
September 1993 combining both nature and course layout – ltd ed
500 signed in pencil to the limitation page. (VG) £75-100

417
Mathison, Thomas - “The Goff – Facsimiles of Three Editions
of Heroi-Comical Poems” privately reprinted copy, USGA, 1981
ltd ed no. 1039/1400 with Introductory Essays by Joseph S F
Murdoch and Stephen Ferguson, in original quarter cloth and gilt
boards, and presentation slip case (VG). £30-40

418
Betty Hicks and Ellen Griffin Interesting US Golf Instruction
Book with Emphasise on Physical Education titled Golf Manual
For Teachers 1st ed 1949 publ’d C V Mosby Co St Louis, original
cloth and gilt pictorial boards and spine – 105 illustrations –
remarkable in depth look at Physical, Social, Health, Leisure,
Various Age Groups and exercises to increase strength and
flexibility et al – a book ahead of its time –possibly missing the
front free end plate – otherwise overall (G) £15-20

419
Early 20thc Golfing Biographies (2) Andra Kirkaldy of St
Andrews - “Fifty Years of Golf: My Memories as told to Clyde
Foster” 1st ed 1921 original green and gilt cloth boards (G)
dedicated to Madeline C Everard (daughter of H S C Everard),
illustrated, some speckle foxing throughout; small section from the
main title page to p.14 coming loose, overall (F); and Sandy Herd
“My Golfing Life – Told to Clyde Foster” 1st ed 1923 publ’d
Chapman & Hall London – original green cloth with gilt title to
spine, illustrated; ex Seaford 19th Hole stamp to the front free end
plate with owners details above - clean internally overall (F/G) –
classic golf autobiographies £40-50

420
Low, J L signed - “F G Tait - A Record, Being His Life, Letters,
And Golfing Diary” 1st ed 1900 publ’d J Nisbet & Co London,
illustrated in the original pictorial red and gilt cloth boards and
spine, some random speckle foxing to the front and rear boards and
end plates – spine rubbed otherwise internally clean (F/G) with
profits from the sale going to the Black Watch Widows’ and
Orphans Funds £20-25

421
Taylor, J H - “Golf: My Life’s Work” 1st ed 1943 in the original
red cloth boards with silver title to spine (some soiling to the
edges), with introduction by Bernard Darwin containing 4
illustrations including the frontispiece featuring Taylor and W G
Grace generally clean internally hence overall (F/G) £20-30

422
Leach, Henry - “Great Golfers in the Making – By Thirty-Four
Famous Players” 1st ed 1907 in original red and gilt cloth boards
and decorative spine (some fading and wear), 24x Illustration -
internally clean hence overall (F/G) £20-25

423
Collection of Early 20thc Golf Instruction Books (3) Harry
Vardon “The Complete Golfer” 3rd ed July 1905 ( first printed in
June 1905), original blue and gilt cloth boards, some speckle
foxing, spine faded (F); Arnaud Massy “Golf” 3rd ed 1922
illustrated, boards stained, some speckle foxing and discolouring to
pages hence (A/F) and George W Beldam “Great Golfers – Their
Methods at a Glance” 1st ed 1904 green and gilt decorative cloth,
boards soiled, illustrated, generally clean internally (F) £30-45

424
Vardon, A and E W J Wilson “Golfing Hints” 1st ed 1912 in the
original wrappers with laid down photograph to the front cover, c/w
42 illustrations – some minor creases and pocket fold –
nevertheless scarce (F) £30-40

425
Whitcombe C A – Set of 4 Fairway and Hazard Pocket Pro
Series “Golf Shots” booklets by British Champion 1928 -1930 to
incl No.1 The Drive, No.2 The Iron, No.3 The Mashie Niblick, and
no.4 Niblick and Putter – all in the original coloured wrappers,
illustrated, price 6d – good little set not often seen (F/G) £40-45
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426
Interesting Collection of 1930s US and British Golf Instruction
Hand Books (6) Collection of 4 from 5 Seymour Dunn “Standard
Golf Instruction”  missing Book No.2 - all in matching pictorial
coloured wrappers (G); copy of “Spalding’s Athletic Library
Official Golf Guide for 1891” facsimile copy with typed note with
reference to Murdoch “copy is a fraud the contents are from
Spalding’s 1897 Guide et al” (VG); and Swing Secrets Analysed,
Explained and Simplified” by Harry Woan, issued with the
Compliments The Austin Motor Co Longbridge Birmingham
illustrated (VG). £30-45

427
Bobby Jones - Original “Golf Shots” Flicker Book, titled Driver
and Mashie Shots – in association with Harrods Ltd London –
covers thumb marks, staple corroded back cover is unhinged and
one third of the images are now unhinged. £40-50

428
Collection of 1930s Silvertown/Silver King Golf Instruction
Handbooks (4) 2x James Currie Macbeth “Method of The
Masters” one “with the compliments of Castle Hotel, Conway N
Wales, both covers loose (rusty staples); James C Macbeth (ed)
Modern (1933) Golfing Methods by British and American Experts”
illustrated, covers loos (staple rust and bleeding) c/w small
broadside advertising Silvertown golf ball 1/6d; and The Silver
King handbook Incorporating Rules of Golf 1934 retailed by J S
Fraser Golf Professional Municipal Golf Links Bowring Park
Liverpool c/w stymie measure to back cover– cover loose (staple
rust and bleeding) – all illustrated - good little collection. £30-40

429
Scarce 1930s Golfing Picture Handbook of Verse titled “Golf of
all Kinds” with Sketches by G Tyffe Christie, publ’d G Delgado
Ltd London comprising 7x various verses, incl one on Tom Morris,
7x various amusing annotated coloured golf sketches and calendar
for the twelve months – original coloured wrappers with the title
“Golf of all kinds – Serious & Otherwise” some slight speckle
foxing to covers otherwise overall clean (G) £20-30

430
Scarce “The Golf Clubs of Fife – A Guide to the Courses and
Clubs of The County” c1929 in the original burgundy and gilt
pictorial cloth boards, printed and publ’d by The Simmath Press
Ltd Dundee – listing 31 courses incl those now defunct
Auchtermuchty, Brucehaven, Kelty, Markinch, Wormit et al
illustrated c/w local advertisements (G) £40-50

431
Henry Cotton Golfing Handbooks (2) to incl “Hints on Play with
Steel Shafts” c1934 publ’d by British steel Golf shafts Liverpool
c/w colour centre page display of True Temper Steel Golf Shafts -
illustrated, 40 pp – pocket fold otherwise overall (F/G); and “Some
Golfing ‘Ifs’” by Henry Cotton 3x Open Golf Champion 1934,
1937 and 1948” c/w colour double centre page spread on True
Temper Shafts – fully illustrated 40pp – some sight stains to covers
otherwise overall (G) £30-40

432
Bobby Locke Golfing Handbooks (2) to incl “The Basis of My
Game” c1950 describing his own make of clubs, illustrated (8pp)
publ’d by Slazenger London – pocket fold otherwise (G); and small
booklet titled “Golf Hints by Bobby Locke” endorsed by Lotus Ltd
Shoemaker – illustrated – 36pp – incl 5x pages covering a selection
of golf shoes. (F/G) £20-25

433
Hillinthorn, Gerald (rare) “Your First Game of Golf” 1st ed c.
1891, with coloured illustrated wrappers, 27p with original colour
chromolithographs and other illustrations throughout – tears to the
covers, some discolouration, small 1” tear to the top corner of the
first 5 pages, some wear to spine and slight discolouration to the
edges of the pages otherwise internally clean and bright – very rare
being one of the earliest golf books in colour £75-100  

434
Patino, Jamie Ortiz – “Origins of Golf” Auction Catalogue held
on Wednesday 30th May 2012 by Christies of London - one of the
world’s finest golf collections to come onto the market – thin
horizontal line cut to the front cover otherwise unread (VG) 

£15-20
435
Early Copes Tobacco Smoke Room Booklet c1893 – titled
“Copes’s Mixture Selected from His Tobacco Plant” c/w
illustrations of Cope’s Golf card No.1 “A Stymie – One of “The
Humours of Golf” dedicated to the members of the New House of
Commons” and golf card No.2 Keep Your Eye on The Ball – A
Young Man’s Guide to Golf” – 64pp in the original coloured
wrappers – some soiling to covers, slight wear to spine, internally
clean overall (F/G) £20-25

436
Beldham, George and J H Taylor Golf Books (2) – “Golf Faults
Illustrated” New and Enlarged Edition publ’d George Newnes Ltd
London – in the original illustrated cloth and gilt boards and spine,
both front and rear end plates discoloured otherwise overall (G);
together with George Beldam “Great Golfers – Their Methods at a
Glance” 1st ed 1904 in the original green and gilt pictorial cloth
boards and spine (some marks, some fading and some wear to
hinges) wonderfully photograph illustrations – clean internally (F),
2x very good books featuring all the major golfers of the day incl
Miss Adair £30-40

437
Royal North Devon Golf Club History signed – “A Centenary
Anthology 1864-1964” published privately, and signed by the
editor John Goodban to the editors Introduction p.12 - in the
original blue and gilt decorative cloth boards and spine, complete
with the tipped in colour picture of the club to the front end plate
and six fold-out charts of medal and cup winners at rear (complete)
– some slight marks and stain to the covers – clean internally (F/G)

£15-20
438
Royal North Devon Golf Club Signed Histories one signed (2)
signed “Royal North Devon Golf Club 1864-1989” 125th
Anniversary ltd ed no. 451/500 signed by both authors E.J Davies
and G.W Brown to the title page – complete with the original dust
jacket – appears unread overall (VG) together with “A Centenary
Anthology 1864-1964” in the original blue and gilt decorative cloth
boards and spine, complete with the tipped in colour picture of the
club to the front end plate and six fold-out charts of medal and cup
winners at rear (complete) – a very good clean tight copy plus a
collection of various Gentleman and Lady  score cards. £30-40

439
Reed Ken signed – “A Portfolio of Twelve Fine Art Prints from
The Watercolour Paintings by Kenneth Reed FRSA” – and written
by Keith Mackie for The R&A Members ltd ed no 94 signed by the
artist to the limitation page – c/w original d/j in cellophane
protective sleeve – appears unread (VG) £20-25
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440
Waugh, Bill signed – “Walking The Fairways” Artists Remarque
Edition no 43/50 publ’d 2008 Grant Books – signed to the
limitation page by the Artist and Peter Alliss – c/w 38 illustrations
covering golf courses worldwide- from Japan, Puerto Rico,
Morocco, France, Scotland England and Wales et al c/w dust jacket
appears unread hence (VG) £30-40

441
Smart, John  - “The Golf Greens of Scotland’ published in 1986
facsimile of the original dated 1893 titled “A Round of The Links,
Views of The Golf Greens of Scotland etched by George Aikman
from watercolour drawings by John Smart, no.83 - printed
internally with facsimile signature, published by Harry Margary,
Kent, 20p, large landscape format, size 42 x 30.5cm, bound in
green cloth with gold gilt title and protective paper wrap, a very
clean example (VG) £30-50

442
Crombie, Charles - “Some of The Rules of Golf” 1st reprint ed
1966 c/w dust jacket publ’d by Ariel Press London c/w 24
humorous golfing coloured plates – appears unread hence (VG) 

£25-35
443
Dobby, David L (3) signed - “Royal Cinque Ports Golf Club,
Deal - A personal record of these ancient links in their centenary
year” 1st ed 1992 published by Grant books Worcestershire in the
original blue and gilt cloth boards and signed by the author and
artist to the limitation page No. 255/375 together with the President
and Captain of 1992 also with 2 sperate plates of the 2nd and 12
holes both signed by David Dobby -  the book appears unread
hence overall (G) £70-90

444
Reed Ken signed – “A Portfolio of Twelve Fine Art Prints from
The Watercolour Paintings by Kenneth Reed FRSA” – and written
by Keith Mackie for The R&A Members ltd ed no 83 signed by the
artist to the limitation page – c/w original d/j some very minor
nicks – appears unread (VG) £20-25

445
Collection of Early 1920s London, Midlands and Scottish
Railway (LMS) Golf Course Guides and Maps (2) - Leigh, Dell
“Golf At Its Best on The LMS” 1st ed 1925 in the original paper
pictorial wrappers published by the London, Midland & Scottish
Railway Company c/w numerous golf course illustrations and
original folding out map to the rear and full list “Golf Courses
Adjacent To The LMS” to the rear-some slight wear and creases to
the overlapping paper wrappers – otherwise (G); plus The
Gleneagles Map for LMS publ’d by McCorquodale, Glasgow –
original pictorial hard boards, spectacular linen folding coloured
map, some corners creased, some soiling and wear to boards (F/G) 

£50-60
446
Collection of Late 1930s Golf Course Annual Guides Around
London (4) – 50 Miles of Golf Round London 1937 (1st ed)
missing p.3, 11, 15-18 and 269-273 c/w folding map (loose); 1938
(2nd ed), pp.258 information appears complete and 1939 (3rd ed),
pp.271 appears complete – some soiling to the covers overall (F)
plus 1975 Sixty Miles of Golf Around London edited by Tom Scott,
pp.128 c/w folding map (G) £25-30

447
2x Early 20thc Gleneagles Golf  Books – R J MacLennan -
‘Golf at Gleneagles’ – published by McCorquodale, Glasgow, 1st
ed 1921, illustrated boards, 144p, c/w the original folding out hand
coloured plan of the golf course with vignette of James Braid (Golf
Course Designer), plus complete set of advertisements (i-xxxiv) to
the rear - some wear to the front cover and minor bruising to the
corners, missing title to spine internally very clean hence overall
(G); plus The Gleneagles Map for LMS publ’d by McCorquodale,
Glasgow – original pictorial hard boards, spectacular linen folding
coloured map some soiling and wear to boards (F/G) £50-60

448
Interesting “The AA Golf Edition” London and The Home
Counties Duplex Map Booklet – c1930s publ’d by John
Bartholomew & Son Ltd Edinburgh to incl detailed coloured maps
– original pictorial wrappers – to incl now defunct clubs following
WWII - some soiling and wear to spine – makes for an interesting
read £10-15

449
Collection of 1930s Southern Railway Travel Golf Course
Books by E P Leigh – Bennett (3) to incl “"Some Friendly
Fairways" published by Southern Railway 1st edition 1930
complete with pictorial paper wrapped boards (some marks and
discolouring to spine), numerous photograph illustrations of the
golf courses including Westward Ho, Cooden Beach, Deal, Princes,
St George’s, Littlestone, Burnham on Sea, Saunton, St Enodoc et al
internally clean hence overall (F/G); “Southern Golf” 1st ed 1935
illustrated boards (minor wear to edges) with illustrations by Helen
McKie - literally covering every golf course from Kent to Cornwall
- clean internally (G) and “Devon and Cornish Days” with colour
illustrated paintings by Leonard Richmond to incl Royal North
Devon, Saunton et al – some minor marks to the illustrated covers
otherwise (G) £25-35

450
Collection of 1930s Southern Railway Travel Golf Course
Books by E P Leigh – Bennett (2) to incl “Southern Golf” 1st ed
1935 illustrated boards (minor wear to edges and top of spine) with
illustrations by Helen McKie - literally covering every golf course
from Kent to Cornwall - clean internally (F/G) and "Some Friendly
Fairways" published by Southern Railway 1st ed 1930 c/w pictorial
paper wrapped boards (marks boards and discolouring to spine),
numerous photograph illustrations of the golf courses including
Westward Ho, Cooden Beach, Deal, Princes’s, St George’s,
Littlestone, Burnham on Sea, Saunton, St Enodoc et al internally
clean hence overall (F) £15-20

451
Barnes, James M - “Picture Analysis of Golf Strokes – a
Complete Book of Instruction” 5th Imp 1919, in original blue and
gilt cloth boards with photograph laid down to cover, with
photograph images throughout with reference to the driver, brassie,
spoon, cleek, mashie, mid irons, niblicks, considered by today’s golf
professionals as one of the best instruction books then and even
now - some slight marks and stains to front and rear ends plates
otherwise (F/G) Note this was the first golf instruction book to rely
heavily on sequence photography - as well as using reversed
photographs to aid left handers. £20-25

452
Barnes, James M - A Guide to Good Golf” - 1st ed 1925 London
in the original decorative green cloth boards – with illustrated line
drawings featuring Bobby Jones, Hagen, Duncan, Travis, Jerome
Travers et al – see plate 14 Bobby Jones Putting with handwritten
details based on Walter Travis lecturing Jones in 1924 together
with further handwritten details in more depth – boards soiled along
the edges and scuffing to photograph image otherwise internally
(G) – another book worth reading.   £15-20
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453
MacDonald, Bob -- “Golf - Illustrated by Motion Pictures,
Exercises and Explanatory Diagrams” 1st edition 1927 publ’d by
The Wallace Press Chicago - dark green textured cloth stamped in
bright gilt. Golfer taking a swing in gilt stamped on front cover. 212
pages printed on high quality slick paper – illustrated throughout
with diagrams and photographs. Chapters are: Exercises; Grips;
The Drive; The Brassie or Spoon; The Iron Clubs; Driving Iron;
Mid-Iron; mashie; Mashie Niblick; Mashie-Pitch and Run; Putting;
Low Iron Shot; The Pull; The Slice; Bunker Shots; The Stymie;
Faults; The Psychology of Golf. - internally very clean (G)-scarce.
Note MacDonald was posted as professional at several clubs in the
Chicago area, including Evanston, Edgewater, and Indian Hill Club.
He coached legendary golfers Gene Sarazen, Horton Smith and
Babe Zaharias. His book, Golf, published in 1927, was a classic in
the late 1920s. In the book's preface he wrote, "It is probably
beyond argument that the golf stroke, apart from the putt, is the
most highly technical method of hitting a ball in the whole realm of
sport” £20-25

454
1931 US Golf Magazine - “Bobby Jones on Golf” Revised
Edition New York 1931 – price 50 cents with a further 2/6d rubber
stamp mark - retaining the original pictorial wrappers c/w Foreword
by Grantland Rice. Illus from photographs – in protective binding –
some creases to corners and minor nicks to back page otherwise in
remarkably good condition (G) £30-50

455
Rare 1896 The Strand Illustrated Monthly Magazine with
Interesting Golf Related Article/Interview with J H Taylor
Open Golf champion 1894 and 1895 - Vol.11 No.65 May 1896 –
see p. 585-592 titled “Golf, and How to Play It – A Chat with The
Open Champion” which happened to be J H Taylor the 1894 and
1895 Open Champion – illustrated with photographs by Henry W
Salmon specially taken for the magazine - all complete in
remarkably good condition. £20-30 

456
Rare 1912 “The Captain” - Monthly Magazine for Boys and
‘Old Boys’ November 1912 Special Edition “Golf for Boys” c/w
golf illustrated front cover – see p.141-145 being an Instructive and
Illustrated ‘Article for those who are taking up The Royal and
Ancient Game’ by Mark Allerton Editor of The World of Golf – a
real boy’s magazine, wonderful sporting advertisements - some
wear to the top and tail of spine otherwise overall (G) £20-25

457
Robert K Browning Collection of County Golf Course
Handbooks et al (5) to incl Golf in Devon (Series no. 6) covers
worn; Golf in Hants and Dorset (Series no.10); 2x Golf in Surrey
(Series no. 20) incl Revised 5th ed, and Chipstead Golf Club Golf
‘Golf in Surrey’ folding map of all the courses (5) £15-20

458
Collection of Various Golfers Guide to Counties et al from 1949
onwards (6) to incl 1949 ‘Golf in Scotland – The Holiday Golfers
Reference’; 3x Golfers Guides to The Counties to incl Cornwall
and South West Counties, Isle of Wight, Scilly Isles Guernsey et al
1966 and 2x Kent, Surrey and Sussex 1967; Guide to Golf in
Hampshire (Bournemouth and The Isle of Wight (1976); and Golf
Clubs of Cornwall, Isles of Scilly and Jersey by Ross Salmon
c1985 ex library.  £15-20

459
Kelly, Leo signed – “Antique Golf Ball Reference and Price
Guide” 1st ed 1993 – signed to the main title page and dated
January 1994 - original wrappers appears unread – the first modern
book on golf balls and still a good reference guide (VG) £25-30

460
Martin, John Stuart – “The Curious History of the Golf Ball –
Mankind’s Most Fascinating Sphere” 1st ed 1968, publ’d Library of
Congress US – Illustrated - in the original DJ with cellophane
protective sleeve, some minor creases along the top edge- foreword
by Chick Evans - internally very clean hence overall (VG) £10-15

461
Hotchkiss, John F - “500 Years of Golf Balls – History and
Collector’s Guide” 1st ed 1997 in the original wrappers,
illustrated, text includes a reprint of The Curious History of the
Golf Ball by John Stuart Martin – foreword by Arnold Palmer –
hard to fault (G) £10-15

462
Collection of Golf Collectors Reference and Price Guides (2)
Chuck Furjanic, “Antique Golf Collectables- A Price and Reference
Guide” 1st edition 1997 in the original illustrated coloured
wrappers - to include “prices for thousands of antique clubs, balls,
tees, books, ceramics, trophies and more” by one of the true
characters of the golf collecting world in America (VG); and John
L Taylor “Golf Collectors Price Guide” 1st ed 1983 publ’d by St
Giles Publications Milton Keynes c/w dust jacket  illustrated –
covering most subjects from longnose clubs, golf balls, walking
sticks, photographs, pictures, silver, philately, books, et al – very
under rated book (VG) £20-30

463
Sprung, Shirley and Jerry signed “Decorative Golf
Collectables-Collectors Information Current Prices” 1st ed
1999 publ’d Gary Kirsner Florida in the original wrappers signed to
the main title page, illustrated – great reference and price guide
covering ceramics, glassware, silver, bronze and other metals,
graphics et al – very clean and tight copy (G) £20-30

464
Olman, Morton W signed and Olman, John- “Golf Antiques
and Other Treasures of The Game” 1st ed 1992 c/w foreword by
Hale Irwin (US Open Golf Champion) and signed, dated and
dedicated to David by Mort Olman to the main title page, illustrated
- would appear unread (VG) £15-20

465
Collection of Golf Cigarette and Other Trade Card Reference
Books (2) Bruce Berdock and Michael Baier “A Century of Golf
cards – A Pictorial History of The Game" 1st ed 1993 publ’d in
Canada, illustrated, divided into 4x sections to incl Tobacco Issues,
Non Tobacco, PGA Tour Cards, and Silks – in the original colour
wrappers (VG) some handwritten pencil notes to the margin incl
some values; and 1996 Murray’s Guide to Cigarette Card and
Other Trade Card Values – appears unused and still a very good
guide to the market place £15-20

466
Interesting Collection of Scottish Golf Club Histories and
2005 Jack Nicklaus Supplement St Andrews Open Golf
Championship (4) Olive M Geddes - “A Swing Through Time –
Golf in Scotland 1457-1743” – 1st publ’d 1992  National Library of
Scotland - soft back edition, illustrated et al (VG); Michael Cox
(ed) – “Golfing Times Past to Present in Gullane and Dirleton” 1st
ed 1996 in original wrappers (VG); Dirleton Local History –
Collected Essays 1989 (44pp) in the original wrappers to incl first
19 pages covering golf clubs and courses (VG) plus Harold Riley
2005 Open Golf Championship Brochure “Jack - A celebration
of the game’s greatest” being Jack Nicklaus’ final appearance
illustrated from drawings by Harold Riley 51pp – publ’d by Golf
International in association RBS – superb selection of artwork (VG)

£30-40 
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467
Rare and early 20thc  Delmonte Golf & Country Club
California Guide c1912 –in the original coloured photograph
wrappers – new eighteen Hole Course (the old course has passed
on) described as one of the finest in the world by expert and
professional players – wonderfully illustrated with real photographs
featuring the golf course and players; tennis court, floral park,
kennel club, bath house, deep sea fishing bay of Monterey, Pebble
Beach Lodge, Cyprus Point et al – some very slight soiling down
the spine otherwise (VG). Note The Country Club registered as
member of US Golf Assoc, Western Golf Assoc, Women’s Western
Golf Assoc., Northern California Golf Assoc and California Women
Golfers Assoc. £35-45

468
Collection of US Golf Related Books (3) Dawson Taylor “The
Masters – All About Its History, Its Records et al” 2nd ed 1974
publ’d A S Barnes New Jersey in the original dust jacket –
illustrated – covering every Masters from 1934 – 1973 Tournament
Records and Hole by Hole Description of The Course (makes for
interesting reading) (G); Gene Sarazen "Golf: New Horizons Pan
Am’s Guide to Golf Courses Round The World” 1st ed 1966 c/w
dust jacket; and Melannie Hauser “Under The Lone Star Flagstick –
A Collection of Writings on Texas Golf and Golfers” 1st ed 1997
c/w dust jacket and signed by Curt Sampson (contributor) to the
main title page (VG) £10-20

469
Clapcott C B – “The History of Handicapping” reprint of the
original history publ’d in 1924 – ltd ed no 94/150 privately publ’d
2002 Copy right Stymie Press – original wrappers – overall (VG) 

£25-30
470
Collection and Guides to Famous Golf Courses in UK from
1951 onwards (5) Patric Dickinson “A Round of Golf Courses – A
Selection of The Best 18” 1st ed 1951 c/w foreword by Bernard
Darwin in the original dust jacket (some nicks and tears) (F/G); L
Claughton Darbyshire “Go Golfing in Britain - a hole by hole
survey of 25 famous seaside courses” 1st ed 1961 publ’d Sunday
Times – illustrated c/w dust jacket some stains and nicks (F); Frank
Pennink’s “Golfers Companion – A Guide to 128 of the Finest
Courses in GB & I” 1st ed 1962 c/w dust jacket (G); Peter Allen
“Play The Best Courses in The British Isles” revised ed 1987 c/w
dust jacket (VG); and “Golf Courses Get Mapping Aerial Views”
1st ed 2002 publ’d Harper Collins London c/w dust jacket to incl
all the championship classics (VG)  £25-35

471
Collection of Golf Course Guides, Books and Programmes in
Asia, Malaysia, Singapore and India (5) - Dunhill Fairway Golf
Guide to Courses in Malaysia and Singapore 1st ed 1988 fully
illustrated (VG); Alan Murray and Marlene Roeder “Course
Without Par – The Best Golf in Southeast Asia” 1st ed 1990
together with some score cards where David played (G); Derek
Potter “Complete Guide to Discovering the Courses” 1st ed 1991 in
original wrappers (G); 1954 Amateur Golf Championship of India
Programme played at Royal Calcutta Golf Club to incl all the
results from 1892 and 1967 Singapore Island Country Club Year
Book c/w letter addressed to David turning down his request to play
in their club competition. £25-30

472
Fine Silver and Ceramic Guttie Ball Style Matchstick Holder –
with silver rim hallmarked Chester possibly 1914 – stamped on the
base with makers initials and mark S & S and Reg No. 202675

£60-75

473
Pair of White Metal Crossed Longnose Clubs and Guttie Golf
Ball Knife Rests – overall 4.25” - some signs of table wear 

£75-80
474
Fine Silver Plated and Glass Preserve Dish with 4x golf club
supports and folding handle– fitted with original glass dish, leaf
decorative base stamped EPNS - together with silver plated
perforated spoon c/w guttie golf ball handle – overall 6”h x 3.75”
dia £75-90

475
Interesting Lady’s Black Vintage Golf Glove – elastic wrist,
signs of wear, and minor repair stitching – good example though

£20-30
476
Vintage Brass Golf Club and Dimple Golf Ball Door Knocker –
with hinged socket head golf club – face is well used c/w golf ball
back strap. £40-50

477
Fine Dark Stained Wooden Golf Ball Door Wedge comprising a
large dimple golf ball mounted on a tee – overall 3.25”h x 8” x
1.75”w £30-40

478
Kynoch Ltd Ivorine Letter Opener decorated with a silver plated
golf club 0verall 9” x 1” £25-30

479
White Resin Golfing Caddy steel shafted Period Button Hook -
small seam crack overall 8” £15-20

480
Pair of Painted Resin Golfing Caddy Figures Dining Table Set -
comprising table bell (4.5”h) and crumb brush (8” l) £40-50

481
Brass Crumb Tray fitted with Period Golfing Figure Handle –
overall 6.25” w x 7” £25-30

482
Collection of Brass Decorative Golfing Items (3) to incl desk
letter opener fitted with dimple golf ball handle (9”l); a paperclip
holder with period golfer in relief and The National Golf Sponge
Box Ball Cleaner decorated with period golf clubs and golf balls
and tees fitted with hinge lid – well cherished and well used  

£45-60
483
Fine Brass Golf Club and Golf Ball Memo Pad Holder –
comprising crossed golf clubs and guttie golf ball mounted on glass
base overall 3” x 3 5/8” £40-50

484
Early Brass Decorative Golf Ball Desk Ink Nib Cleaner –
comprising guttie golf ball with original brush c/w crossed golf
clubs £40-50

485
Interesting Golfing Intaglio Cut Glass Box c1920s – featuring
period golfer lid c/w silver plated rim – overall 3.25” x 4.25” x 2.25”

£75-100
486
Interesting collection of various golf club design bottle openers
(3) – to incl Corkscrew the head stamped R S P – Dziamin; brass
and alloy golf club twin bottle top opener (7.5”) and a very large
chrome bottle opener with golf club in relief (6.75” x 3.5” max)

£30-45
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487
1907 Clapham Common Golf Club silver golf club teaspoon –
hallmarked Birmingham c/w banner/crest finial with cross golf
clubs and guttie golf ball £15-20

488
3x Interesting 1920/30s Silver Golfing Teaspoons – pair with
embossed Victorian Style Golfers to the both bowls – made by
Elkington & Co and hallmarked Birmingham 1920, and the other
with Victorian golfer finial (club broken) stamped with Elkington &
Co Makers silver hallmark £20-30

489
Set of 6x early 20thc Silver Golfing Teaspoons - with fine golf
club stems and bowls engraved CLGC – all hallmarked
Birmingham £30-40

490
Fine American Sterling Silver Embossed and Engraved Golfing
Teaspoon – with golf bag and clubs stem mounted with decorative
Vic embossed golfer to the finial and engraved to the bowl
Colorado Springs – and stamped GB & H to the stem £10-15

491
2x Ladies Embossed Golfing Teaspoons – one engraved to the
stem “Elsie Smith Bowl 1963” hallmarked Sheffield and the other
engraved on the reverse of the finial LGC and stamped Made in
England Reg. Plato £10-15

492
3x Interesting Decorative Silver Hallmarked Golfing Teaspoons
and one other (4) – 1932 Y.R.I.G.C Ware Cup – C L Etherington
with crossed golf club stem; 1953 LGC with golf club and golf ball
stem; another with Stag engraved finial and on the reverse engraved
LGC; and a “Van Riebeek Plate” with a finial embossed with a
period golfer and his caddie £15-20

493
5x Matching Silver Golfing Teaspoons with oval finials stamped
with crossed golf clubs and golf balls on sand tees with 2x stamped
DDGC – all with Sheffield silver hallmarks £25-35

494
Fine 1910 silver and mother o’ pearl Golf Club Handle Preserve
Spoon and Butter Knife Cased Set – both with Sheffield silver
hallmarks for 1910 in makers original fitted case £60-75

494a
Interesting Golfing silver plate Toasting Fork fitted with a
Mother O’ Pearl Golf Club Handle overall 8”L £30-40

495
Silver Plate Preserve/Jam/Sugar Spoon fitted with Golf Club and
Guttie Golf Ball Handle overall 5.25”L £30-35

495a
Interesting Silver Plate Golf Club Cake/Sandwich server fitted
with early and elegant Longnose golf club and Rut Iron Crossed
golf club handle overall 7.25”L £50-60

496
Ladies White Metal Slimline Dimple Golf Ball Style Compact
c/w hinged lid with inlaid mirror, tiny suspension ring - lid needs a
tiny latch – overall 2” dia £40-60

496a
Pair of Essex Crystal Golfing Oval Earrings set in yellow metal
featuring two period golfers – overall 1” £75-100

497
2x Ladies Golfing Brooches – art nouveau metal and enamel lady
golfer and a metal caddy figure carrying a Bakelite golf bag – both
used – both approx. 2.25” & 2.5”L respectively £25-30

497a
1950s Style Metal Golf Bag Trolley c/w 4x golf club swizzle
sticks – overall 6.75” L £40-50

498
Interesting Golfing Cocktail Stick Stand – mounted on green
circular glass base c/w golf ball, flag stick, golf bag and 6x white
metal longnose style golf club cocktail sticks – overall 4.25”h x 3”
dia £40-60

498a
Gentleman’s White Metal Longnose Style Golf Club Tie Pin -
overall 3”L £10-15

499
Ladies silverplated Golfing Hat Pin Stand - decorated with
crossed golf club, and bramble pattern golf balls mounted on velvet
cushion and circular base stamped EPNS – overall 3.5”h x 2 5/8”
dia £40-50

499a
1930s Art Deco Style Silver Golf Bag Vase/Hat Pin Holder –
decorated with 4x golf clubs, mounted on 4 small smooth golf balls
and circular base – together with the initial s LM to one panel –
overall 6.5”L x 2.25” dia base £75-90

500
Fine Gilt Guttie Golf Ball Cruet Set in the original makers box-
comprising salt, pepper and mustard pot c/w hinged lid, blue glass
liner mounted with a period golfer in plus fours and at the finish of
his swing comes c/w gilt golf club spoon – and in its original red
faux leather fitted silk lined box – overall 3.75” x 7” x 2” £80-120

501
Evesham Golf Club Captains Prize 1937 Hallmarked Silver
Trophy twin handled with engraved inscription to front,
hallmarked Birmingham 1936 with makers mark for Barker
Brothers Ltd, height 13cm, weight 220 grams £80-120

502
Lagos Golf Club ‘The Governor’s Cup’ May 1938 Hallmarked
Silver Trophy twin handled with lid, engraved inscription to front,
hallmarked Sheffield 1938 by James Dixon & son, height 16cm,
minor dinks to body and lid rim, weight 155 grams £70-90

503
Faraday House ‘The Hadfield Golf Cup’ Hallmarked Silver
Trophy Cup having 3 handles, engraved inscription to front, won
by J. T Darch June 21st 1935, hallmarked Birmingham 1935 with
indistinct double stamped makers mark, weight 100 grams £50-70

504
2x Golfing Hallmarked Silver Trophy Awards – one twin
handled cup with engraved inscription to front ‘Replica of the
Marshall Golf Challenge Cup Presented by Edgar Stockdale
President of the Leeds & District Woollen & Worsted
Manufacturers Association to C S Wilson Alwoodley 1927’, worn
hallmarked to rear, height 9.5cm, with another small bowl with
bows and swags design engraved to front ‘P.B.G.C. Replica
Founders Bowl 1933, hallmarked Birmingham 1931, height 5cm,
total weight 160 grams £70-90
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505
Notts Union of Golf Clubs Hallmarked Silver Trophy by
Walker & Hall twin handled, engraved inscription to front
‘Memento Notts Union of Golf Clubs County Championship
Winner T G Mellors 1907, hallmarked to rear Chester 1906 with
makers marks for Walker & Hall, height 15cm, weight 235 grams

£100-120
506
Hallmarked Silver Novelty Desk Tidy / Letter Clip hallmarked
Chester with worn date letter by Grey & Co, the clip of crossed
club design, spring hinge in working order, engraved initials to the
rear of the clip with a weighted base, length 9cm £100-150

507
Silver Novelty Golf Bag Hat Pin Stand and Ring Tree worn
Birmingham hallmark, on silver rimed pin cushion base, overall
silver having small dinks and dents, height 10cm £40-60

508
Edwardian Hallmarked Silver Pocket Watch Holder with Golf
Club Design with central hanging hook at cross point with
weighted concave round base, hallmarked to front Birmingham
1907 by W J Myatt & Co Ltd, height 10cm £80-120

509
Edwardian Hallmarked Silver Inkwell Engraved ‘AGC
Captain’s Prize 1902’ to lid and inscribed to body Won by J
Kirker & C E S Gillies, with screw top lid with glass liner,
hallmarked Chester 1900 by James Deakin & Sons, height 4.5cm

£60-80
510
Edwardian Goliath Pocket Watch and Silver Fronted Case for
Lee on Solent Golf Club for Easter Meeting 1910 Captain’s Prize
Bogey Competition, hallmarked Birmingham 1909, the pocket
watch having silver plated case by J C Vickery with 8 day
movement, case having wear with scratches to glass face, outer
presentation case missing a bottom rear section missing, watch dia.
6.5cm, case 11.5cm x 10cm £80-100

511
Hallmarked Silver Cigarette Case with Crossed Golf Club
Design Lid with gilt interior hallmarked Birmingham 1945,
together with a silver ashtray with worn engraving with St Annes
Crest to centre, hallmarked Birmingham 1927, some small bends to
edges, width 11cm, total weight 110 grams (2) £40-60

512
Hallmarked Silver Twin Handled Trophy Cup on black painted
wooden plinth, hallmarked Birmingham 1938, hallmark partially
worn, trophy height 20cm, total height 27cm, weight 250 grams

£120-160
513
Group of 3 Hallmarked Silver Golf Trophies – one inscribed UD
Golf Challenge Cup 1922 J. P. Edwards with an engraved golfer
image, hallmarked Chester 1924, another inscribed T.H.G.C 1956,
hallmarked Birmingham 1937, and another trophy with tri club
support design, no engraved inscription, small split to top rim,
hallmarked Birmingham 1913, tallest 13cm, total weight 240 grams
(3) £100-120

514
Group of 4 Hallmarked Silver Golf Trophies – all on black
plinths, one inscribed B.G.C Veterans Club 1960, hallmarked
Birmingham with worn date letter, one inscribed B.G.C Dales Jones
Trophy 1960, hallmarked Sheffield 1959, one inscribed Petre Cup
1951 Miss P Townsend, hallmarked London 1949, Romford Golf
Club Veteran’s Club 1961 W R Townsend, hallmarked Birmingham
1960, tallest 14.5cm (inc plinth) (4) £80-100

515
Group of 4 Hallmarked Silver Golf Trophies – one of Art Deco
design inscribed HGC 1933 Mrs Ivor & Williams, with worn
hallmark on wooden plinth, another twin handled cup with
enamelled King George V coronation roundel to front inscribed M
G C, hallmarked Birmingham 1936, with another 2 similar trophies
inscribed BGC Pulsford Foursomes dated 1957 and 1959, both with
Sheffield hallmarks, on black plinths, tallest 11.5cm (4) £50-70

516
Group of 3 Small Hallmarked Silver Golf Trophies – one lidded
example with inscription to front Romford Golf Club President’s
Club won by J C Ritchie 1936, hallmarked Birmingham 1932,
another inscribed Eugene Golf Association Zone Cup Ladies
Section with worn Birmingham hallmark, and another inscribed
T.H.G.C. 1952, hallmarked Chester 1897, tallest 10cm, total weight
140 grams (3) £60-80

517
Hallmarked Silver Golf Trophy with Golf Club Design featuring
crossed clubs with ball to front and rear, no engraved inscription to
item, hallmarked Birmingham 1919, height 8cm, few minor dinks
to bowl with a minor flat edge to base rim, weight 50 grams

£40-60
518
Hallmarked Silver Dunlop Hole-in-One Trophy by Elkington &
Co, hallmarked Birmingham 1930, height 5cm, together with
matched black wooden plinth £50-70

519
Group of 4 Silver Golfing Related Items - including Daily
Telegraph Lady Golfers Tournament dish with London hallmark,
cup / beaker inscribed ‘Wetherby Golf Club Bridgeman-Simpson
Cup Winner 1920 J H Butler’ with Birmingham hallmark, eggcup
with golfer design roundel with weighted base, London hallmark to
rear and a swizzle stick with golf club design handle, stamped to
face ‘935’, some bends to the stirring pieces, total weight 160
grams (4) £70-90

520
Silver Novelty Golf Club and Bag Hat Pin Stand and Ring Tree
hallmarked Birmingham 1910 with makers initials C&N, on silver
rimed pin cushion base, cushion fabric slightly worn with slight
bend to bag strap top, height 11cm £100-120

521
Cast Plated White Metal Golfer Design Ink Stand having a
standing golfer holding a detachable club on naturalistic ground
with a round glass inkwell with hinged lid, stamped to the
underside with indistinct makers mark, possibly S P & Co, also
stamped Sheffield, height 13cm £60-80

522
Silver Plated Female Golfer Design Inkwell Desk Stand having a
central standing female golfer holding club with two white metal
topped cut glass inkwells to either side with a pin stand to front,
mark to underside PT & Co Sheffield, height 13cm £100-150

523
Silver Plated Golf Club Design Toast Rake 6 slice size toast rack
with each section of crossed club form with round handle to centre
section, no visible makers marks, height 18cm £60-80

524
Silver Plated Golf Club Design Toast Rake 6 slice size toast rack
with each section of crossed club form with handle to centre section
and balls to each end, indistinct makers marks to underside, height
11.5cm £60-80
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525
Hyeres Golf Club Set of 6 Presentation Spoons 1899 set of silver
gilt spoons with Italian / Rome related mythical beasts design
finials, each bowl stamped ‘800’, all housed in Moroccan leather
case with tooled lettering to top ‘1899 Hyeres Golf Club Presented
by G S Gulston’, case having overall wear with some minor faults
to exterior and interior. There is a period hand written sticker to
base ‘Lt Col S R Normand DSO Ealing (?) London W3 £40-60

526
Whitley Bay Golf Club Bronze Victory Angel Statue Trophy on
wooden plinth with silver plaque to front inscribed ‘Whitley Bay
Golf Club Victory Commemoration Trophy won by Herbert G
Smith 1924, height 21cm £60-80

527
Spalding Middlesex Professional Championship Bronze Trophy
depicting bronze bird above a Spalding golf ball, with hallmarked
silver plaque to front with worn inscription with Middlesex
Professional Championship legible with date 5.10.31, rear of
wooden base having plaque ‘with compliments of A G Spalding
Bros Ltd’, height 10.5cm £100-150

528
Set of 6 Alvin White Metal Golf Club Stirrers with leather golf
club bag holder, each stirrer stamped to head Alvin and metal
plaque to front of bag also stamped Alvin, part of the leather strap
has detached, stirrer length 21.5cm £60-80

529
Victorian Hallmarked Silver Golf Scorer with shield shaped belt
clip on silver chain and card holder frame having crossed clubs
with centre gutty shape ball with pencil holder and period pencil,
hallmarked Birmingham 1895 with makers marks for Hilliard &
Thomason, overall good condition £200-300

530
Edwardian Hallmarked Silver Golf Ball Vesta Case with
hammered finish to body with match striker to base edge,
hallmarked Birmingham 1906, width 4.5cm £80-100

531
Group of 10x Assorted Golfing Teaspoons – including Gorleston
on Sea, Wentworth, FLGC, SGC, MGC and other golf related
examples, all hallmarked, total weight 150 grams (10) £50-70

532
Group of 10x Assorted Golfing Teaspoons – including St Mungo,
BMGC, FGC, BGC and other golf related examples, all
hallmarked, total weight 150 grams (10) £50-70

533
Group of 10x Assorted Golfing Teaspoons – including Cavendish,
LLGC, BGC and other golf related examples, all hallmarked, total
weight 155 grams (10) £50-70

534
Group of 10x Assorted Golfing Teaspoons – including Gorleston,
NMGC, TTGC and other golf related examples, all hallmarked,
total weight 140 grams (10) £50-70

535
Group of 10x Assorted Golfing Teaspoons – including HGC,
HLGC, Verulam, BHGC and other golf related examples, all
hallmarked, total weight 120 grams (10) £50-70

536
Group of 10x Assorted Golfing Teaspoons – including Gourock,
Gay Hill, Llandrindod, Gwelo and other golf related examples, all
hallmarked, total weight 130 grams (10) £50-70

537
Group of 10x Assorted Golfing Teaspoons – including Burhill,
Southwell, Sitwell Park and other golf related examples, all
hallmarked, total weight 130 grams (10) £50-70

538
Group of 10x Golfing Teaspoons – all with golf club design
handles, 4 inscribed NASGC to bowls, 4 having monogramed
finials, with 2 others, all hallmarked, total weight 140 grams (10)

£50-70
539
Group of 15x Golfing Teaspoons – including Motor Trade
Association Golfing Society enamelled spoons, 3 with female
golfer finials and 7 others, mostly of similar designs, some having
engraving, all hallmarked, total weight 215 grams (15) £80-120

540
Group of 13x Golfing Teaspoons – including 2 Royal Epping
Forest, 3 Sandwell Park, with 8 other golf related spoons, some
similar designs with some engraved, all hallmarked, total weight
190 grams (13) £70-90

541
4x Golfing Hat Pins – all having golf club design ends, all
hallmarked, longest 26cm £40-60

542
4x Golfing Hat Pins – all having golf club design ends, all
hallmarked, longest 27cm £40-60

543
5x Golfing Hat Pins – 4 having golf club design ends, one having
a bend to the design of the hosel, with another having crossed clubs
and ball design, longest 25cm £40-60

544
4x Golfing Hat Pins – all having golf club design ends, all marked
to heads Silver, longest 26.5cm £40-60

545
7x Golfing Hat Pins – one white metal golf club head design with
a relief golfer design to sole, has a dent to the face, with another
golf club head example marked Silver with short pin, together with
3 other white metal club head design pins and 2 with club and ball
with thistle design, longest 22cm £40-60

546
Victorian Hallmarked Silver Round Dish with golf clubs to top
with ridged dish body, hallmarked London 1895, by Alexander
Clark, 8.5cm dia. £40-60

547
3x Edwardian Hallmarked Silver Golfing Menu Holders each
having crossed club fronts with stylised swan style backs, each
hallmarked Birmingham 1908 by Levi & Salaman, each 4.5cm high

£70-100
548
Group of Golfing Presentation Dishes (5) – 2x silver dishes
inscribed ‘The CEDEL Plates presented to the winning partnership
of The International Bond Dealers Golf Society Autumn
Greensomes’ for winners 1974 and 1976, small silver armada dish
inscribed English Golf Union Presidents Day 2007, with 2 Army
Golfing Society Argyll and Sutherland Bowl dishes, one silver
1964 winners and a bronze / copper 1966 runners up. Total silver
weight 240 grams (5) £100-150

549
3x Sterling Silver Golf Tee Propelling Pencils each stamped
Sterling Silver, together with a solid silver golf tee stamped Sterling
with another similar hallmarked silver tee in a Links of London
pouch (5) £60-80
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550
Edwardian Golfing Silver Desk Tidy and Silver Golf Ball
Holder – Desk tidy having silver crossed club design with spring
hinge on oak base, hallmarked Birmingham 1908, length 6cm,
together with a silver golf ball holder with body made of 3
overlapping clubs, hallmarked Birmingham 1937, height 6.5cm (2)

£60-80
551
6x Assorted Irons – to incl’ Aero model spade mashie, Forgan
round back cleek, tiny headed lofting iron showing the Gibson star
model, Cochrane mashie niblick, t/w Stanley Trapp by Forgan
niblick, a Ladies mashie niblick by John Letters Glasgow and a
large head niblick for E McInnes of Millhill steel shaft - all with
grips  £35-45

552
7x Assorted Irons – to incl’ Wright & Ditson round-backed lofting
iron with central ball dot pattern markings, diamond back smooth
faced lofting iron by Gibson, J H Taylor autograph cleek, 3x lady’s
irons incl Cardinal niblick, and 2x mashies, and To Stewart
indistinct stamped smf iron – all with grips £40-50

553
6x Assorted irons – to incl’ Arnaud Massey Sammy by W Gibson,
deep faced mashie, Henley and Bishop mashie niblick, mashie iron
for L Daish Haslap, large wide concentric back ladies lofting iron,
t/w Gene Sarazen augmented lofted iron no7 with steel shaft – all
with grips £35-45

554
7x Assorted irons – to incl’ special ‘Caxpin’ Star Maxwell mashie,
condie St Andrews mashie niblick, Victory niblick with dep punch
dot central face markings, Gibson round back cleek, D Auchterlonie
of St Andrews smf cleek with condie rose mark, t/w 2x ladies irons,
one by Anderson and another Tom Stewart mid iron – 1x without
grip £40-50

555
6x Assorted irons – to incl’ Tom Stewart smf niblick, another with
feint Anderson of Anstruther cleek marks, Cochrane Sammy jigger,
Anderson of Anstruther 2 iron smf, Tom Stewart 4 iron, and
diamond back cleek with decorative Anderson cleek mark - all with
grips £30-40

556
5x Assorted irons – to incl’ Maxwell mashie niblick stamped 28,
Tom Stewart early pipe mark smf round back cleek, PH Boomer
round head niblick, D&W Auchterlonie St Andrews smf lofting
iron, and an LG Bass of Edgbaston mashie - all with grips £25-35

557
7x Assorted irons – to incl’ Tom Stewart smf no 3 iron, Olympic
deep faced mashie, Spalding Krow-flite mashie, Willie Lamb
Zenith 2 iron and 5 iron by Nicholl, 2x lady’s irons include round
back mid iron of Anstruther - all with grips £35-45

558
7x Assorted irons – to incl’ deep mussel back jigger for Sid Green
of Shanghai, Large head Spalding kro-flite niblick, RB Wilson OK
special niblick with Condie rose mark, Gibson mid-iron, Robert
Simpson Carnoustie mid-iron, mid iron indistinctly stamped, and a
modified mammoth niblick by Cochrane, badly pitted, - 1x without
grip £40-50

559
7x Assorted irons – to incl’ Halley cross sword mashie niblick,
Robert Forgan St Andrews deep faced niblick and mashie, Bob
Munroe rustless mashie, T Russell Zenith mashie, shallow head
Gibson mashie niblick and an indistinctly stamped mashie – 6x
with grips £40-50

560
6x Assorted irons – to incl’ Maxwell model by St Andrews Golf
Company cleek, Fife Golf Company of Kinghorn mashie, Tom
Stewart mashie, small head mashie niblick, D&W Auchterlonie St
Andrews smf mid iron, and R Forgan St Andrews ladies jigger
stamped Selfridge London – all with grips £30-40

561
4x Assorted Left Hand niblicks – to incl’ large head spade niblick
with Dancing lion cleek mark, Tom Stewart smf and 2x others
indistinctly stamped – all with grips £30-40

562
8x Assorted irons – to incl’ left hand C Gibson mid iron showing
the Spalding hammer brand, Fairlies patent anti-shank niblick with
Gibson mark, jigger for Sam Smith of Lucan, round soled mashie
for Gibson of Westwood Hoe with prancing horse cleek mark,
Spalding hammer brand mashie, cleek with indistinct markings and
a rustless ladies deep faced mashie showing the true line diamond
cleek mark – 7x with grips £45-55

563
7x Assorted irons – to incl’ Gibson of Kinghorn mashie cleek smf,
Forgan Gold medal niblick, Tom Stewart smf cleek with punch dot
toe mark, Smith’s model wing toed mashie, Goldie and Co
Edinburgh round back con mashie, shallow head Ernst Vaux by
Hendley and Bishop jigger, and Ladies special Maxwell mashie –
all with grips £40-50

564
Most unusual designed pointed-toe Monarch Pitcher - stamped
Premier by Anderson and Son St Andrews – fully gripped £30-40

565
Spalding model CC spring faced cleek with bore through hosel
showing the heavily lined attached face – fitted with full length
hide grip £100-140

566
5x Rustless assorted irons – to incl’ Challenger cleek with Warrior
mark, True line mussel back No 2 and 3 iron, Range finder deep
faced mashie t/w Jack White for Robinson and Co Kuala Lumpur
ladies mashie niblick – all with grips £30-40

567
7x Assorted irons – to incl’ Maxwell iron and deep faced mashie,
Forgan flag model 2 iron, 2x mashies indistinctly marked, 1x iron
by Spalding and an L model special mid iron – all with grips

£40-50
568
8x Assorted irons – to incl’ Richie round back 3 iron, J H Taylor
mashie, Anderson of Anstruther for G Forrester Elie smf lofting
iron, Tom Stewart mid iron, an Early round head smf niblick by
Tom Stewart for W Toogood, FH Ayres smf lofting iron and 2x
indistinctly marked smf mid irons – all with grips £40-50

569
6x Assorted irons – to incl’ Smiths patent anit-shank wing toed
niblick showing the Masonic cleek mark (ungripped bent shaft),
Fairlies patent anti-shank niblick showing the Nicoll hand mark,
Mitre brand round back mashie, Gibson smf mashie for JW Stewart
of Prestwick and Ladies mid-iron for R Munroe of Richmount - 1x
without grip £30-40

570
6x Assorted irons – to incl’ Maxwell flanged bottom jigger, Gibson
concentric back mashie, true line rustless mashie, Tong brand deep
faced mashie and 2x L model irons, mashie niblick by Tom Stewart
and mashie with hyphen face markings – all with grips £30-40
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571
Selection of 7x Stamped WDGC Irons and putters including 4x
Sta Andrews irons and 3x brass putters – all ungripped – couple
with slightly bowed shafts £30-40

572
4x Assorted irons – to incl’ 2x matching Macs fairway of
Edinburgh no 2 iron and mashie both showing the Hendley and
Bishop mitre brand cleek mark, R Forgan diamond back mashie
and a Spalding gold medal niblick stamped L – all with grips

£25-35
573
Selection of smooth faced irons and putter (7) – makers include
Simpson of Carnoustie mid-iron, the Warrior mark mid-iron, lofting
iron devoid of maker’s mark, 2x mid-irons one with concentric
back devoid of maker’s marks, compact head mashie showing a
Thistle mark and D Anderson and Son straight thick blade metal
head putter – all with grips £35-45

574
9x Assorted irons – to incl’ big ball deep faced mashie niblick
stamped Faith Chicago, Sammy iron for D Anderson by Anderson
and Son St Andrews, Forgan Gold medal 3 iron stamped L model,
Gordon Lockhart Gleneagles mid iron, 2x Maxwell model irons,
Aitken of Gullane L marked mashie, Nicoll mashie stamped no 5,
and Gibson of Kinghorn niblick – all with grips £50-60

575
W G Oke patent long slim 8” hosel straight blade metal putter
showing the Oke brand cleek mark and stamped 2M, fitted with full
length grip £45-55

576
Most unusual bent neck forward face bent neck metal
concentric back putter stamped The Ace by D Anderson and
son St Andrews with cross line and dot central face markings –
fitted with the full length original grip with under listing £50-60

577
Alloy Schenectady style mallet head centre shafted putter
stamped Jacobs Bembridge fitted with the original full length tan
hide grip with under listing £50-70

578
c1926 Ernst F Sales Sunningdale GC Special Gassiat styled
socket neck putter with half brass sole plate to the curved sole,
fitted with a replaced hide grip and showing a faint maker’s mark to
the shaft below, measuring 36.5” length, head dimensions
4.75”x2.75 £200-300

579
3x Replica Putters Stamped Tom Morris and 2x R Forgan 

£50-60
580
J R Carstairs of The Links Leven Fife wooden mallet head
socket neck putter with ramshorn sole slip and central brass sole
plate, faintly stamped to the shaft below the original full length
stained leather grip £70-90

581
3x Alloy mallet head putters incl Spalding model with sound
neck, Huntly with thumb grooved grip end (hosel damage) and a
Standard Golf Company K model long nose with repaired neck
damage £30-40

582
8x Various assorted blade putters – to incl R Forgan and Son
POWF straight brass blade, Broady & Co Anstruther straight metal
blade, Spalding Anville brand wry neck, James Gourlay of
Carnoustie gooseneck, flanged sole straight blade, Mitre brand
straight blade with round back, unusual hosel gap blade shallow
head putter unnamed, and swan neck shallow bottom round bottom
blade stamped Southport – all fitted with full length grips

£70-90
583
7x Various putters – to incl’ gooseneck shallow long blade
stamped Fernie & Ross The Links St Andrews (re-shafted),
Thornton and Co straight blade stainless putter, Maxwell putter by
Gibson L model, Vardon Brown mallet head rusted, Gem style
metal head indistinctly stamped, W park bent neck straight blade
showing pitting, and WR Gibson offset blade – 1x without grip

£50-70
584
4x Assorted putters – to incl’ Mills Mallet head L model, Alex
Aitken of Gullane by Winton straight metal blade, and 2x Mac’s
Fairway of Edinburgh Mitre model L wry neck metal blades – 1x
without grip £30-40

585
3x Various putters – features a Charles Johns Knap putter showing
the Nicoll hand mark, a modified gooseneck putter with added back
weight and a Willie Hughes wry neck brass blade showing the
Halley shell mark fitted with a steel shaft – all with grips £15-20

586
Good cross section of Assorted Styled Putters  (7) features a Ben
Sayers Benny putter with straight metal blade, brass Gem showing
the Halley Pyramid mark, J Ross of Prestwick small head straight
thick brass blade, Northwestern Golf Co gold plate offset neck
mallet head putter with bullseye central face marking, modified
Mills alloy head, Aluminium mallet head with rear lead weights and
central aiming line to the crown, and a Bobby Jones
commemorative offset modern Billet Series hollowed flanged
putter by Callaway £60-70

587
6x Various putters – to incl’ Robert. B Hogg matched set Super
straight metal blade putter, Thronton & Co thick straight blade
metal putter, JB Halley stamped Maxwell flanged sole putter,
Gibson and Co Kinghorn brass straight blade putting iron, Tom
Auchterlonie prism styled putter pitted and re-shafted (shortened)
and a J model straight blade metal putter – 5x fitted with grips

£40-50
588
8x Various putters – to incl’ 3x straight blade brass heads one
stamped D Anderson and Son St Andrews, Ralph Smith’s patent
tru-site with chamfered top line and raised middle showing the
Maltese cross mark with centre ball dot face markings, Andersons
lobster straight blade metal putter, T Tait of St Andrews wry neck
accurate putter – all fitted with grips £50-60

589
7x Assorted putters – to incl late Tom Morris St Andrews
gooseneck metal blade, another straight blade showing the anchor
mark, Francis Bradbeer Pontypridd wry neck metal blade, Maxwell
model, Zenith offset and brass straight blade unstamped – 6x with
grips £35-55

590
5x Assorted putters – features Thistle brand by Glasgow Golf Co
straight brass blade, stag model by St Andrews Golf Company, Fred
Leach Royal Wimbledon small goose neck stubby blade putter and
Corona special putting cleek L model – all with grips £20-25
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591
6x Assorted putters – to incl’ Guttie golf ball era Far and Sure of
Leith thick brass blade, JB Halley brass wry neck with unusual
grooved grip section shaft, JB Halley cross swords accurate bent
neck putter, Anderson of Anstruther patent bent neck, an Elite wry
neck blade and Ben Sayres North Berwick Benny putter showing
the Bird cleek mark with ribbed sole – 1x without grip £35-45

592
4x Alloy mallet head putters - all with sound hosels, features New
Mills Ray model flat lie, Cassidy’s V model with triangular raised
crown aiming line, Ray model medium lie and a D Adams long
head model – all gripped £50-60

593
W Park of Musselburgh Patent bent neck putter showing the
maker’s mark to the shaft below the original brown hide grip with
under listing £40-50

594
W G Oke brand patent deep blade putter with 8” hosel complete
with full length original hide grip £40-60

595
4x Gutty period straight blade brass head putters - makers
include J&W Clark of Musselburgh, Robert Forgan with faint blade
markings and stout 5” hosel with decorative knurling fitted with a
dangawood shaft, Anderson of Anstruther with greenheart shaft and
another with a hickory shaft – all fitted with full length grips 

£75-100

596
3x Alloy Mallet head putters and wood (4) – to incl’ showing
slight hosel damage, features T Rodwell New Standard putter with
raised crown and aiming notch, 2x Ray models an upright and flat
lie, and an MSD 1.5 metal wood – all fitted with full length grips

£40-50
597
2x Alloy Mallet head putters – Marling and Smith Aberdeen
medium lie showing the Gibson star mark to the sole, t/w The New
Mills Vardon SS model medium lie £40-50

598
Mills alloy mallet head BN Model bent neck putter showing the
acorn cleek mark to the sole, together with the registered patent
number £30-40

599
The Huntley alloy mallet head putter with well rounded sole and
fitted with a repaired thumb grooved shaft extended to 35” shaft,
t/w Cassidy’s Vee alloy mallet head putter with raised centre aiming
line to the crown and rear lead weighting – fitted with original
rubberised grip (2) £50-60

600
All original Forgan St Andrews ‘Black Magic’ mallet head
putter with black composite head and central brass sole showing
the maker’s mark, fitted with coated hickory shaft with square
sectioned grip £30-40

End of Day One
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601
1924 Halifax Golf Club Ltd Share Certificate Book, No.251/500
with the first 75 issued to members from 1924-1956 £50-80

602
John Player and Sons “Golf” cigarette cards – issued in 1939 c/w
Imperial Tobacco Co details to backs - large format 25/25 -featuring
golf instruction by leading players of the day Henry Cotton-Abe
Mitchell, George Duncan, Whitcombe G £40-60

603
WD and HO Wills full set of “Famous Golfers” cigarette cards -
issued in 1930 - 25/25 large format generally overall good  £40-60

604
Full set of WA & AC Churchman’s ‘Prominent Golfers’
Cigarette Cards – 50/50 issued in 1931, in generally good
condition £40-60

605
Set of Churchman’s Golfing Cigarette Cards ‘Can You Beat
Bogey at St Andrew 1934 complete set 54/54, general condition is
good, general condition good (54) £40-60

606
Part Set of Churchman’s Golfing Cigarette Cards “Jovial Golfers
in search of the perfect course’’ c1934 incomplete set 35/70 green
over print series £20-40

607
Set of Millhoff Golf Cigarette Cards c1928 complete set of 27/27
titled ‘Famous Golfers’ real photographs, includes Bobby Jones,
Hagen, Vardon, Herd, Mitchell, Leitch, Joyce and Roger Wethered –
all clean (G) £80-120

608
WA & AC Churchman Golfing Cigarette Card c1927 ~Famous
Golfers~ – full set of 50/50 real photographs - includes 2x Bobby
Jones, Old Tom Morris, Freddie Tait, The Triumvirate, Walter
Hagan, – overall (G) £80-120

609
Bone Effect Resin Hand Golfer Engraved Corkscrew, 12cm long
engraved with a golf scene £20-30

610
Golf Club Golf Ball Copper Printing Block Plates, 5 assorted
plates, size #8cmx 8cm £20-40

611
5x Spalding Blakey’s Cricket Spikes in their original boxes. A
Boston men’s golf garter set on card and an advertising Capston
cigarette golf tee set £20-40

612
1932/34 and 1933/34 Professional Golfers’ Co-operative Assoc
Ltd London & Manchester golfing equipment catalogues – in the
original blue and red wrappers– with a great collection of clubs,
bags, balls practice aids, Lotus shoes and boots, a great section on
golf tees, ball cleaners, clothing, practice nets, et al – some slight
age soiling to the extremities otherwise internally clean (2) £60-80

613
1938-1960 American Golf Trade Catalogues to include a 1938
Kroydon clubs 33 pages of Golf Clubs, a Scoggins pro shop
catalogue 1953 a USA publication Florida of golf accessories and
clothes, MacGregor 1960 golf bag catalogue – fair condition- all
with some signs of age £30-50

614
1930- 1963 Golf Trade Catalogues and Price List, a good selection
to include a 1936 Wilson golf equipment, Hookless golf bags by
Allied Golf Company Chicago (undated), Patterson & Stone golf
caddie bags – with covering letter date 1933, The Douglas golf
catalogue (undated) Spaldings athletic good golf equipment c1930,
Sparco Sparkbrook Golf Ball Co, (undated and a 1963 Dunlop golf
price list £40-60

615
2 x 1928 Robert Forgan St Andrews Golf Club Trade
Catalogues, with price list and covering letter dated 1928 (one has
damage to rear cover -missing torn corner) plus an Alex Patrick
Leven Scotland Golf Clubs - an illustrated fold out catalogue 

£40-60
616
A Collection of Golf Games and Golf Related Advertising
Playing Cards, a period garden golf made by Adams Montgomery
London, 3 boxed sets of card golf Pepys, Bunkered, Gopher Greens
board game, 4 more Karo card golf games, advertising cards
Jacksons hats and boots, Black & White Scotch whiskey, Nell Gwyn
cards, Pesco Sportswear cards, a pair of unused 1982 111th Open
Golf Championship Royal Troon Golf Club and more £40-60

617
3x Galloping Golf dice games and 3 assorted golf dice games

£20-30
618
c1960 PGA Professional Golfers Association Member Car
Enamel Badge made by J R Gaunt, with some signs wear to enamel

£40-60
618a
Golf Themed Collectables, a selection of metal, chrome, pewter -
lighters, tankard, ash tray, desk clock, cocktail stirrers, 1930s
chrome rabbit with Golf Clubs, Academy pewter golf figure 10cm
tall, golf day trophy, a golf cigarette box £30-50

619
A Collection Golf VHS Videos, to include Benson & Hedges
Golden Greats of Golf, The US Open, Nick Faldo’s golf course Vol
2, Ryder Cup since 1927, The Arnold Palmer Story, Victory in
America Ryder Cup 1987 and more - mixed lot of #30 £20-30

620
Halleys Captive Golf Ball Practise Aid – to incl rubber cored golf
ball, c/w staple spring and cord – in the makers original box
complete with instructions to the inside lid stating - The player
should use a wood headed club, ie a driver, brassie or spoon

£30-40
621
2x Boxed Sets of Fine SmakBak Captive Golf Ball practice aid –
unused in the original makers box with the Smakbak golf ball, one is
still in the original wrapper (VG) £30-40

622
3 x Variants of Biffit Golf Set practice swing aid in makers
original box (3) £30-40

Thursday 28th September at 9.30am
Golf and Sporting Memorabilia
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623
Period Golf Game - Trainer a boxed garden golf set with
tinplate accessories – in wooden box, made in England, plus a
Telfal home golf tutor set £30-50

624
Golf Cruet Sets and Ashtray, 2x Sylvac ashtrays with pipe rest
No.4125, Goebles salt and pepper figures, Royal Winton cruet, a
Black Rabbit cruet set by Wood Ltd, a modern golfer cruet set by
HP - with no obvious faults (5) £30-50

625
Period Cast Iron and Enamel Golf Club fire poker with Golf Ball
stand, plus a modern brass golf putter poker £30-50

626
5x Royal Worcester Golfing Collection Bone China Plates incl
The Bunker, The Clubhouse, The Fairway, Ladies Day and The
Links, each 21cm dia. In original boxes all good overall £20-50

627
4 Royal Worcester Golfing Collection Bone China Collectables,
to include VIP gold cup and saucer, Buckley golfing collection dish,
bowl, and hole in one plate – all in original boxes good £20-50

628
Guttie Golf Ball Mallet Hand Hammer – with circular face and
wide chisel and wooden handle, plus 2 similar style hammer heads
and a selection of wrapped golf balls Penfold Dunlop, a Dunlop
Sixty Five Tin, loose golf balls of Silver King, International mesh
ball both with wear £40-60

629
A Quantity of Used Golf Ball, with a selection of period dimple
balls, with makes of Dunlop 65, Titleist, Pin Hi, Warwick #60

£20-30
630
An Interesting Bramble Pattern Rubber Core Golf Ball The
Corporal retaining most of the original white paint finish £40-60

631
Boxed and wrapped Golf Balls: a lot to include a Christmas
Dunlop 65 tin, Slazenger B51 x6 boxed Plus - packet of 3, Slazenger
plus x6 wrapped (with signs of wear) and a box of 3, and 3 loose
balls in a Hi-Power box £20-30

632
Boxed and loose Golf Balls, a collection of modern balls, boxes of
3 Hogan 428, 3 mixed used balls of Thimo, Titleist, Callaway,
novelty balls emoji, a box of St Andrews balls £20-30

633
2x Royal Bank of Scotland £5 Pound Notes Golf – a circulated
Old Tom Morris banknote 2004, and uncirculated Jack Nicklaus £5
pound banknote 2005, plus 1st day cover 1994 The Honorary
Company of Edinburg Golfers stamps £20-30

634
Golf Cigarette & Collectors cards, to include a full set of 1992
BJB Famous Golfers 40s 50s, and a selection of parts sets / singles
John Players golf x16 spare cards, Championship golf courses x37
spare cards, Wills Famous Golfers x4 spares cards, Church Man
Beat Bogey, Turf Cigarette 50 Sports series x8 cards, Carreras
Henry Cotton, Senior Service Sporting Events x4 cards £20-40

635
Golf Enamel Members Badges, Tokens Awards, a selection to
include Ladies Golf Union badges, with a Vice president badge,
Canadian Ladies Golf Association, a hallmarked silver Rochdale GC
badge (damage to enamel), Prestonfields GC enamel badge, the
West Yorkshire Golfing Alliance past president badge, a bar Golfing
Society award token £30-40

636
Golf Themed Jewellery and Collectables – to include a set of
period golf cufflinks, a .925 silver brooch, tie clip, 19th hole brooch,
a Golf Club badge, a hallmarked silver hat pin Golf Club,
hallmarked silver Golf Club £30-50

637
PGA of America Golf Tags, Admission Tickets, Bag Tags, to
include a PGA tag for Dick Baxter golf professional Taconic Golf
Club, a PGA tag Dave Tinsley Myers Park, a 1958 World Amateurs
Golf Cup admission ticket, 1989 Johnnie Walker Ryder Cup practice
ground admittance, Jimmy Thomson golf professional tag, United
Airlines Hawaiian open bag tag £30-60

638
Cast Iron Golf Door Stops and Mechanical Money Box, 4
assorted door stops and a moneybox, all modern castings £20-40

639 
Golf Accessories and Collectables, a selection of unused club
handle grips, 10 by makers of Ping Golf Pride, Super Stroke,
Crown, Men’s golf gloves, club head covers with noted items of a
Ping Karsten, Callaway great big Bertha, golf baseball caps - St
Andrews and Masters £20-40

640
Golf Figures a collection of resin and a large wooden carved golf
figure with golf bag and clubs #50cm tall, 4 assorted resin golf
figures (box) £20-40

641
Ben Hogan 1950 US Open at Merion - Sculpture by Ron
Tunison – on marble base - size 37cm tall £100-150

642
Bronze Golfer Inkwell Bronze Figure, on marble base - marked
Wellington 1822 - size #22cmx 17cm £60-100

643
5x Bronze Cast Iron Golf Doorstops, a good-looking period
bronze golf figure #36cm tall and 4 modern golf cast doorstops

£20-40
644
Royal Doulton Penfold Man limited edition Figure numbered
113/2000, height 14cm, overall good £80-120

645
Royal Doulton Golfing Kingsware series storage jar and
tankard, the jar has 2 firing marks to inside of jar – dark treacle
finishes decorative with Crombie style golfers – the jar is #13cm tall
and tankard 14.5cm tall, with no obvious faults (2) £60-80

646
2x Art of Sport limited edition Golf Figure - Harry Vardon Old
Tom Morris, resin figures handcrafted in England by Endurance Ltd
1994 with wooden bases #22cm tall £80-120

647
Original Penfold golf ball Cocktail Set, Place Marker – one set in
the original maker’s tartan box, with few loose duplicates £20-40
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648
Golf pewter and metal ware Collectables: a Tudric pewter tankard
(with a few flat spots to it), a golfer pewter letter/pen rest made in
Paris, a pewter lidded cigarette box with mesh ball and club
decoration to lid, a Howard of Sheffield inkwell and club pen stand
(lid has damage to inkwell) a silver plated with mother of pearl
handle toasting handle £40-60

649
Collection of China Crested Ware Golf related items to incl
Arcadian, Botolph Carlton China, Goebels, Avoy China Charlton
ware, 2x plates Crown Staffordshire pixie golfers £40-60

650
Malcolm, David & Crabtree, Peter E signed - “Tom Morris of St
Andrews - The Colossus of Golf - 1821-1908” - The Keeper of the
Green ‘395’ Edition, no 301/395 signed by both authors - deluxe
half leather c/w cloth slip case - 350 pages with 325 illustrations - in
depth biography of Tom Morris (VG) £220-280

651
Punch – “The Funny side of Golf – from the Pages of Punch” 1st
ed c1909, original illustrated boards good internally very clean –
116p with illustrations £40-60

652
Ben Hogan Golf Books features Ben Hogan The Man Behind the
Mystique 2002, The Hogan Mystique 1994, (2) £30-40

653
Collection of early Golf Instruction Books - Golfs no Mystery R
A Whitcombe 1938, How to Play Golf Harry Vardon 3rd edition
1912, Love on The Fairway Archie Compston 1936, The Art of
Putting Willie Park 1921, Golf Henry Longhurst 1947 new edition -
all in good clean condition (5) £40-60

654
Darwin, Bernard Golf Book Selection consisting of - Pack Clouds
Away 1941, Playing the Like 1952 Sportsman Book Club, Every
Idle Dream 1948, all H/b (3) £20-40

655
St Andrews Golf Book Selection, St Andrews Cradle of Golf
Dawson Taylor 1976, St Andrews & Golf Arthur Weaver, illustrated
by Morton W, The St Andrews Opens Bobby Burnet 1990 - all H/b
+ D/j £30-50

656
The Kingdom of Shivas Irons Signed Michael Murphy limited
edition leather-bound volume, ltd ed No.320 of 500 copies, in
original slip case G £80-120

657
Vintage 1956/1957 Professional Golfers Association Co-Op
Catalogue Price Book, with some prices written inside, G £40-60

658
Ben Hogan Five Lessons the Modern Fundamentals of Golf, 3
different editions of this book to include a 1957 edition with
owners’ additions of Ben Hoggan photographs and magazine
cuttings added, a 50th anniversary edition, 1957 edition in slipcase
G £20-40

659
Period Golf Books, to include a 1936 2nd printing - The Par Golf
Swing signed by Alfred Padgham, H/b, A Guide To Good Golf
James M Barnes 1925 H/b, A History Of Golf Robert Browning
1955 H/b + D/j, A History of Golf in Great Britain ex Pannal Golf
Club and Mr Burgess book H/b (4) £40-60

660
Golf Books, Peter Allis An Autobiography 1981, The Making of
The Master David Owen signed copy 1999, Planet Golf Reference
Book, Golf The History of An Obsession David Stirk 1987, Beyond
The Links Sarah Helen Baddiel £20-30

661
Boyd Andrew Kennedy Hutchinson Twenty-Five Years of St
Andrews, in 2 volumes September 1865 to September 1890. In 2
volumes, a 1st edition of volume 1, and a 2nd edition of volume 2,
H/b in good condition £30-60

662 
Signed Royal North Devon Golf Club 1864-1989 ltd ed leather
bound Club History - signed by both Authors E J Davies and G W
Brown to the main title page - ltd ed author’s presentation copy -
with gilt embossed boards, gilt edge pages, marble front and rear
end plates and comers in a matching slip case - appears unread.
(VG) £60-80

663
Tillinghast, A W (2x Volumes) - The Mutt and Other Golf Yarns
and Cobble Valley Yarns and Other Sketches publd by USGA being
the 15th in a series of facsimile of works from The Rare Book
Library of USGA - in the original slip case £60-80

664
Cundall, John - Rules of The Thistle Golf Club - facsimile
edition of the original published in 1824 with a new foreword by
Joseph C Dey, and published by USGA Far Hills, New Jersey 1983,
together with Robert Chambers - A Few Rambling Remarks on
Golf? a facsimile of the 1862 edition with the forward by Joseph C
Day and published by the USGA in 1983 - in original slip case

£40-60
665
Keen Hand, A – The Golfer’s Manual being an Historical and
Description Account of the National Game of Scotland originally
published in 1857 now reprinted in ltd ed format with an
introduction by Bernard Darwin, no. 253/750, published London
1947 c/w card sleeve, uncut pages, overall (G) £30-50

666
Hughes, W E - Chronicles of Blackheath Golfers - with
Illustrations and Portraits 1st edition 1897 published Chapman &
Hall, London, appears rebound blue and gilt decorative cloth boards
and quarter leather, original frontis and other illustrations with tissue
leaves - internally clean overall (G) £150-200

667
Tulloch, W W - The Life of Tom Morris deluxe leather ltd ed No
54/200 reprint dated 1982, signed by J H Neill, Captain of the Royal
& Ancient Golf Club St Andrews 1981/82, published by
Ellesborough Press London – some fading to spine otherwise (VG),
comes within green cloth slip case £100-150

668
Johnston, Alistair, J & Johnston, James F (signed) – The
Chronicles of Golf 1457 to 1857 limited edition Book 1993 ltd ed
8/900, illustrated, HB with DJ and cloth slip case with colour print
of The Grand Match – 734pp, comes with a couple of covering
letters form the author to the previous owner in good condition

£170-220
669
Adams, John The Parks of Musselburgh Golfers, Architects,
Club Makers leather bound 1st 1991 author’s presentation copy -
ltd ed No.24 of 150 containing numerous photographic and other
illustrations in the original slipcase G £60-80
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670
Bennett, Andrew - The Book of St Andrews Links containing plan
of the golf courses, description of the greens, rules ltd ed reprint
1984 Ellesborough Press no. 38/200 in full leather and gilt boards
and titles and decoration in gilt to spine c/w original slip case and
signed by Stewart Lawson - the R&A club captain. Together with
fold out plan of the course? spine is sun tanned otherwise, good in
original slipcase £40-60

671
Behrend, J signed – John Ball of Hoylake leather bound 1st ed
1989 authors presentation copy signed to the limitation page
no.24/100 c/w matching cloth slip case (VG) £60-80

672
Wethered, H N & Simpson, T - The Architectural Side of Golf
The Knightshayes Court Edition - signed by Joyce, Lady Heathcote
Amory, publ'd by Grant books 1995, reprint of the 1929 edition,
publishers complimentary copy for F Hawtree, No.24 of 565 copies,
bound in full red Morocco leather and c/w red cloth slipcase, overall
(V/G) £70-90

673
Colt, H S & Alison, C H – signed Some Essays on Golf Course
Architecture reprint of the 1st ed 1920 – publishers’ presentation
deluxe leather ltd ed No.24 of 100 signed by F Hawtree and G
Cornish, by Grant Books, with contributions by Dr A Mackenzie,
Horace G Hutchinson, John L Lowe and others, 78p, bound in green
leather with gilt and cloth slipcase, superb condition V/G £60-80

673a
Simmonds, Gordon G - “The Walker Cup 1922-1999 – Golf’s
Finest Contest - 1st ed Moroccan leather bound 2000 ltd ed no.
24/200, publ’d by Grant Books, Worcester, c/w colour frontispiece;
numerous black and white photo-illustrations - appears unread in
slipcase (VG) £60-80

674
Grant, H R J and D M Wilson III signed - rarities in the Library
of Golf - selections from the 19th century limited ed 2013 in the in
the original green and gilt cloth boards and spine no. 24/325 c/w the
matching green and gilt cloth slipcase - signed by the editor HRJ
Grant to the limitation page covering History and The Game, St
Andrews, G £60-80

675
Smith, Charles - The Aberdeen Golfers: Records and
Reminiscences facsimile ltd ed in deluxe full leather and gilt boards
and spine No 33/200, published by Ellesborough Press Ltd 1982,
signed by J S R Cruickshank, former Captain of the Royal Aberdeen
Golf Club, c/w its original slip case (some fading to spine) otherwise
(VG). £50-70

676
The Royal Aberdeen Golfers 225 Years on the Links signed copy
Edward, Ian, The Royal Aberdeen Golfers: 225 Years on the Links,
Worcestershire, Grant Books, 2005 ltd edition leather bound book
No.24 of 100 copies for subscribers in original slip case G £80-120

677
Cornish & Hurdzan Golf Course Design Fiddler's Green Golf
Course Design: An annotated bibliography with highlights of its
history and resources. 2006, red Moroccan leather binding Ltd
edition No.24 of 75 copies deluxe editions signed by authors, min
original slip case G £100-150

678
Cornish, Geoffrey and Whitten, Ronald - The Golf Course
signed copy publ’d 1983 ltd ed No 183/200 Ellesborough Press,
deluxe full leather with ribbed decorative gilt spine – in green cloth
slip case G £60-80

679
Hamilton, David signed - "Golf - Scotland's Game - The St
Andrews Edition" publ'd 1998 ltd ed no 30/350 copies in quarter
leather and cloth boards c/w slip case, 269p, c/w end pocket
containing a golfing map of Scotland and leather bookmark stamped
with Scottish club makers punches - signed twice one with author's
compliments to owner. Note the St Andrews edition has special end
papers made at Griffin Mill, Glastonbury, from grass cut from Leith
Links, home of the world's first Golf Club and only 350 copies were
produced. In quarter leather (not full grained Morocco as printed to
title page) hence (VG) £80-120

680
The Royal & Ancient Golf Club St Andrews Challenges &
Champions, signed limited editions No. 24 1998 John Bahrand
Peter N Lewis, Champions & Guardians signed limited edition No.
24 2001 John Uzielli Peter N Lewis, Keith Mackie, Tradition &
Change signed limited edition No.73 Donald Steel, Peter N Lewis -
within original sleeves, in F/G condition (3) £250-350

681
The Crail Golfing Society 200th Anniversary to incl “The Crail
Golfing Society 1786-1936" reprint of 150th Anniversary by James
Gordon Dow together with “The Crail Golfing Society 1936 - 1986"
1st 1986 ed by John Macdonald, both in red and gilt cloth boards
and gilt spine, containing numerous photographic illustrations,
internally very clean and sound both bound in the original matching
red and gilt cloth slip case. £35-55

682
Adamson, Alistair – signed ~Allan Robertson, Golfer His Life
and Times~ research into the archives of The Royal and Ancient
Golf Club of St Andrews by R A I Burnett – published by Grant
Books, 1985, limited edition, 24/1055, 92p, blue cloth with slipcase,
overall condition (G) £20-40

683
Lewis, Peter N, Grieve, Fiona C and Mackie, Keith – signed -
“Art and Architecture of the Royal and Ancient Golf Club” 1st
St Andrews Deluxe leather ltd edition 1997 – no. 247/195 – signed
by all the contributors to the limitation page to incl The R&A
Captain - silver embossed boards in original slip case G £60-80

684
Bathurst, Peter and Behrend, John (editors) – signed – The
Oxford and Cambridge Golfing Society – 100 years of Serious
Fun publ’d by Grant Books 1997 ltd ed President’s copy no. 24/150
– bound in half green Morocco leather and with gilt titles – c/w
matching green cloth slip case (VG) £40-60

685
Johnston, Alistair J, (Ed) - "The Clapcott Papers" ltd ed No.12
of 60 presentation copy with inscription, privately printed 1985, - in
original blue and gilt decorative cloth boards comes with matching
dark blue cloth slip case, hence (G) £150-200
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686
7x Golf Club Histories and Centenary Books, to include the first
Seventy Years of the Langland Bay Golf Club D H Billings 1978
signed copy, The Sacred Nine Royal Worlington And Newmarket
Golf Club Centenary 1893-1993, The Lytham Century E A Nickson
signed copy, The History of Royal Durban Golf Club 1892-1992 W
M Kerr, Mill Ride Golf Club Member Book, The Royal Belfast Golf
Club Centenary 1881-1981 with covering letter from the Golf Club
dated July 1981, Royal Port Rush Golf Club - A History 1888-1988
J L Bamford, all H/b - one with D/j (7) G £60-90

687
International Golf Club Histories and Centenary Books
Booklets, Plaques, Programmes, a good selection to include the
Royal Montreal Golf Club 1873-1973 P/b and prints, Royal
Johannesburg Golf Club 1890-1990 Hal Snow H/b, wooden plaque
1997 members book, Festina Lente A History of The Royal Hong
Kong Golf Club Spencer Robinson H/b + D/j -wooden plaque 1989
Annual Ball ticket, and centenary information booklet, Royal
Ottawa Golf Club 1891-1991 H/b +D/j, the Royal Johannesburg
centenary celebrations 1990-1991 booklets, 1994 handbook £60-80

688
Grant, H R J and D M Wilson III - signed - “A Journey through
The Annals of The Golfing Annuals 1888-1910 limited edition
2011 in the original green and gilt cloth boards and spine no. 24/450
c/w the matching green and gilt cloth slipcase - signed by the editor
H R J Grant to the limitation page – c/w numerous illustrations
together with 14 folding golf course maps incl St Andrews, Royal
Dornoch, Hoylake, Westward Ho, Aberdovey, (VG) £30-50

689
Golf Clubs of The Empire: The Golfing Annual 1932, 6th year of
publication, illustrated throughout, dark blue boards with gilt
lettering, some fading to board G £40-60

690
Darwin, Bernard - "The Golf Courses of the British Isles" 1st ed
1910 with illustrations by Harry Rountree c/w tissue covers - in fine
green and black cloth decorative boards and spine (gilt lined along
top edge of pages), internally some slight speckle foxing otherwise
clean and tight (G) £80-120

691
Golf Art Books, Golf in Art Michael Hobbs 1996, H/b & D/j,
Golfing Art Phil Pilley 1988 H/b and D/j, Fine Art of America’s
Fairways Michael Ventola Jnr 1998 H/b& D/j G (3) £50-70

692
Golf Collector reference Books, Collectible Golfing Novelties
Beverly Robb 1992 P/b, The Encyclopaedia of Golf Collectables J
M Olman 1985 P/b, Golf Antiques J M Olman 1993 P/B The
Singular History of The Golf Tee - signed copy I R Valenta 1995 P/b
(4) £30-50

693
Harry B Wood - "Golfing Curios and The Like" 1st ed 1910
Henry Cotton signed gift Xmas 1943, published Sherratt &
Hughes London, in original blue and gilt cloth boards and spine
(VG), c/w photographic illustrations and an appendix comprising
"Bibliography of Golf". First trade edition, internally very clean and
sound, with the added interest of a signature of Henry Cotton Xmas
1943 £150-250

694
4x Golf Club Maker Books, Auchterlonie handmade clubs Peter
Georgiady no.47/50 signed copy, Compendium Of British Club
Makers Peter Georgiady N.25 of 500 signed copy, North American
Club Makers Peter Georgiady 6 of 25 signed copy, A G Spalding pre
1930 clubs trademarks etc (4) £40-50

695
Golf Instruction Books - interesting collection to include Sam
Snead’s “Quick Way to Better Golf” 1st ed 1938 large format, New
Angles on Putting and Chip Shots Robert Cromie - large format,
Maximum Golf John Schlee 1986 (3) £30-50

696
2 Golf Course Architecture Books Golf Courses Design,
Construction and Upkeep 1933 with introduction by Bernard
Darwin H/b& D/j, Planning the Golf Clubhouse 1956 Harold J
Cliffer (2) £30-50

697
6x Golf Club Histories & Centenary Book, to include
Warwickshire County Golf 1906-2006, West Herts Golf Club 1890-
1989, East Devon Golf Club 1902-2002, Malone Golf Club 1895-
1995 The Centenary History of The Worcestershire Union of Golf
Clubs J Moreton, A Century of The Cheshire County Ladies Golf
Association 1907-2007 (6) £50-80

698
6 Golf Club Histories & Centenary Book, to include Golf on
Gullane Hill Archie Baird 1982 signed copy, Brunstsfield Links
Golfing Society Stewart Cruden 1992, 100 Years at Notts Golf Club
Valerie Collins, Pillars of the Temple Duddingston Golf Club 1895-
1995, Chronicles of the Islay Golf Club, and the Marchrie Links
John Cubbage 1992, Golf at Silloyh 1890-2000 John Pearson,
signed copy (6) £50-80

699
6x Golf Club Histories & Centenary Book, to include1892-1992
Royal West Norfolk Golf Club, Golf in Hardy Country L C Jenkins
1993, A History of the Bruntsfield Allied Golf Club 1856-1996
Philip Knowles, No. 428 of 600, signed copy 1997, Crompton’s
Bounty Erewash Valley Golf Club 1905-2005, The Golf Courses of
Newbury and Crookhampton Brian Bowness 1996 signed copy, The
Story of Olton Golf Club David Cadney No.809 of 1000, signed
copy (6) £50-80

700
6x Golf Club Histories & Centenary Book, to include Aldeburgh
Golf Club The First Hundred Years 1884-1984 A History of The
Bank of England Golfing Society 1911-2004 signed copy, Beyond
Mount Pisgah A History of Millport Golf Club Dugald M Mcintyre
1988 with covering letter, Porters Park Golf Club J F Moreton
No.308 signed copy 1998, Troon Golf Club Its History From 1878, I
M Mackintosh 1972 2nd Edition, Between The Church & The
Lighthouse Philip Richards No.157 2001 (6)£ £50-80

701
15x Assorted Silver Golfing Spoons – including Willingdon,
HLGC, MGC and other designs, some having engravings, all
hallmarked, total weight 200 grams (15) £80-120

702
15x Assorted Silver Golfing Spoons – including 7 having golf club
design handles plus others, some having engraving, all hallmarked,
total weight 190 grams (15) £80-120

703
24x Silver Golfing Teaspoons – including 10 enamelled OFGS
spoons, and 14 Walker & Hall spoons with crossed clubs on handles,
all hallmarked, total weight 320 grams (24) £120-150

704
12x Assorted Silver Golfing Spoons – including 4 spoons with club
and ball design handles, each marked silver, with 8 other hallmarked
silver spoons, 3 having golf club handles, 2 with monogram handles
with relief golfer design bowls, St Mungo spoon and 2 others, total
weight 165 grams (12) £60-80
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705
6x Silver Golfing Spoons – including large Stanmore Golf Club
spoon, one with golfer design terminal with clubs handle,
Edwardian spoon with female golfer design handle, and 2 other
spoons with club handles, one bowl engraved FJGC, all hallmarked,
with another spoon with cast design and golfer handle, hallmarked
Glasgow 1910, longest 17cm, total weight 155 grams (6) £50-70

706
Collection of silver plated and white metal Golfing Spoons (26) –
of assorted designs including club handles and golfers etc. (26) 

£40-60
707
Edwardian Hallmarked silver and enamel Vesta Case having
enamel roundel to front depicting a golfer, with hinged lid and
striker to base, hallmarked to inner rim Birmingham 1908 with
makers initials S&B, length 4cm £80-120

708
Group of 4 Golfing Related Vesta Cases including an Edwardian
silver example inscribed A E Ball, Evesham GC Oct 1 1908,
hallmarked Birmingham 1906, overall small dents, together with 2x
small vesta cases with golfer design fronts, both stamped Sterling,
plus another similar unmarked white metal vesta, hinge loose. Total
weight 100 grams (4) £60-80

709
4x Silver Golfing Related Items - small twin handled trophy bowl
inscribed Heswall Golf Club St Andrews Challenge Cup Memento
1938 R Selby, small trophy cup inscribed Eugene golf Association
Zone Cup Ladies Section, repair to stem base, cauldron bowl with
enamel Denton Golf Club crest, all hallmarked, plus a matchbox
cover with engraved golfing design, stamped STG 925, total weight
145 grams (4) £50-70

710
Edwardian Hallmarked Silver Picture Frame with two golf clubs
to lower right, hallmarked Birmingham 1907, with hinged rear
stand, rear fabric covering worn and discoloured, size 10.5cm x
8cm, together with a modern desk paperweight ornament with
weighted base, stamped 925, height 14.5cm (2) £50-70

711
Mikimoto, Tokyo 14K Gold and Pearl Golf Tie Clip with safety
chain and loop, marked to rear Mikimoto Tokyo 14k, length 57mm,
weight 5.3 grams £120-140

712
9ct Gold Golf Bag and Clubs Tie Tack and Chain length 2.5cm,
marked to rear 375 with makers initials CD, with a pin cover, chain
and bar, stamped 375 to bar, weight 5.8 grams £80-120

713
9x Hallmarked Silver Golf Buttons – including South Herts,
Porters Park x3, Moortown, LGC, 2x monogrammed and another,
largest 26mm, total weight 55 grams £30-40

714
2x Crieff Golf Club Championship Silver Medals for 1947 and
1955, together with a hallmarked silver pin badge inscribed to rear
Croham Hurst Golf Club 1962 plus another hallmarked silver shield
shaped pin badge. Total weight 55 grams (4) £30-40

715
2x Sterling Silver Golfer Brooches depicting a period golfer, each
stamped 925 Sterling, with a hallmarked silver LGU Handicap
brooch, Great Orme Golf Club brooch and a hallmarked silver and
enamel DAKS 1965 pin badge as a stylised golf bag, total weight 56
grams (5) £40-60

716
6x Silver Golf Brooches – 5x modelled as golf clubs, one inscribed
Rayfield GC, with another similar with central heart shape frame
and leaf decoration (slight bend to club head), longest 7cm, total
weight 30 grams (6) £40-60

717
5x Silver Golf Brooches – including 2 marcasite examples, one of a
golfer and the other of a golf bag, an enamelled brooch of a golfer
with 2 other golf club design brooches, one having green hardstone
shamrock and the other a purple-coloured thistle, largest 6.5cm, total
weight 25 grams (5) £30-40

718
Assorted Golf Related Silver Items (9) – 2x silver marcasite hole-
in-one brooches, 2x ball markers, 925 silver swizzle stick,
hallmarked golf club with attached loop ring, 925 Mexico paper /
money clip, marcasite golfer brooch and a golf club ‘100’ brooch,
total weight 50 grams (9) £40-50

719
Scarce Keystone Mfg Co (Chicago) Sand Tee Mould – Bakelite
pyramid shaped mould with spring loaded mechanism – small chip
to the base - in good working order circa early 1900s £60-80

720
Scarce 19th Century Copper Chocolate Mould by Jones Bros
with crossed clubs and balls design to top with stamped makers
marks and registration number for 1895, length 6cm £30-40

721
Scarce Royal Doulton Hand Painted Vase ‘The last days of
Summer is a caddie always necessary?’ with decoration by Gibson,
vase of flattened oval form with twin small handles, makers
backstamp to base, height 7cm £40-60

722
Royal Doulton Kingsware Golfing Whisky Flagon - dark treacle
finish decorated with Crombie style golfers in relief with silver
hallmarked stopper, London 1913, height 21.5cm £60-80

723
Royal Doulton Kingsware Ceramics (2) – Ye 19th Hole round
shallow dish, appears to have restored areas to rim, with a similar
tankard, height 14cm (2) £40-60

724
Royal Doulton Golfing Series Ware Ceramic Bowl – round
straight sided bowl on a short rim, motto to body ‘Give losers leave
to speak and winners to laugh – Promise little and do much’ makers
backstamp to base with number D3395, width 19.5cm, overall good
condition £80-120

725
Royal Doulton Golfing Series Ware Ceramics (3) – including a
jug with extensive reconstructed restoration to rim and spout, with
another similar smaller jug with a small, restored chip to rim, with a
small round pin dish, restored centre break, all having restoration (3)

£20-30
726
Royal Doulton Golfing Series Ware Plate – rectangular with
shaped rim, with motto within design ‘All fools are not knaves, but
all knaves are fools’, makers backstamp to base, length 23cm

£30-40
727
Royal Doulton Golfing Series Ware Bowls (2) – both with shaped
rims, one oval and one round, round bowl having a manufacture
chip to rim with period rim overpainting, both with makers
backstamps, oval bowl length 27cm (2) £60-80
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728
Royal Doulton Golfing Series Ware Bowl – with Crombie style
golfer to inner base with scenic border of inner and outer bowl,
motto to inside ‘Ever dog has his day, and every man his hour’ and
‘give losers leave to speak, and winners to laugh’, makers marks to
base, width 20cm, possible small restored chip to rim £50-70

729
Royal Doulton Golfing Series Ware Plates (2) – one with motto
‘every dog has his day, and every man his hour’, width 26.5cm, the
other with motto ‘he hath a good judgment who relieth who wholly
on his own’, width 25.5cm, both with makers backstamps (2)

£40-60
730
Royal Doulton Golfing Series Ware Plates (3) – in graduating
sizes, each with motto ‘every dog has his day, and every man his
hour’, plate sizes 21.5cm, 24.5cm and 26cm, all with makers
backstamps (3) £50-80

731
Royal Doulton Queensware Golfing Tankards (2) – both 14.5cm
high with makers backstamps to base, both appears overall good
with one having manufacture flaws to handle (2) £80-100

732
Royal Doulton Golfing Series Ware Preserve Pot – with Crombie
style golfers design with motto ‘he that always complains is never
pitied’, with EPNS metal lid, height 10.5cm, overall dirt staining
and crazing with 2 small hairline cracks to rim £40-60

733
Waterford Crystal Golf Bag Paperweight with metal clubs and
collar to top, label to base, height 13cm, with a cut glass
paperweight with hallmarked silver plaque to top with golfer
engraving to lower right (2) £30-40

734
Desmo 1930’s Golf Ball in Flight Car Mascot in chrome finish,
with stamped markings to underside, length 13cm £80-120

735
Art Deco Ronson Golfer Lighter Desk Set including a Ronson
Touch-Tip black and chrome finish lighter with a metal stand with
spelter golfer and black finish base, lighter and stand both having
makers marks / labels, stand total height 15cm £80-120

736
1986 F M Du Roy Golfers Wristwatch – the face and casing
chased in the shape of a golf ball c/w golf club in relief – given to
Seve Ballesteros at The KLM Dutch Open in 1986 by the watch
company – the watch was subsequently given to Paul Stevens, lot
includes hand written letter from Paul Stevens £200-300

737
Lladro Porcelain 'Golfing Couple' Model 1453 height 34cm, in
original box with certificate, with another boxed Lladro Golfer
figure 04824, height 28cm, both boxes have brown tape to outside
(2) £60-80

738
Two Lladro Porcelain Golfing Figures - 04851 Golf Player
Woman, in a box, missing certificate, and 06689 A Perfect Drive, in
original box with certificate, box having brown tape, tallest 39cm
(2) £60-80

739
Lladro Porcelain 'On The Green' Golfing Figure model 06032,
housed in makers box with paperwork and wooden base, height
approx. 39cm, box having brown tape to outside £80-100

740
Royal Doulton Golfing Series Ware Ceramics (3) – including twin
handled tray, length 37cm, chips to underside of one handle with a
small chip to rim, overall light crazing, rectangular plate with
shaped rim, length 23cm, and a round small plate with shaped rim,
width 19cm, small chip to rim (3) £40-60

741
Carlton Ware ‘Trial’ Golly Golfer Figure standing figure with
putter and ball with green top, beige and brown trousers with brown
shoes, Carlton Ware backstamp to base with hand wrote ‘Trial No
60’, height 21cm £50-70

742
Carlton Ware ‘Prototype’ Golly Golfer Figure standing figure
with putter wearing blue top, red trousers, black shoes, Carlton Ware
backstamp to base with hand wrote ‘Prototype’, height 21cm

£50-70
742a
5x Hallmarked Silver Chorlton-Cum-Hardy Buttons – 3
inscribed Mary Wild April 1913, 2 inscribed Mrs McCrea, total
silver weight 51 grams, with another white metal Davenport Golf
Club 1917 button, with 5x plated Blackheath Golf Club buttons (11)

£40-60
743
2x Hallmarked Silver Cigarette Cases Presented to Harry
Weetman – one having machined decoration with map of UK and
Ireland to top, gilt interior bearing inscription ‘Presented to Harry
Weetman the Master Golfer 1952 by the Captain and Members of
Croham Hurst Golf Club’, hallmarked London 1940, the other case
of linear design with gilt interior inscribed ‘To Harry Weetman from
Harold Smytheman in Admiration of his Achievements 1958 –
Match Play Champion Master Golfer Winner Penfold Swallow
Tournament Southern Champion’, hallmarked London 1944, largest
11.5cm x 8.5cm, total weight 325 grams. Note – Harry Weetman
(1920-1972) was a professional British PGA golfer who had won the
Harry Vardon Trophy for lowest stroke average twice, finished in
the top-10 of the Open Championship 6 times and played in the
Ryder cup 7 times between 1951 and 1963 and captained the team in
1965 £200-300

744
Royal Household Golf Club Hallmarked Silver Trophy twin
handled with cover on black bakelite plinth, inscribed ‘Royal
Household Golf Club Challenge Cup Coronation Year 1937
Balmoral’ with King George Cypher to middle, hallmarked
Sheffield 1957 by Viners Ltd, height 25cm. With metal plaque won
by A E Perkins, Balmoral 1957. Trophy weight (inc metal screw and
mount to base) 365 grams Note – Commander Sir Edward Perkins
K.C.V.O. (A E Perkins), HM The Queen’s personal Police Officers.
The Royal detective’s career as a bodyguard started with The Queen
Mother from 1941 to 1954, when he became the personal detective
of Queen Elizabeth II, until his retirement in 1973 when he was
knighted. £180-220

745
Victorian Sampson Mordan & Co Hallmarked Silver and
Enamel Vesta Case depicting painted enamel front showing golfer
in a bunker in period dress, hinged lid to top with striker to base,
hallmarked to side London 1891 with Sampson Mordan & Co
makers mark, length 58mm, enamel front has overall scratches and
markings £600-800

746
Victorian Sampson Mordan & Co Hallmarked Silver and
Enamel Vesta Case depicting painted enamel front showing golfer
in period dress at the top of his swing, hinged top with striker to
base, with personal inscription to rear, hallmarked to side London
1891 with Sampson Mordan & Co makers mark, length 58mm

£800-1200
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747
Victorian Sampson Mordan & Co Hallmarked Silver and
Enamel Vesta Case depicting painted enamel front of Old Tom
Morris at the top of his swing, hinged top with striker to base,
hallmarked to side London 1898 with Sampson Mordan & Co
makers mark, length 58mm, front enamel has 3 small shallow chips
to edge, one 4mm to the right of arms and another 3mm to the
bottom left corner and one 4mm to the top left edge. £800-1200

747a
Benson Landes (1927-2013) ARR, 'The Grip' Bronze Golfing
Trophy Sculpture depicting two hands gripping a golf club mounted
on a large stone base with wooden stand, part of a collection
produced for Garrard, signed to side 'Benson 82', height 38cm

£500-700
748
Rare Original Silver King Papier Mache Advertising Golf Ball
Figure – on original rectangular base with original ‘Silver King
Golf Ball’ label, marked to the underside ‘Pat. No. 208.065 Made in
England’, height 35cm £4000-6000

749
Early and Original Penfold Man Papier Mache Golfing Figure -
the early figure with gap between the legs, with pipe, mounted on
the original black square shaped base inscribed "He Played a
Penfold", has original Harris & Sheldon label to base, overall height
52cm, minor faint visible cracks to ankles, small losses to pipe

£400-600
749a
Dunlop Caddy Papier-Mache Golf Ball Advertising Figure on
naturalistic base with ‘We Play Dunlop’ to two edges, complete with
all 6 golf clubs and split shoulder strap, height 39cm £550-750

750
Repainted Dunlop Caddy Papier-Mache Golf Ball Advertising
Figure on naturalistic base with all 6 golf clubs and shoulder strap,
height 39cm £100-200

750a
Fine Sylvac Scottie Dog with Golf Ball to mouth appears in good,
clean condition with Rd number stamped to bottom, height 28cm

£450-550
751
MacGregor ‘Jack Nicklaus’ Muirfield 20th Anniversary Golf
Irons (9) to incl 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, P and SW, stamped 1201G2 to
hosel, Dynamic Gold S300 labelle     d shafts, gripped ready to play
– appear in G-V/G overall condition £80-120

752
MacGregor ‘Tourney Custom’ Limited Edition Golf Irons (10)
to incl 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and P, S09506B to hosels, 22/100 to
heads, Dynamic Gold S300 labelled shafts, Golf Pride Tour Wrap
gripped ready to play – appear in G-V/G condition overall£100-150

753
Ping Karsten III ‘Toe-Heel Balance 17-4’ Golf Irons (11) to incl
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, W and S, red dot, Ping Labelled shafts and
Karsten Grips – some signs of use, still playable £40-60

754
MacGregor ‘Tourney DX RDX1’ Golf Irons (9) to incl’ 2, 3, 4, 5,
6, 7, 8, 9 and PW, Tourney Action 1 labelled shafts, gripped, ready
to play – some signs of use apparent – purportedly former property
of Norman Wood, Ryder Cup Player £80-100

755
Wilson Dyna-Powered Staff Model Fluid Feel Golf Irons (8) to
incl’ 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and a Wilson PW (10) all with grips, ready
to play – signs of use apparent £40-60

756
MacGregor ‘VIP by Nicklaus’ Golf Irons (9) to incl’ 2, 3, 4, 5, 6,
7, 8, 9 and P, with grips, some signs of use apparent, gripped ready
to play £50-70

757
MacGregor Tourney ‘Tommy Armour’ Persimmons Woods (4)
features 1, 2, 3 and 4 woods, all stamped 6082 to the sole, brass and
metal sole plates, Dynamic Gold S300 labelled shafts, gripped ready
to play, light use apparent £50-70

758
MacGregor Tourney ‘Eye-O-Matic’ Persimmon Woods (4)
features 1, 2, 3 and 4 woods, all stamped M75W to sole, brass and
metal sole plates, Temper Tourney labelled shafts, appear original
grips, signs of use in places - playable £30-40

759
MacGregor ‘DX’ Persimmon Woods (4) to incl 1 with WDX1 to
sole, another 1 wood with DX1W to sole, 3 and 4 wood with WDX1
to soles, brass and metal soles, all with decorative face inserts,
Dynamic Gold S300 labelled shafts to 3, with grips and ready to
play, signs of use apparent £30-40

760
4x Various Persimmon Woods to incl MacGregor Tourney Eye-O-
Matic-60 1 wood with RT2W to sole, a MacGregor Tourney Super
Eye-O-Matic 3 wood with 945W to sole, t/w MacGregor Tourney
MT2W 1 and 3 wood – brass and metal sole plates, all gripped and
ready to play, some signs of use apparent £30-40

761
Ping Eye 2 Red Dot Persimmon 1 Wood stamped R505025 to
brass sole plate, Karsten MFG.Corp, Ping Karsten labelled shaft,
Ping grip, appears in good overall condition £20-40

762
Ben Hogan ‘Legend’ 35th Anniversary Golf Irons (11) to incl’ 2,
3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, E and SW, stamped BH0705, Hogan Apex labelled
shafts, re-gripped, ready to play, plus 2x Hogan Sand Irons – some
signs of use but generally G overall – from Ex Golf Professional 

£50-70
763
Ben Hogan ‘American Durabloc’ Speed Slot persimmon woods
(3) to incl 1, 3 and 4 marked 71202 to sole plates, re-gripped – from
Ex Golf Professional £20-40

764
Ben Hogan Apex Persimmons Woods (3) to incl 1, 3 and 4 woods
with 2x marked R33042 and the 1 wood R33039 with Apex gold
graphite 3 shaft, and a Hogan ‘Medallion’ speed slot 1 wood
N82634 to sole – signs of use, still playable – all gripped – from Ex
Golf Professional £20-40

765
MacGregor Tourney Armour ‘Silver Scot’ Golf Irons (8) to incl’
2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9, numbered 3D9986V to hosel, dynamic gold
S400 labelled shafts, re-gripped – ready to play, signs of use
apparent – from Ex Golf Professional £40-60

766
MacGregor Silver Scot Tourney Persimmon woods (3) to incl 1,
2 and 4, 1 wood marked T915W to sole, 2 and 4 woods marked
T693W to sole, plus MacGregor Tourney M 3 wood MT2W and
MacGregor Tourney Penna 5 wood R2W (5) – signs of use apparent
– ready to play – from Ex Golf Professional £20-40
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767
John Letters Made in Scotland ‘Fred Daly Masters Model’ Golf
Irons (8) to incl 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9, rustless to the sole, Delafit
marked hosels, appear with original grips – signs of use – from Ex
Golf Professional  £30-50

768
Various Golf Woods and Irons (5) to incl Harry Busson Walton
Heath 1 wood, Cleveland Classic USA 10th Anniversary 1 wood, a
left hand Cleveland Classic 1 wood, t/w Ben Hogan Fifty Three
wedge, and Cleveland by Byron & Corey wedge – all gripped, signs
of light use £60-80

768a
2x Paul Gibson Master Club Maker handmade persimmon
woods with central stripe bar face inserts, driver 494pp and 2 wood
RStG93 – both fitted with dynamic gold shafts unused £40-60

768b
Paul Gibson Master Club Maker hand-made light stained
persimmon deep faced driver produced without sole plate or lead
weighting stamped Pro Model to the sole, fitted with a dynamic gold
shaft - unused £30-40

768c
Paul Gibson Master Club Maker hand-made light stained
persimmon driver with central stripe black and white face insert
stamped StA795pg - unused £30-40

768d
Paul Gibson Master Club Maker hand-made dark stained
driver with red fibre insert without lead weight or sole plate
stamped By Paul Gibson to the sole, fitted with dynamic gold shaft -
unused £30-40

769
Scotty Cameron Titleist Newport 2 Beach Prototype studio
stainless 303 centre shaft putter with Scotty Cameron labelled
shaft, well-used grip, signs of use to the head, with blue head cover

£200-300
770
Scotty Cameron Titleist Newport Beach studio stainless 303
centre shaft putter with Scotty Cameron labelled shaft, well-used
grip, signs of some use, with red head cover £200-300

770a
Ping Anser Jack Nicklaus and Slazenger stamped to the sole
putter fitted with a replaced pro only rubber grip £200-250

770b
Ping Cushin Jack Nicklaus and Slazenger stamped to the sole
putter fitted with a period replaced rubber grip £150-200

770c
Display featuring a Robert Forgan of St Andrews flag mark
EEZE No 2 iron attached to a green baize backing, framed without
glass, measures overall 47”x17” £40-60

771
Robert Forgan St Andrews c1875 dark stained beechwood
longnose putter showing clear maker’s mark and POWF mark to
the crown, maker’s mark to shaft below the full-length original hide
grip with underlisting, head measures 5.25”x2”x 1 3/8”, 37” overall
length £500-700

772
Robert Forgan St Andrews late longnose spoon with full wrap
over sole plate, well marked to the crown but showing a slight chip
to the toe, with maker’s mark to the shaft below the replaced, period
styled new hide grip £150-200

773
3x Interesting Period woods to incl 2x scare necks both fitted with
full length wrap over brass plates, t/w an early shallow faced socket
head baffy fitted with good original full length hide grips with under
listing – appear to have been later stamped with the names R Forgan
and T Morris £80-100

774
Pair of late Scare neck woods to incl a Bulger brassie in golden
persimmon stamped DM Patrick with full brass sole plate and a dark
stained spoon with indistinct crown makers mark with full oval
brass sole plate – fitted with original hide grip with under listing, the
other with a replaced grip over the original under listing (2) £60-80

775
W Whiting bulger driver with a leather face insert and stout scare
neck fitted with a good original white leather grip c/w under listing,
t/w indistinctly stamped heavy weight socket neck persimmon driver
(2) £40-60

776
Rare Carruthers ‘Sylvia C’ Edinburgh bulger brassie with full
brass wrap over sole plate – an elegant, slender, scare neck driver,
without grip but fitted with length cloth under listing £50-60

777
2x Late scare neck woods – a bulger driver stamped AG Spalding
Bros model V with central black fibre insert retained with wooden
dowels and a D Murray of Brechin driver – both fitted with full
length grip, one original and one replaced £50-60

778
2x Dreadnought Woods a large head driver by R Forgan St
Andrews with a central black fibre insert and a small head baffy
stamped D Anderson St Andrews Dreadnought junior with half
moon central fibre face insert and full brass sole plate – both fitted
with original grips £30-50

779
Set of 3x Jack Randall Grand Slam patent gold medal woods –
all stamped A J C H to the crown, a driver, a brassie and a bulldog
baffy with central triangular black fibre insert – both with grips

£120-150
780
J Kirkwood, Australia stamped to the crown large head light
stained shallow faced persimmon driver with full length leather
grip with under listing – Kirkwood later featured on the American
tour and was known as a trick shot specialist £25-35

781
4x Assorted Socket neck woods to incl large head stripe top driver
stamped Jack White Sunningdale, A Compston selected driver with
decorative crown stripe top, JH Taylor autograph small head brassie,
rangefinder stripe top lofted wood with brass sole plate – all fitted
with full length grips £100-120

782
4x Assorted socket neck woods to incl James McEwan & Co Royal
Melbourne, Dreadnought special brassie with full brass plate, R
Simpson light stained spoon stamped Wagle & Co Bombay deep
faced spoon with triangular central insert stamped Poona &
Bangalore to the shaft, W C Thomas Royal Blackheath GC dark
stained spoon and a Jack White Sunningdale small head dark stained
brassie – all fitted with full length grips £100-120
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783
5x Assorted S Haynes of Maidenhead socket neck woods – to
include a large (some sole grain cracks) and small head driver, large
head long shafted brassie (44.5”), small head spoon t/w an
interesting lofted wood stamped retriever to the crown with central
ivorine insert and aluminium central sole plate – 4x showing
maker’s mark stamped to the shaft below the original hide grips – all
in need of light restoration but appear to be solid overall £130-160

784
A E Sheppard Hawkstone Park special large head dark stained
persimmon brassie with central brass sole plate £25-35

785
4x Various Socket neck woods – to incl a stripe top driver stamped
H Large Grange Park with white ivorine inlaid aiming triangle and
H shaped alloy sole plate, together with 2x R Forgan of St Andrews
woods showing the crown mark, a brassie and a spoon, plus an Alex
Brown St Andrews large head shallow faced brassie with diamond
pattern face markings and central brass plate stamped brassie – 3x
with grips £80-100

786
3x Socket neck woods – to incl’ Alex Bishop of Harleck shallow
face large head driver, R Forgan and Son crown stamped brassie
with triangular fibre insert and full brass plate, t/w large head spoon
Geo Chalk Stand GC Whitefield t/w a steel shafted ‘Peakhi’ full
faced heavily punch dot ivorine face insert with face insert and a
driver with distressed head but straight shaft for re-shafting! (5)

£50-60
787
5x Assorted socket neck woods to incl’ James Braid dark stained
persimmon spoon, FB Drake small head driver, late scared neck
driver stamped FC Jewell, brassie with full brass sole and some face
damage and a J Ockenden small head spoon – all fitted with grips  

£60-70
788
2x Large head drivers to incl’ a light stained shallow face stamped
Jas Sherlock, B.H.DE Montmorency Special, J W Moffat stripe top
with central white ivorine insert £40-60

789
4x Matching Robert Forgan St Andrews Gold medal stainless
irons Nos 2, 3, 4 and 7 together with a Robert Forgan giraffe putter
– irons fitted with Whitcome grips which have perished and need
replacing £90-110

790
3x Various mashies - stamped E B Steer, Sidney Ball and a flange
soled model, t/w Mills Ray model, medium lie alloy mallet head and
2x metal blade putters one stamped J Morris Carnoustie – 1x
without grip £35-45

791
5x Various irons – to incl’ stainless mashie niblick stamped AE
Sheppard, large head niblick, The Spieler L stamped mashie niblick,
Spalding Anville mark mashie, and a round back cleek t/w
aluminium sloping crown mallet head putter with central aiming line
– all fitted with grips £30-40

792
Spalding American Schenectady putter centre shafted alloy mallet
head fitted with the original hide grip with under listing to the
slightly bowed shaft £50-60

793
M J Lewis patent perfect metal blade putter with oval 4.5” hosel
and dangawood shaft and square grip end, t/w with a Double XX
alloy upright mallet head putter with lead weights to the sole and
sloping back crown, and flat thumb panel to hickory shaft – both
gripped (2) £30-40

794
J B Halley showing the cross sword mark straight thick blade
putter with deep drilled central face holes – with grip  £15-20

795
J Randall of Sundridge Park Kent patent elongated alloy mallet
head putter with circular lead weights to the face and sloping back
crown with oval hosel and pointed spine stamped with the maker’s
mark to the shaft below the full length original leather grip £40-60

796
c1895 T Aitken of Great Yarmouth early bulger brassie in dark
stained beechwood together with a thick soled shallow faced mashie
showing the Gibson cleek mark and Tom Stewart mashie with
inspection dot to the toe – all fitted with original hide grips complete
with under listing as normal for the gutty golf ball era £140-160

797
2x c1890 cleeks both with long blades and 4.5” hosel, one stamped
R Forgan & Son St Andrew with a clear maker’s mark to the shaft
below the original hide grip and the other Army & Navy still fitted
with the original very thick grip with under listing £50-70

798
4x Gutty Period Golf Clubs – to incl’ round back cleek by George
Nicol Leven stamped the FG Tait cleek, Lofted iron without maker’s
marks, George Forrester of Elie thick brass straight blade, and
another by Forrester with indistinct stamped metal straight blade
both with 4.5” hosels – all fitted with grips £45-55

799
A nice example of an early heavy sand iron with 4.75” hosel and
deep knurling with indistinct maker’s mark overall length 38”
stamped with initial RF to the shaft below the original thick hide
grip with under listing £70-90

800
Rut Iron hand forged for J Wisden & Co London together with a
large head niblick with punch dot face markings for Jack Powell
maker Bushill Park – both with grips (2) £50-70

801
Brown, Michael James A Life Association of Scotland 1909
calendar Featuring a black and white print of a portrait of Mr
Horace Hutchinson.  A good-looking original calendar framed under
glass - size 65cm x 78cm £80-120

802
Brown, Michael James (1853-1947) 1903 Life Association of
Scotland Golfing Print First International Golf Match – “England v
Scotland – Hoylake 1902” showing Robert Maxwell about to drive
off from the 1st tee together with other notable players and gallery,
some speckle foxing to image – that has slipped in its mount, framed
and mounted -size #57cm x 44cm £60-80

803
Brown, Michael James (1853-1947) 1907 Life Association of
Scotland Golfing Calendar Print “Surviving Amateur Champions
– Hoylake 1906” – To incl Travis, Balfour Melville, Ball, Maxwell,
Hutchinson, Anderson, Laidlay, Hilton, framed and mounted - size
#57cm x 44cm £60-80

804
Brown, Michael James (1853-1947) 1899 Life Association of
Scotland print titled - “Golf Match at Byfleet Between H G
Hutchinson and Mure Fergusson 24th April 1899” played at the
New Zealand Golf Club Byfleet -mounted and framed #55cm x
41cm, c/w the key to the picture mounted on the back board

£40-60
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805
Early Golfing Magazine Extracts circa late 1880s – hand coloured
after Cyril Hallward 1888 titled Troubles of Amateur Golf, size
#46cm x 58cm £20-30

806
St Margaet Underwear - for every occasion - a good period
advertising card, featuring a golfer in plus four -playing golf on a
links course - with scuff marks to edges - size #48cm x 29cm

£30-50
807
2x Dendy Sadler Golf Prints - A Winter Evening and A Little
Practice, both well framed #size 57cm x 47cm (2) £20-40

808
Cast Bronze 11th Hole Golf Course Plaque, 11th hole par 4 - 342
yard - #26cm x 16cm £30-50

809
Period Players Sign - Please Caddy Cars This Way - Golf
Course -aluminium sign 22cm x 22cm with signs of wear £40-60

810
1930s Mote Mount Golf Club Enamel Brass Honours
Board/Plaque, an impressive, engraved plaque of Tigers v Rabbits,
made by Nash & Hull London - size #33cm x 48cm – heavy item
9.1kg £100-150

811
3x Themed Golf Cushions Plus an Arnold Plamer Bids Fairwell
Throw Open Championship St Andrews 1995 - wall hanging
rug/throw 31” x 25”, all within a wicker hamper £30-50

812
A Golf Club Round Display Stand can hold up to 24 club on 2
levels, with tri feet, painted MDF G+ #70cm tall £60-100

813
A Golf Club Shop Display Stand, square laminated MDF display
that can hold up to 252 clubs 58cm x 58cm x 12cm £45-65

814
A Golf Club Shop Display Stand, square laminated MDF display
that can hold up to 252 clubs 58cm x 58cm x 12cm £45-65

815
Van L Ltd Correct O Mark II Golf Club Adjuster Bender Tool
Loft and Lie Machine Green Bay Mark II made in the USA.
Collection Recommended £100-150

815a
Period Revball Golf Swing Trainer, made by R E Hall Highcliffe,
on a wooden base, with some signs of wear- missing 1 brass
adjusting screw from arm. Collection Recommended £40-60

816
East Lothian Golf Club Period Club Ballot Box, an impressive
membership voting box with yes and no drawers, a selection of
voting balls, made of pine and a hardwood opening, in which
votes for membership were cast, with those rejected being
"blackballed." Likely late 19th or early 20th century, and has
previously been owned by East Lothian Golf Club, size #30cm x
34cm x40cm (from the John Letters Collection) £350-500

817
Kerr, John - signed "The Golf Book of East Lothian" signed ltd
ed 1896 no 96/250 original rebound copies - original brown and gilt
decorative cloth quarter leather boards that have been rebound with
new end pages, signed by John Kerr to the limitation page -
numerous illustrations throughout – internally clean, boards do show
some wear £180-220

818
2x Wooden Wall Club Display Holders, will display up to 28 clubs
–both made of pine a smaller display size #75cm long, and a larger
display 122cm long £30-50

819
2001 Ryder Cup Black Umbrella, official Ryder Cup merchandise
unused with tag £15-30

820
Ian Macdonald's Patent 'Bag Shag' ball collector with zipped
collection bag compartment, measures 80cm approx. by Madewell
Products £30-50

821
Canvas Golf Club 'Pencil' bag with shoulder strap and carry
handle, front pocket with strap and buckle, and tightening band
to top, CSW in ink to front, signs of use apparent £10-15

822
Leatherette Golf Bag with stand shoulder strap, carry handle,
large rear zipped pocket and compartment section, leather umbrella
holder section, with signs of age-related wear but overall, in G
condition £10-20

823
Giant Size Callaway Great Big Bertha Titanium Shop Display
Golf Club – with original wrapping to handle all original overall
75”. Collection only £140-180

824
2003 The Open Championship Royal St George’s 18th Hole Flag
and Pin, purportedly used on the 18th hole – with age related wear -
NB from the Easby estate £80-120

825
Ben Hogan Golf Club Shop Display Stand, a stand that can hold
24 Golf Clubs, with 2 trolley style wheels – size #48cm x 51cm x
152cm. Collection only £40-60

826
Osmond's Patent Automaton Golf Club Caddie c1893 – c/w
makers brass plaque, missing its original leather handles, straps and
ball pocket, good strong steel legs, c/w ball pocket laid to the
underneath - overall length 31” £150-250

827
Period Pattison & Co Golf Course Equipment Scorecards
Letterbox, with original brass makers plaque, has been painted dark
brown and has a qty of more modern scorecards inside - with keys -
size #48cm x 23cm x33cm £40-60

828
c1940-1970 - large Collection of Period Golf Scorecards and
club rules, all with an oak Devon County Golf Union Palairet
Challenge cup trophy case, with brass handle and key, £60-80

829
Period Oak Glass fronted Display Case, has been used for short
Golf Clubs, wall mountable 9.5cm size 20cm x 95cm. Collection
recommended £30-50

830
Wooden Mahogony Effect Golf Club Display Case, glass fronted
wall mountable case - size 11cm x 26cm x 132. Collection only

£20-40
831
Mitsubishi Electric Indoor Golf Trainer in Carry Case £30-50
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832
Period Crazy Golf Set - Golf - Montil Portable Set, with a good
selection of obstacles markers 2 hickory stainless headed putters, a
set of Midget golf rules all with its original wooden box. Collection
recommended £100-140

833
Quantity of Golf Club Head Covers, with noted covers of Panal
Golf Club Taylor Made, Pin putter covers, Titleist 915H, The Senior
Open Championship cap - plus more £10-20

834
Golf Club Members, Tour, Commemorative Ties, a large
collection of 40 mixed ties with noted ones of Durham GC, Mont
Bruno Montreal, Old Windsor WMC, Royal Cape Town, Royal
Johannesburg, Royall Ottawa, Royal Queensland, and more (40)

£60-80
835
Collection of Golf Club Tournament Bag Tags, Passes, with noted
items of Royal Guernsey Centenary Golf Club tag, The London
Golf Club, Ryder Cup The Belfry 1993, Royal Ottawa Golf Club,
Royal St George’s 122nd Open, Lionhead Golf Club, Brockville
Country Club, the Home Park Golf Club, the Australian Golf Club,
Royal Household Golf Club and more (box of) £60-80

836
A large Collection of Period Golf Scorecards and club rules, most
are more modern c1990-2000s #100s £20-40

837
1930-1940 Henry Cotton Golf Club Ticket, Tags, to include 2 x
Worplesdon GC member 1935 tag, 1939 sportsmen’s appeal fun
West Sussex GC H Cotton A Dailey B Hodson A Compton, 1939
Red Cross Moortown Leeds, 1945 Red Cross Pye Hayes GC, 1940 -
undated tickets for Abbeydale, Fulwell, Royal Mid Surrey,
Wildernesse Country Club Daily Mail Red Cross Sundridge Park
GC £40-60

838
Period Golf Badge Player Caddie Badges, with noted items of
1936 Unites States golf association Open Championship qualifying
rounds tin badge, St Louis Country Club caddie 59 badge,1969 51st
PGA championship press badge/pass. a silk golf rosette,1972 Usi
classic guest badge, Doral County Club caddie badge, 1977 Ryder
Cup leather badge, Ryder Cp 1969 Peter Butler badge - plus more 

£60-80
839
Golf Badge Player Caddie Tags/Passes with noted items of Ryder
Cup 1979 E Trueman Wright, 1962 Walton Heath The Open 1997,
1981 Ryder Cup, 1980 European Open, 1989 Dunhill Cup and much
more #48 £50-80

840
Collection of Golf Ball Markers Divot Tools Golf Tees, Cloth
Golf Badges Patches – with metal, brass, plastic ball markers,
patches of Fiji Golf Club, Royal Nairobi Golf Club, Sigona Kenya
Golf Club £30-40

841
Golf Collectibles Tags, Tickets, centenary dinner programmes,
Ephemera with noted items of Royal Hong Kong Centenary dinner
programme 1989 with tickets, Royal Bangkok sport club
membership card Royal Guernsey Golf Club centenary gala menu
and tickets, Royal Sydney Golf Club members wallet, Royal
Household member wallet, paperweight, flight tickets and more 

£20-40
842
1973 British Open Troon Golf Club Lee Trevino signed baseball
cap with 1973 British Open badge, 1973 Troon Golf Club won by
Tom Weiskopf, plus a multi signed baseball cap with signatures of
Nick Faldo Sam Torrance and one indistinct signature £40-60

843
2007 US Master Replica Golf Flag, in original packaging 

£30-50
844
2001 Ryder Cup Wedgwood Mug at Belfry the postponed match
until 2002, in original box good £20-30

845
Open Championship First Day Covers - 1981 Royal St George,
1982 Royal Troon, 1988 Royal Lytham & St Annes, 1989 Royal
Troon, 1990 St Andrews, 1991 Royal Birkdale - good to very good
condition (6) £20-40

846
Muirfield Golf Club First Day Covers, all celebrating 250 years,
5th July 1994 - all Good (5) £20-30

847
1981 Bobby Jones First Day Cover, with Pinehurst cancelation
plus a sheet of 50 unused 18c stamps £20-30

848
1994 US Masters Attendance Badges, this was won by Jose Maria
Olazabal comes with a signed St Andrews Golf graduation
ceremonies 2022 signed by Olazabal £30-50

849
1997 and 2006 Ryder Cup Official Programs, tickets, pairing
sheet, 3 Up scoreboard indicator course guide ball marker, radio and
more good collection £30-50

850
2003 US Masters Golf Official Journal (won by Mike Weir) with
spectator guide, parking permit, bag tag, commemorative pin
Masters collection badge 3 unused masters 2003 golf balls  £20-40

851
1995 and 1998 Masters Golf Annuals - won by Ben Crenshaw
1995 - and Mark O’Meara 1998 original green and leather gilt
boards comprising full detailed report of the Masters with colour
photographs (2) £30-50

852
Golf Books and Collectables a lot to include  Crombie, Charles
"Some of The Rules of Golf" 1st reprint ed 1966 c/w dust jacket
publ'd by Ariel Press London - minor tears, nicks and scuffs to dust
jacket, Hamilton, David (signed) - 'The South Sea Brithers' Early
Golf in the South Sea - publ'd 1992 ltd ed no 89/150, inscribed to
the front 'with author's best wishes, David', signed by the author on
the end plate too, in quarter leather and marbled boards,  a mixed
collection of used unused golf ball with 3x 2002 Ryder Cup Balls,
1x K Club 2006, 2015 Pebble Beach Ping and others, a roll of golf
themed paper with # 10m of unused paper £60-80

853 
Taylor on Golf 1911 6th edition - Period Golf Instruction book, fair
condition plus 1890 Golf Horace G Hutchinson Longmans, in good
clean condition £30-60

854
David Malcolm & Peter Crabtree signed "Tom Morris of St
Andrews - The Colossus of Golf David Malcolm & Peter Crabtree
signed "Tom Morris of St Andrews - The Colossus of Golf 1821-
1908" 1st edition 2008 presentation copy inscribed signed by both
authors comes in the original green cloth boards and gilt spine with
Thomas Hodge "Tom Morris" coloured label laid down to the front
cover. Plus copy of Darwin, Bernard - “A History of Golf in Britain”
1st ed 1952, missing D/j (2) £60-80
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855
Period Berard Darwin Golf Books, to include 1926 The Games
Afoot + D/M 1954 Golf with D/J, 1948 Every Idle Dream, with D/J,
1955 The World That Fred Made, with D/J 1941 At Odd Moments,
1944 Golf Between The Wars 1952 James Braid, all H/b - 4 come
with D/js (7) £60-80

856
Period Henry Longhurst Golf Books, a good selection to 1963
include Spice of Life - first end page has been removed with D/j,
1949 You Never Know Till You Get There, 1953 Round In Sixty
Eight, 1952 Golf Mixture 1945 I Wouldn’t Have Missed It, 1951
Bookman’s Club Edition of Golf, all H/b, one has its D/j (6)

£30-50
857
Period Golf Humour Books a collection that includes - Humours
of Golf 1923 W Heath Robinson - fair condition spine has wear,
1932 Frank Reynolds Golf Book, 1926 The Duffers Handbook of
Golf, 1916 Golf by Briggs - rebound with new end papers, 1949 A
Treasury of Golf Humour - all H/b in fair to good condition (5)

£40-60
858
Golf Instruction and Golf books, with titles of - 1962 Henry
Cotton Says 1949, 2nd impression with D/j 1950 6th edition, This
Game Of Golf Henry Cotton, How To Improve Your Golf Lesson by
British Masters, The Key To Golf Dai Rees 1961, Teach Yourself
Golf J C Jessop 1964 Edition, Golf For The Middle Aged and
Others, 1949 Power Golf Ben Hogan 2nd Impression, 1954 Play
Your Best Golf Tommy Armour (10) £30-50

859
Carton Of Golf Books with noted titles of - The Heart of a Goof P
G Wodenhouse Ex Lib 6th printing, The Haunted Major Robert
Marshall 1973, 1920 13th edition, How To Play Golf Harry Vardon,
Golfers In Orbit George Houghton 1968, The Chronicles of Royal
Burgess Golfing Society of Edinburgh 1735-1935, vol 1 only, the St
Andrews Centenary 1843-1943 - with worn spine - plus more #12

£40-60
860
Carton of Modern Golf Books with noted titles of - The Greatest
Game Ever Played Mark Frost 2002, The Scotsman History of Golf
Tim Siddons c2011, The Story of Ladies’ Golf Malcolm Crane
1991, Golf The Golden Years Sarah Baddiel 1990, Muirfield George
Pottinger 1972, Muirfield Norman Mair 1994, Jameson Following
The Fairways 11th edition #14 £20-40

861
1998-2013 Through the Green British Golf Collectors Society
Magazine a collection of #56 magazine with a couple of duplicates
not a complete run. £40-60

862
Robbie, Cameron J - 'The Chronicle of The Royal Burgess
Golfing Society of Edinburgh 1735-1935' 1936 in 2 Vols
“Edinburgh: Morrison & Gibb Ltd, in blue cloth and gold gilt
boards, good binding, pages clean internally plus Centenary the
Royal Birkdale Golf Club 1889-1999 A J D Johnson (3) £60-80

863
David Hamilton signed - "Early Aberdeen Golf - Golfing Small-
Talk in 1636" publ'd in 1985 ltd ed no 400/450, brown pictorial
board covers, 32p, 4x illus. It extracts and analyses the golfing
material in Wedderburn's Vocabula printed in Aberdeen in 1636.
Specially printed for The Partick Press by the late Tom Rae at his
Black Pennell Press, Greenock (VG) £40-60

864
Collection of "How to Play The Old Golf Course St Andrews"
booklets a undated post 1946 Ernest Benn 2/6 priced book, the 13th
16th – has some staining to front boards and a 21st edition (4)

£30-40

865
1984 Ltd Ed 'The Book Of St Andrews Links' with slipcase
#193/200 signed by Stewart Larson, produced in 1984, this book
includes the topic titles of 'Plan of Golf Courses,' 'Descriptions of
the Greens,' 'Rules of the Game,' 'Bye-Laws of the Links,'
'Regulations for Starting,' and 'Golfing Ryhmes' - protected by a
slipcase, this book is limited edition numbered 63 of 200. It is the
'Facsimilie Edition' and in very good condition. The all leather and
gilt boards book is complete with a foldout course map and advice
on how to play each hole. It is signed in fine point blue sharpie by J
Stewart Lawson, who was the club captain in 1979-1980 £80-100

866
Jackson, Alan - “The British Professional Golfers 1887-1930 – A
Register” 1st ed 1994 Jackson, Alan - “The British Professional
Golfers 1887-1930 – A Register” 1st ed 1994 signed copy no 372 of
500 in original blue wrappers publ’d Grant Books 1994 – a most
sort after book – very clean copy £80-120

867
Bernard Darwin and Aberdovey Burles, Peter & Piper, Geoffrey
Published by Grant Books, Droitwich, 1996 81p, leather, slipcase,
No 61/125 ltd ed signed by Geoffrey Piper on the limitation page.
Also, signed by Joyce Wethered at end of her introduction. Within
original slipcase - a few pages have some damage and appear to
have stuck together otherwise F/G £80-120

868
Golf Histories & Centenary Books to include Lindrick Golf Club
1891-1979 J Arthur Colver 1980, Rushcliffe Golf Club celebrating
100 years 1909-2009 A Hundred Year’s Ashford Manor Golf Club
Phil Philley 1998, The Story of Malden Golf Club J N Gems 1990,
Matlock Golf Club 1906-2006 100 Years of Golf in Cuckoostone
Dale Barry Kay - No, 207 of 850 (5) £50-80

869
Golf Histories & Centenary Books to include Pickeridge Hill 100
Years of Golf H Roy Chopping 1992, 100 Years of Golf on
Westwood Ho! J M G Ward 1990, Croham Hurst 1911-2011
Michael Dove 2010, 100 Years on The Heath J P Simmonds
Luffenham Heath Golf Club 2012, Athy Golf Club Centenary 1906-
2006 G (5) £50-80

870
Golf Histories & Centenary Books to include Ladbrook Park Golf
Club 1908-2008 J F Moreton, Little Aston Golf Club 1908-2008
David and Patrica Davies 2010, Bernard Darwin and Aberdovey
no.471 of 775 copies, a Centenary Round Banchory Golf Club W
Stewart Wilson 2005, Broomieknowe Century Philip Knowles 2005,
G (5) £50-80

871
Golf Histories & Centenary Books to include The Ilkley
Centenary A History of the Ilkley Golf Club 1890-1990 John
Saywell 1990, Wallasey Golf Club 1891-1991 John V Davies signed
1991 copy from a ltd ed of 1000, Kilkenny Golf Club Centenary
Year 1896-1996 Charles Mulqueen £50-80

872
Golf Histories & Centenary Books to include Hankley Common
Golf Club 1897-1997 the First 100 Years Allan Scott 1997, Clapham
Common Golf Club 125 Years J B Hawkins - signed copy with
dedication ltd ed No.57 of 100 copies, Wearside Golf Club 1892-
1992 Petter Sutton signed copy ltd ed No.129/300, Enfield Golf
Club 1893-1993 Bill & Meredith Dickinson, Through The Green
1987-2012 A Jubilee Anthology John Pearson 2012 G (5) £50-80
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873
Golf Histories & Centenary Books to include East Devon Golf
Club 1902-2002 Kathleen Harland Stonham 100 Years of Golf
1908-2008 Pam Paull, Bruntsfield Links Golfing Society Stewart
Cruden 1992, 100 Years of Andover Golf Club R F Cook, R L Cook,
Michael C Mills 2007, a Centenary of Knott End Golf Club 1910-
2010 G (5) £50-80

874
Golf Histories & Centenary Books to include A History of Golf in
Bray Cyril Dunne 1997, Richmond Golf Club 1891-1991 Tom
Brennand 1990, Henley Golf Club A Centenary History Brian Law
& Michael Herriot 2007, Royal Blackheath Ian T Henderson &
David Stirk 1995 2nd edition, 100 Years of Golf on the Isle of
Purbeck K Merle Chacksfield 1992 G (5) £50-80

875
Golf Histories & Centenary Books to include Between The
Church & Lighthouse A History of Burnham & Berrow Golf Club
Philip Richards 2001 of 750 copies, Moseley Milestones 1892-1992
Richard V Mirams 1993, Murfield Norman Mair 1994, Helensburgh
Golf Club Jim Stark 1993, Longniddry legacy 1921-1996 G (5)

£50-80
876
Golf Histories & Centenary Books to include 100 years of
Hampshire Ladies Golf E Borrow, V Day E Raybould 2000 - with
covering note from E Borrow, Royal Cinques Ports England’s Finest
Links David L Doddy 2011 signed copy, Queen’s Men Queen’s
University Golfing Society 1961-2011 J Hanna, B G Cashell, J G
Neill multi signed ltd ed no.192 /300 A History of the Manchester
Golf Club 1882-1982 - with wear to D/j 155 years of golf in
Portobello No.45/500 (5) £50-80

877
Golf Histories & Centenary Books to include Golf in Hardy
Country L C Jenkins 1993, The Hesketh Golf Club 1885-1985
presentation copy signed by Tom Watson Club Captain, Golf in The
Making I T Henderson D I Strick 2nd edition - fair condition, the
Nairn Golf Club A History by Stuart Lindsay 2012, Bamburgh
Castle Golf Club The First 100 Years 1904-2004 Gordon McKeag
(5) £50-80

878
Golf Histories & Centenary Books to include Carlisle City 1908-
2008 Centenary, Golf in Silloth 1890-1200 John Pearson & Peter
Cusack, A Century of the Cheshire County Ladies Golf Association
1907-2007 no.431/500 copies, Malvern Golf Club 1865-2007
Robert Beeson, The History of Highgate Golf Club John Chaumeton
(5) £50-80

879
Golf Histories & Centenary Books to include Edzell Golf Club
The First Hundred Years I A N Henderson 1994, The Story of Olton
Golf Club David Cadney signed ltd No.562 of 1000 copies, Denham
Golf Club A Centenary Portrait 1910-2010 Frilford Heath Golf Club
1908-2008 Steven Baxter 2007 (4) £40-60

880
A Quantity of Paperback Golf Histories Books/Booklets, with
noted titles of on Laffan Centenary of the Worcester Golf Club
Holyhead Golf Club 1912-2012 Saunton Golf Club 1897-1997, Rye
Golf Club 1985-2010, fans plain N S Nash 2001, Blackburn Golf
Club 1894-1994 The London Scottish Golf Club Dumfries &
County Golf Club 1912-2012 plus more #24 box £80-120

881
Scottish Golf The Open Championship Programmes collection to
include The Open 1966 at Muirfield x2 – with only 2 seller tickets
inside, The Open 1972 at Muirfield tickets, strip removed, The Open
1999 St Andrews, The Open St Andrews 2005 F/G (5) £40-60

882
1987-1992 Bells Scottish Open Golf Programmes, 5 programmes
from 1987, 88, 89, 90, 92 The Glasgow Open 1986, Scottish PGA
Championship Gleneagles 1999, Standard Life Loch Lomond 1998,
the Scottish Open Loch Lomond 2001, plus a Nicklaus design 1993
golf course folder £20-30

883
1965 Ryder Cup Golf Programme Great Britain v USA Royal
Birkdale 7-9 October plus a selection golf programmes with noted
items of 1992 World Championship Tryall Club Jamaica, 1996 The
Kings Course Gelneagles, 2007 European men’s amateur, 1987
PGA European tour yearbook, Elgin golf week 1988, 1963
Dalmahoy Golf Club festival of golf x2 2000 the Roxburghe
Challenge, and more, F/G £20-30

884
1983-2012 The Open Golf programmes, almost a complete run
missing years of 1988 and 2011, most are in G condition 3 with
signs of wear #28 £30-50

885
1971-1994 The Open Golf Programmes- to include 1971 100th,
1972-101st, 1973-102nd, 1975-104th, 1977 106th with Friday OOP,
1178 107th, 1980-109th, 1984 109th, 1984 with Friday OOP, 1986,
1990 with Saturday OOP, 1994 with Thursday OOP, plus a signed
copy of Arnold Palmer Go for Broke 1973 H/b with D/j £30-60

885a
1965 and 1971 Open Golf Championship Programmes (Royal
Birkdale) - the 1965 programme (Winner Peter Thomson) dated 7-9
July, the 1971 programme (Winner Lee Trevino) dated 7-10th July –
creases and light fold throughout, A/G condition overall £50 -70

885b
Scarce 1948 Signed Crewe Golf Club Exhibition Golf Match
souvenir programme date 8 May 1948 – signed internally by
Norman Von Nida (Australian Pro Golfer 1914-2007), Bill
Shankland (Australian Pro Golfer 1907-1998), David ‘Dai’ Rees
(CBE, 1913-1983) and Fred T Summer with a Crewe Golf Club
headed typed letter stating that Mr Summer had been employed by
the golf club as professional since 1945, dated 9th April 1949 –
signed by the president H Malcolm Brown – clear signatures
internally, usual folds and creases as expected (2) £100-150 

885c
Archive of Photographs and Correspondence relating to a Fred
T Summer – featuring an Alex Herd Signed Hand Written letter
addressed to Mr F T Summer, dated Feb 18th 1937 on Herd headed
notepaper, a recommendation letter from Alex Herd in regards to F
T Summer, playing record of F T Summer from 1927 through to
1935, PGA certificates for years 1956, 1957, 1962, 1963, 1965,
1966 and 1967, Personal Testimonial for GNR Summer from Major
R A P Fletcher, dated 1945, Worcestershire Professional
Championship Gay Hill Golf Club April 1953 Won By F T Summer
North Worcestershire Golf Club certificate, quantity of press
photographs of various sizes, selection of correspondence of
recommendation of Mr Summer – Qty Box £60-80

886
Golf Programmes and Histories Centenary Books & Booklets, a
mixed lot to include 1987 Open golf championship programme, the
Royal Burgess golfing society 1735-1985 celebrations and dinner
Notts Golf Club 1887-1987 centenary, Royal Guerney centenary
programme, Ashburnham Golf Club 1894-1969, Harvey Penicks
little red and green books, Capitol golf a ltd No.47 of 300 bound
edition, and more £20-40
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887
A Quantity of Golf Tickets, Passes, OOP, postcards and golf
related ephemera, with noted items of 1980-1989 Panasonic
European Open guest tickets and parking tickets, 1991 Epson grand
prix of Europe members guest tickets, 1999-2000 Volvo resident car
pass, 1981 Benson & Hedges season ticket, Ian Baker Finch signed
Daiwa photograph and lots more, fair condition £20-40

888
1983-91 Ryder Cup Bag Tags, Radio, Car park tickets, spectator
guides, 97 Ryder cup Santander cards, plus metal Carnoustie,
Prestwick Golf Club, Royal Birkdale Golf Club, bag tags and more
fair condition £20-40

889
2 Stamp Folders of Golf Themed Stamps, Fist Day Covers, a
collection of mint and used stamps, with sheets and mini sheets, all
golf themed, worldwide collection Congo, St Vincents, Australia,
Jamaica, India, Gambia, Burmuda, UK, United Arab Emirates,
Malaysia, Guyana 1996 Olympic golf stamps, #175 £50-80

890
Large Quantity of Golf Bag Tags for various courses worldwide
including some player issue tags. (39) £30-40

891
Dubai World Pro-Am 2004 Golf Tournament Winners
Presentation Model  of an Arabian fishing boat, in gold finish, in
Perspex display case, 34cm wide £60-80

892
1895-1907 The Badminton Magazines of Sports & Pastimes, 20
assorted volumes all with decorative spines/boards covering a
variety of sports including golf, with complete years of 1895, 1896,
1897, 1898, 1899, 1902, 1904, 1905, with duplicates of 1895 Aug-
Dec, 1899 Jan-June, 1905 Jan-June, and part years of 1906 July-Dec
only, 1907 Jan -June only, in fair condition (20) £40-80

893
1897-1922 The Badminton Magazines of Sports & Pastimes, 20
assorted volumes  to include full leather bound editions, quarter
leather editions, and red cloth bound volumes, covering a variety of
sports including golf, with complete years 1897 Jan-June rebound
volume, 1899, 1901, half years of 1898 Jan-June, 1900 July-Dec
with part loose leather spine, 1922 Oct and Dec bound months, a
good clean collection (12) £60-80

894
Golf Book Collection, a mixed lot to include 1965 Golfer
Handbook - with wear to spine, a rebound How I Play Golf Bobby
Jones 1935, Golf for Beginners Major Guy Campbell 1923, Golf
Club Maker Thomas Carruthers 1840-1924 P/b 2004, Antique Golf
Collectibles Reference Guide Chuck Furjanic P/b, Golf Collectables
John M Olman P/b, 3 volumes of Royal Doulton series ware
reference books Louise Irvine £30-50

895
Golf Book Collection, a mixed lot to include This Game of Golf
Henry Cotton 1948, Swing to A Better Golf Louis T Stanley 1957
x2, Golfers Digest P/B, Golf The Golden Years Sarah Baddiel 1989,
The World Atlas of Golf 1978 + 3rd Edition, 100 Years of Lenzie
Golf Club 1989, Golf Tours and Detours Lawrence Levy with
signed photograph and dedication, (box of) £20-40

896
12 Period Humorous Golf Themed Postcards, postally used and
unused cards (12) £25-40

897
12 Mabel Lucie Golf Themed Postcards, 10 good period cards
plus 2 more modern cards, postally used and unused (12) £40-60

898
12 Period Humorous Golf Themed Postcards, postally used and
unused cards 10 are period cards - 2 are newer editions, one has
been glued into an album (the Happy Easter card) (12) £25-40

899
12 Period Ladies Golf Themed Postcards & Advert, with
examples from Lowneys Chocolates, New Year cards, Valentine’s
card, 11 are period cards with one modern one included £40-80

900
12 Period Humorous Golf Themed Postcards, with noted
examples of on Borth Links, Lawson Here’s a Stroke of Luck,
Golfing Terms Two Up and One To Play, 11 are period cards, with
one modern card included, postally used and unused cards (12)

£20-40
900a
Tom Morris St Andrews Old Golf Course postcard – officiating
Open Championship showing J H Taylor driving from the first tee –
the Wrench Series Golfers - unused £30-40

901
Fine Set of Matching Dave Macleod Nicoll Precision Palakona
Shafted Flanged Sole Irons, together with a putter and one other
iron (7) – to include 2, 3, 4, 5 with 2x bands of whipping, and 8 iron
with 5x grooves to the sole - all fitted with Hardy Bros Alnwick
palakona steel centre split cane shafts with matching red leather
grips together with smooth face wide sole 9 iron and a Jack White
Gullane Autograph Model blade putter – all professionally restored 

£800-900
902
Fine and scarce Jack White ‘Spiracona” Shafted Brassie – c/w
central brass sole plate with rear lead back weight, Hardy Bros
Alnwick No.3 Spirocona steel centre split cane shaft with full length
black leather grip £100-150

903
Fine Jack White Palakona Shafted Driver c/w brass sole insert,
rear lead back weight, Hardy Bros Alnwick No.2 Palakona steel
centre split can shaft and Jack White full length red leather grip –
some delamination – excellent example – ideal wall piece. £75-100

904
F H Ayres Dark Stained Longnose Persimmon Putter circa late
1880s– head measures 4.25” x 1.25” x 2”, some dry grain cracks to
the head, horn sole insert (damaged), makers/retailers shaft stamp
just below the full length leather grip £100-150

904a
A Tingey Dark Stained Scare Head Driver with full leather face
insert, composite sole insert, c/w full length period hide grip.

£30-40
905
Interesting Spalding Gold Medal Concave Smooth Face Niblick,
flat broad sole and fitted with full length hide grip  £50-60

906
Collection of Various Irons (4) – Gibson Star Maxwell Mashie,
Logan’s Genii Model Niblick, A Compston mussel back style jigger,
and Alex Herd Huddersfield Mid Iron – all with period hide or
leather grips £30-35

906a
Selection of Interesting Irons and Putters (5) scarce R Simpson
Patent ‘Perfect Balance’ Mid Iron with rear central lump back (head
pitted), R Simpson Carnoustie Signature Smf Mid Iron, Nicoll
Leven mussel back iron, R Forgan & Son POWF heavy blade putter
(need to replace the shaft) and H L Curtis Bournemouth elongated
blade putter with chamfered heel and toe - all without grips £50-75
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907
2x Alloy Metal Headed Putters – Mills Standard Golf Co ‘New Mills
Ray Model’ and Imperial Golf Co ‘Cinch Model’ both with a hosel crack
and one with full length leather grip – ideal putters for the bag £15-20

908
1965 Official US PGA Championship Golf Programme – played
at Laurel Valley Golf Club Pennsylvania won by Dave Marr c/w
folding course plan - 328pp small split to top of the front cover
some wear to spine otherwise internally clean (F/G)  Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-40

909
Rare 1971 Official US Open Golf Championship Press Media
Information Booklet – played at Merion Philadelphia and won by
Lee Trevino publ’d by ABC Sports Broadcasting Co. who televised
the tournament – mine of information divided in 3 parts - some
slight soiling to covers – otherwise overall (F/G) £20-30

909a
1979 Official US Open Golf Championship Programme – played
at Inverness Golf Club Toledo, Ohio and won by Hale Irwin for 2nd
of 3 US Open Championship - to incl player profiles et al, minor
wear to edges, some creases to the corners – overall (F/G) Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

910
1981 Official US Open Golf Championship Programme and
Ephemera (8) played at Merion Golf Club and won by David
Graham together with all 3 Daily Pairing Sheets, 2x Map and Guide,
and 2x Golf Course Stroke Guides - overall (F/G)  Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £15-25

910a
1983 Official US Open Golf Championship Programme – played
at Oakmont Country Club and won by Larry Nelson – tiny nicks to
the top and tail of spine otherwise overall (G) Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £15-25

911
1988 Official US Open Golf Championship Programme – played
The Country Club, Brookline and won by Curtis Strange who went
onto successfully defend his title in 1989 – overall (G) Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-25

911a
1989 Official US Open Golf Championship Programme – played
The Oak Hill Country Club Rochester New York and won by
Defending Champion Curtis Strange, the only player to successfully
defend his title since Ben Hogan in 1951 – overall (G) Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-25

912
1990 Official US Open Golf Championship Programme – played
at Medinah Country Club and won by Hale Irwin for the third time
winning in 1974 and 1979 – overall (G) Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £10-15

912a
2x Official US Open Golf Championship Programmes – ’08
Played at Torrey Pines won by Tiger Woods and recording his 14th
major title and 3rd US Open Title; and ’09 played at Bethpage State
Park New York, won by Lucas Glover (G) Note: From The Estate
of The Late David Easby £10-15

913
1971 Official 100th Open Golf Championship (Royal Birkdale)
signed programme – signed to the cover and inside by 8x players
incl past champions Tony Jacklin, Bob Charles, plus Billy Casper,
Doug Saunders, Dave Stockton et al c/w typed list of signatures
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £50-60

913a
1975 Official Carnoustie Open Golf Championship Signed
Programme – signed to the front cover by Gary Player defending
champion c/w all 3x programme tokens Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £25-30

914
1979 Official Royal Lytham & St Annes Open Golf
Championship Multiple Signed Programme and Draw Sheet (2)
– signed by 19 major and tour winners mostly to their player profiles
incl winner Seve Ballesteros and joint runners up Ben Crenshaw and
Jack Nicklaus (front cover) plus Hale Irwin, Lee Elder, Lee Trevino,
Sandy Lyle, Peter Oosterhuis, Graham Marsh, Nick Faldo, Tom
Weiskopf, Jack Newton, Johnny Miller et al come with typed list
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £100-120

914a
1982 Official Royal Troon Open Golf Championship Multiple
Signed Programme – signed by 17 players to incl Arnold Palmer,
Roger Chapman, Jay Haas, Craig Stadler, Mark James, Mark
McNulty, Bob Shearer, et al come with handwritten list of players
signature Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £50-75

915
1995 Official St Andrews Open Golf Championship Signed
Programme – signed by Open champions Nick Faldo (profile),
David Duval and Major Winner Jose Maria Olazabal (profile) Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-35

915a
1996 Tiger Woods Official Royal Lytham Open Golf
Championship Signed Programme - signed by Tiger Woods (US
Amateur Champion ’95) to his player profile (p.135) plus Steve
Elkington(profile), Nick Price (profile), Mark James(profile) and
Peter Jacobsen (p.1) Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £75-100

916
1998 Royal Birkdale Open Golf Championship Signed Order of
Play – signed to the cover by 5x Open and Major Champions John
Daly, Tom Watson, Curtis Strang, Nick Price, Paul Azinger plus
Greg Turner et al Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£40-50
916a
2003 Official Royal St Georges Open Golf Championship
Multiple Signed Programme – signed by Ernie Els defending
Champion to the front cover plus 14x other players to incl Paul
Azinger, K T Choi, Mark Calcavecchia, Adam Scott, Stewart Cink,
Fred Couples, David Toms, Davis Love et al comes with
handwritten list of players Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £40-50

917
Collection of Alfred Dunhill Cup Signed Final Golf Programmes
and Draw Sheets from 1986-1992 (7) – all played at St Andrews to
incl ’86 with clipped and laid down signatures to incl Seve
Ballesteros, Rodger Davis, Peter Allis, Tommy Nakajima, Joe
Ozaki, Tony Jacklin Nick Faldo, Gordon Brand Jnr, Ian Woosnam,
Sam Torrance and Greg Norman; ’87 with clipped and laid down
signatures for Mats Lander, Mark O’Meara, Peter Senior, Tim Price
(Zimb), Anthony Edwards (Zimb) and Emmanul Dussart (Fr) et al
plus a full set of draw sheets  to incl Pro-Am; and 1992 signed by
Greg Norman to the front cover. £30-40

917a
2x Early Harry Vardon Golfing Postcards - incl rare Atlantic City
Country Club match dated 8/31/09 between Vardon, Finlay Douglas
and H.M Hariman from Vardon’s tour to USA; and another titled
‘Golf, A Good Drive’ Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £30-40
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918
Collection of Triumvirate Golfing Postcards (3) – ‘J H Taylor
Driving’ dated 1911 (nick to bottom right corner), ‘James Braid’
unused, and ‘Vardon Putting’ with plain back Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £30-45

918a
2x Early 1900s Coloured golfing match postcards – to incl
‘Vardon, Braid, Fernie and Taylor’ unused; and another titled ‘J.H
Taylor Driving’ used and dated 1910 Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £40-60

919
Early and scarce 1900 Golfing Coloured Postcard – St Andrews
International Golf Match Scotland v England featuring herd and
Braid and Taylor and Vardon seated in the entrance doorway – used
and dated 1911 Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£30-40
919a
3x Early Matching “Champion Golfers” postcards – to incl Jack
White, Mr John Ball, and J H Taylor – one used – Raphael Tuck &
Sons “In the Open” series no.6453 Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £30-45

920
2x Scarce and Early St Andrews and Blackheath Golfing
Coloured Postcards – Leslie Balfour Melville (Amateur Champion
St Andrews 1895) driving off from 2nd tee St Andrews – unused,
see Hutchinson British Golf Links (1897) for identical image; and
another golf match being played at Blackheath London – used and
dated 1904 – with handwritten details on the reverse ‘Match in 1893
Professionals Hugh Kirkaldy and Douglas Rowland v Captain John
Gibson and Alfred Schalht” Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £30-40

920a
Interesting Collection of Braid Hills Professional Golf
Tournament Postcards (3) to incl The Start of the last round;
James Braid on the second green and James Braid at the finish – his
last putt – all used and dated 1906 Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £30-45

921
Interesting Collection of Braid Hills Golfing Tournament
Postcards (3) to incl rare ladies Golf competition ‘Provost’s Cup’
final round nearing 14th hole June 28/07; another with handwritten
details on the reverse inscribed ‘Despatch Trophy 1903 Hugh
Kirkaldy’; and another titled Braid Hills Golf course Edinburgh
possibly The Braid Hills Professional Golf Tournament. Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-45

921a
2x Bobby Jones Golfing Postcards c1930 – one of Shenvalee
Hotel and Golf Course – inscribed ‘Showing Bobby Jones playing in
tournament’; and the other black and white again Bobby Jones
playing in front of a large gallery at the opening of The Shenvalee
Hotel and Golf course (vertical crease mark), both unused. Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

922
2x Famous US Professional Golfing Postcards c1920s – ‘Walter
Hagen playing golf at Chautauqua Institution NY’ used and dated
1927; and Gene Sarazen ‘Tearing Off’ at Coral Gables Golf Links
Fla., unused £30-40

922a
Collection of early and scarce Spring Vale Bramble Pattern Golf
Ball Advertising Coloured Postcards circa early 1900s – to incl
‘The Hawk is The Favourite’ used and dated 1906; The ‘Kite’ -
where did it come from?’ unused; The ‘Hawks’ are flying used and
dated 1905; The ‘Kite’ clears all hazards’ unused. Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £80-120

923
Collection of Early 1900s Braid Hills Golfing Postcards (9) - to
incl Club House, On The Braid Hills, First Tee, Looking West et al,
no duplication – 3x unused with others dating back to 1905 Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £25-35

923a
Collection of early Aberdovey Golf Course Postcards from 1905
onwards (7) to incl The Cader Crater, another of players on the 3rd
tee; others of the club house, no duplication – 3x unused others
dated from 1908 to 1936 Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £20-30

924
Collection of early Borth Golf Club postcards from 1904
onwards (9) to incl the club house, views of the course, teeing off
from the 5th Tee, the links et al – no duplication – 5x unused Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £25-30

924a
Collection of Abersoch Golf Links post cards from the early
1900s onwards (3) – to incl The Golf Pavilion with ladies playing
from the 1st tee, golf links club house and motor park, and another
view of the golf course and sands from Benare Head- all unused
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £10-12

925
Collection of Early Brancaster (RWNGC) Golfing Postcards
from 1906 onwards (14) - a good cross section of the club house,
and golf course incl drive from 6th tee, 9th Green, and 18th tee, plus
2x coloured cards from 1908/09 et al – one duplicate Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £40-50

926
2x Golf Related Gramophone 78rpm records - The Silver King
‘Golfing Hints’ by Archie Compston to incl The Drive, The Iron,
approaching and putting – in the original The Silvertown Co
Illustrated Sleeve (record chipped and cracked hence (AF); together
with 78rpm gramophone record titled Golf Part 1and Part 2 by
Harry Gordon and Jack Holden Scottish Comedians publ’d by
Parlophone Records in original sleeve (G). Note: From The Estate
of The Late David Easby £15-20

927
Scarce 1930s Oxford University Golf Club White Long Sleeve
Woollen Pullover – owned and worn by J S O Haslewood
(Brasenose) – match played at Prince’s Sandwich 1933 winning
foursomes 9&8 and singles halved – c/w name tag, dark blue
embroidered crossed golf clubs and woven O.U.G.C to the front –
c/w typed details laid down on wooden hanger. Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £25-40

928
Fine Set of Walton Heath Golf Club Slazenger Leather Head
Covers (3) - 2x tone padded leather head covers with gilt club
details, original cord for 1, 2 & 3 woods – perfect for the hickory
player Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

928a
Collection of Walton Heath Golf Club Head Covers (3) black and
gilt head covers for 1, 3 and one other with club details in gilt c/w
black cord – perfect for the hickory player Note: From The Estate
of The Late David Easby £10-15
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929
Interesting 1909 North British and Mercantile Golf Club
(Edinburgh) Minute Book – bound in half leather with red and gilt
leather title to the front boards - the minute book covers the periods
from February 1909 – April 1915; April 1919 – February 1940;
December 1945 – April 1950. The minute book covers all the club’s
decisions, matches, handicapping et al – many interesting snippets
incl the recovery of gold golf ball belonging to club having been
found in a pawn shop!! The book makes for very interesting reading.
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £50-60

930
1969/70 and 1971/72 The Professional Golfers’ Co-Operative
Association (PGCA) Golf Catalogues (2) - original hard back
catalogues covering everything from Golf Bags, Bag Stands,
Clothing, Gloves, Grips, Clubs, Club Making Necessities, Shoes,
Golf Tees, Tee Mats, Trophies, Showroom Facilities, Practice Nets,
et al – virtually everything for the golf professional shop – great
reference book Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£20-30
931
Ellis, Jeffery B - “The Club Maker’s Art” 2nd edition revised and
expanded 2006, Vols 1 and II, in unopened slip case – the ultimate
Collectors Golf Club guide – still in its cellophane wrapping hence
unused (VG) Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£100-150
932
Johnston Alastair J. & Johnston James F - signed - “The
Chronicles of Golf: 1457 to 1857” 1st ed 1993 and signed by both
authors to the limitation page - ltd ed no.581/900 complete with the
original D/J (in cellophane sleeve) and blue cloth slipcase with laid
down colour print of The Grand Match - 734 pp. Illustrated with 48
plates from photographs, paintings, drawings, facsimiles,
engravings, maps, etc., most of which are in colour; map endpapers
showing the early golfing locations in Scotland again appears
unread hence overall (G) Note The most comprehensive study of
early literary references on golf and already scarce book Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £150-200

933
Reed, Ken signed - “The US Open 2002 – Bethpage Black –
Artist’s Sketchbook” 1st deluxe edition signed by the artist to
limitation page no. 114/250 – bound in faux leather and gilt boards,
12 colour sketches with hole descriptions by Rees Jones (Golf
Course Architect) c/w matching slip case and comes with an
additional sketch of The 14th Hole – appears unread Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-40

934
Hopkins, Francis Powell (1830-1913) original watercolour
golfing sketch “Lost Ball Westward Ho!” signed Major S – image
7” x 11” – mf&g overall 13” x 17”. Note Comes with copy of the
original scene from Horace G Hutchinson “Famous Links” p.14 laid
down on the back board Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £800-1000

936
Hopkins, Francis Powell (1830-1913) original mixed media titled
“Patience Is a Virtue” c1870 featuring Mr Cunningham and
Captain James – with the Iron Hut in the distance – unsigned -
image 7.5” x 11.75” – mf&g overall 13.5” x 17.75”. Note Comes
with copy of the original scene laid down on the back board with
detailed description describing the whole scene incl Pebble Ridge,
Pin flag, the Green et al Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £1000-1500

937
Rowntree, Harry – 1938 original colour Lithograph Golfing
Calendar – titled A Golfers Prayer c/w the original calendar for
1938 – overall 11.5” x 5” ex -album with small black album page
remains on the reverse - overall (G) £25-30

938
Barker, Madeline Graham (Exh 1918-1931) RA, RMS, ROI – oil
on board titled “6th Hole Wimbledon Park Golf Club” stamped
on rear back board “Madeline Graham Barker” – unsigned image
9.5” x 13” c/w gilt slips overall 14” x 18” £200-250

939
Scarce 1893 Royal North Devon Golf Club original key for The
Photogravure of The Members - published by Messrs Mayall &
Co Ltd 73 Piccadilly London, mf&g overall 17.75 x 13.75” £50-60

939a
“Ionicus” (Josh C Armitage) – 100th Open Golf Championship
Art Portfolio comprising 6x Colour Prints from the Open Golf
Championship held at Royal Birkdale in 1971 culminating in 18th
Hole with Lee Trevino putting to win the 100th Open - foreword by
Henry Longhurst c/w red and gilt folder – overall 12.5” x 19.25” (G)

£25-30
939b
Collection of “1820” Johnny Walker Style Period colour
Sporting Prints (6) to incl Golfing, Skating, Hunting, Curling,
Fishing, and Coaching – overall 17” x 11” comes with John Walker
& Sons Ltd London, Compliment Slip £10-20

940
Collection of J Macintyre & Co North Berwick stoneware and
glassware Ginger Beer Bottles (4) – 2x stoneware bottles stamped
Gray Portobello, 2x glass bottles each featuring The Far & Sure
Cross Golf Clubs and Golf Ball Crest – 3x with period screw tops
and one with glass marble stopper £80-100

941
Collection of Wilson & Co St Andrews and Cupar Stoneware
and Glass Ginger Beer Bottles (4) 2x interesting glass bottles one
with the original stopper and 2 different stone ware bottles – all with
Wilson & Co St Andrews Cross trademark £60-80

942
Collection of J Macintyre & Co North Berwick Stoneware and
Glassware Ginger Beer Bottles (4) – 2x stoneware bottles stamped
Gray Portobello one with a period screw stopper, 2x glass bottles
one with makers screw top and the other with glass marble stopper -
each featuring The Far & Sure Cross Golf Clubs and Golf Ball Crest
– 3x with period screw tops and one with glass marble stopper 

£80-100
942a
Collection of Various Makers Stoneware and Glassware Ginger
Beer Bottles (3) J. Macintyre & Co North Berwick stoneware
ginger beer bottle with the Far & Sure Crossed Golf Clubs and Golf
Ball Crest (firing mark where the makers stamp should be); Wilson
& Co St Andrews & Cupar glass bottle with St Andrews Cross
Trade Mark; and C & P Barrie Ltd Dundee & Glasgow stoneware
Ginger Beer bottle - all with good clear markings £60-80

943
Scarce Haskell Golfing Figure Matchstick Holder and Ashtray
c1910 –hand painted red coated golfer with Haskell Bramble
moveable golf ball head and cap c/w spring fitment – green painted
base, match box holder and tray – overall 6” x 7” x 4” (G) £80-100

943a
1949 Dunlop Masters Golf Tournament Regent Plate Players
Engraved Tankard – given to Ken Bousfield played at Royal &
Ancient Golf Club St Andrews stamped to the base with makers
details Goldsmiths’ & Silversmith Company London - from the Ken
Bousfield Golf Collection Sold at Bonhams £50-60
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944
Scarce and Large 1956 The Martini Silver Winner’s Trophy –
engraved “The Martini Trophy – Presented by – Martini & Rossi
Ltd – To The Winners of – The Martini Southern Professional
Foursomes Golf Tournament” - Birmingham silver hallmarks with
Adie Bros Ltd makers assay mark – mounted on black base
(chipped) – trophy measures 4.75”h x 10” w - from the Ken
Bousfield Golf Collection Sold at Bonhams £100-150 

945
1976 Laurie Auchterlonie St Andrews Florida Presentation
Engraved Pewter Plate - given to commemorate Laurie
Auchterlonie becoming an Honorary Life Member of The St
Andrews Golf Club, Delray Beach Florida January 9th 1976 c/w St
Andrews Club Crest and signed by Karl E Scott Club’s President –
overall 10.5” dia, together with an extract from Mort Olman’s book
“Memoirs of Mort Olman The Grandfather of Collecting”
recounting his involvement on behalf of the club and story following
the presentation. £50-75

945a
1967 Lucifer Golfing Society Winners Trophy - played at Walton
Heath Golf Club on 9-6-1967 won by F D Arian – depicting the
Lucifer Golfing Caracter mounted on black circular base c/w
engraved plaque - overall 6.75”h x 4.5” dia £80-120

946
The Thistle Golf Club – extremely rare George III Scottish
silver challis -hallmarked Edinburgh 1789 and makers WPC assay
mark for W&P Cunningham late 18thc. The oval foliate engraved
bowl with tapering column and mounted on square base, is engraved
with The Thistle Golf Club Crest and inscribed below “Presented to
James Bennet Esq - by the Members of The Thistle Golf Club in
Testimony of Their Appreciation of His Services In The
Resuscitation of The Club and of The Game of Golf on Leith Links
AD 1866” – overall 7.75” x 2.5” x2.5” – wt. 8oz £300-500

947
Spalding Golf Club Est 1909 – large and imposing engraved silver-
plated challis made by well-known makers Walker & Hall Sheffield
– engraved to the centre “Spalding Golf Club – Winner – Ry
Hunter” overall 12.25” x 5” dia £50-75

948
Scarce and Impressive John Ball Style Bronze Golfing Figure –
the first Englishman to win the Open in 1890, as well as the
Amateur Championship in 1890 and for the first time in 1888.
Mounted on naturalistic circular base and 3x tiered marble base –
figure measures 7.5”h – overall 11.5” x 4.5” dia. Note: See Sarah
Fabian-Baddiel “Miller’s - Golf Memorabilia” p.80 identical
golfing bronze figure £500-700

949
Leroy Neiman (b.1926-d.2012) signed “PGA Championship
2000” colour golf poster - played at Valhalla Golf club Louisville,
Kentucky – won by Tiger Woods and the start of his Grand Slam –
signed black mark pen – mf&g overall 32.75” x 26.75” £50-70

949a
Leroy Neiman (b.1926-d.2012) and Ian Poulter signed “37th
Ryder Cup 2008” colour poster - played at Valhalla Golf Club
signed by both the artist and Ian Poulter European Ryder Cup player
to the border – mf&g overall 25.5” x 33.5” - note USA won 16.5-
11.5 to end the run of three successive victories by Europe £80-100

950
Leroy Neiman (b.1926-d.2012) signed “79th PGA Golf
championship 1997” colour poster – played at Winged Foot Golf
club New York signed in black marker pen by the artist to the border
– won by Davis Love III – mf&g overall 25.75” x 25.5” £60-80

951
Robert Forgan & Son rut iron with 4.5” hosel fitted with leather
grip £80-100

952
Robert Simpson of Carnoustie patent concave face wide top line
putter giving a negative loft effect meaning the top line is wider
than the bottom line, showing the maker’s mark to the shaft below
the full length complete original hide grip with under listing

£175-200
953
D Anderson & Sons of St Andrews rustless ‘Triumph’ putter
with triangular extended top line and concentric back, chamfered at
the heel and toe, with clear maker’s marks and fitted with full length
original hide grip £70-90

954
Tom Stewart patent concave back blade putter with concentric
shaped flanged bottom and top line, stamped Stewart’s putter Pat
No. 20225, fitted with original leather grip complete with under
listing £100-120

955
G Bussey and Co London Thistle Patent steel socket brass blade
with metal hosel putter with hand stitched leather handle £60-80

956
Rare George Forrester of Elie Patent ‘Acme’ design putter
showing a very bent neck, round back, concave, flanged faced – Rd
No 269,477, complete with original hide grip with under listing, as
featured in the Jeff Ellis Auction of 2007, complete with a signed
page from the Clubmaker’s Art page 302 £400-600

957
Rare and Unusual Smethurts ‘Mystic’ Patent design putter
stamped Supreme, very bent angular hosel has a thin blade attached
with extreme rounded sole – fitted with the original full length
leather grip £140-170

958
Rare Z Model longnose alloy head putter by the Standard Golf Co
Sunderland fitted with a full length original period hide grip with
underlisting the head measures 5”x1.75”x7/8” £60-80

959
Fred Saunders of Highgate Patent ‘straight line’ alloy head
putter with elongated pointed aiming at head, fitted with a full
length hide grip £150-220

960
R Simpson Carnoustie Ballingall’s Reg Patent No 925 wide
flanged sole straight metal blade putter showing a fir tree cleek
mark – fitted with full length leather grip complete with underlisting
with maker’s mark and patent stamp below £50-70

961
2x Interesting Putters a T Auchterlonie Patent Prism metal head
putter with central aiming line and a bent neck Anderson of
Anstruther metal blade both fitted with full length grips £40-60

962
Rangefinder ‘Bunny’ Putter the small metal mallet head putter
has a central circular brass weight through the head showing the
Rabbits tail disappearing into the hole- fitted with a full length grip

£60-80
963
Anderson & Son Edinburgh Patent dark stained wooden mallet
head socket neck putter with full length brown fibre face insert fitted
with a greenheart shaft and full original brown leather grip £80-120
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964
Princeps Patent (28443) topspin (negative loft) putter with wide
flanged topline by Gibson of Kinghorn fitted with the original full
length hide grip with underlisting £70-90

965
Rare Wm Lowe of Buxton Patent metal hosel-blade deep faced
putter c1895 fitted with a full length original hide grip with
thick underlisting, as featured in the Jeff Ellis Auction of 2007,
complete with a signed page from the Clubmaker’s Art page 210

£500-700
966
D Anderson & Sons St Andrews socket neck wooden mallet head
putter with full length fibre sole insert c1900 fitted with a full
length leather grip £50-70

967
Percival & Whitcombe Patent ‘Per-Whit’ semi-circular blade
putter c1926 showing clear maker’s marks to the rear and punch dot
central face markings fitted with a 5.25” hosel fitted with full length
stained leather grip £100-150

968
WG OKE Patent 7” long slim hosel metal blade putter with
round sole and pointed toe with punch dot central face markings,
showing clear maker’s marks to the rear and stamped C. Wallis
Verulam Golf Club home of Samuel Ryder fitted with a full length
leather grip £60-80

969
Geo Lowe of St Annes by Anderson of Anstruther miniature
thick blade anti-shank style metal head putter with diamond
patterned face markings fitted with a full length leather grip

£150-200
970
R Simpson ‘The Matchless’ wooden mallet head putter in light
stained persimmon with integral brass and sole face insert and
central fibre insert, stamped Geo Mann of Columbo Golf Club to the
crown and showing Simpson Carnoustie mark below the full length
leather grip £70-90

971
Wm Gibson ‘Jonko’ putter c1925 slim metal blade with 5” hosel
showing a circular hump to the middle of the blade and the Gibson
star to the toe fitted with a full length leather grip £300-500

972
2x Interesting Mallet head putters including a ‘Huntley’ round
sole wide thumb groove none grip section and a Mills Y Model
fitted with full length leather grip £60-80

973
Spalding Schenectady alloy centre shafted mallet head putter
showing clear maker’s mark to the crown and traditional diamond
patten face markings, fitted with a full length original hide grip 

£50-70
974
2x Putters a straight metal blade rangefinder t/w an alloy mallet
head stamped Dormie putter to the sole with 2x lead sole inserts
and wide black aiming line to the crown both fitted with full length
leather grips £30-50

975
Jack Randall of Sunridge Park Golf Club Kent Patented alloy
mallet head putter with oval hosel and 16x circular lead face plugs,
with oval hosel and shaft, devoid of grip £70-90

976
4x Juvenile Golf Clubs in Canvas bag for Harrod’s London a light
stained persimmon wood and 3x brass head clubs an iron, mashie
and a putter, all showing the Halley Pyramid maker’s - all fitted with
hid grips £30-40

977
Assortment of 5x Clubs to include 2x Persimmon woods a driver
and baffy, 2x irons a smf mashie showing the flag mark, and a spade
mashie stamped A Ashby, t/w a wide flanged sole niblick with
coated steel shaft – all with grips £25-35

978
T Shaped wood and Brass faced 90 degree Pendulum putter with
26.5” shaft in style of Gillespie £80-100

979
Rare R Forgan St Andrews POWF mark convex faced putter for
Mitchell and Co Manchester fitted with a full length hide grip
showing the maker’s marks below £150-200

980
Unusual A Matthews of Rhyl Patent mashie with raised central
sole showing the Gibson star mark and the reg No. 386911, fitted
with a replaced leather grip £40-60

981
Bisque by Finnigan of Manchester concaved faced niblick with
central straight line face markings, stamped with the retailer’s mark
to the shaft below the full length hide grip with under listing £40-60

982
Spalding Spring Faced cleek the hollow iron head is fitted with a
thin steel face secured by rivets the bore through shaft is fitted with
a full length leather grip with under listing £80-100

983
Rare Philpot, Mitcham Patent fruitwood mallet socket head
putter with sloping crown and composite sole insert clearing
showing all maker’s marks to the crown and sole, Pat No 21363

£150-200
984
Unusual Thornton & Co late long nose beechwood putter with
unusual shaped heavy brass and lead sole plate with lemonwood
shaft – fitted with full length original hide grip and cloth
underlisting £200-240

985
Tom Morris St Andrews c1875 long nose beechwood putter still
showing the maker’s file marks to the face, of a putter that appears
to have had very little use, written in ink to the sole ‘Putter’
probably by Tom himself as the writing is similar to that in his
letters – fitted with a full length hide grip c/w cloth under listing

£800-1000
986
R Forgan St Andrews c1860 POWF beechwood longnose play
club with slim horn insert and sharp rear neck crease, evident in
earlier long nose clubs, measures a 5.5”x1 7/8”x1” head – stamped
St Andrews to the shaft below the full length original hide grip with
thickened under listing £900-1100

987
J Allan of Prestwick c1870 early longnose dark stained
fruitwood putter with very slim horn insert, head measures
5.5”x1.75”x1”, overall length 35” - fitted with a full length hide grip
with under listing £600-800
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988
Tom Dunn c1875 longnose baffing spoon in dark stained
fruitwood with curved face and full brass sole plate secured with
large screws, head measures 4.5”x1 5/8”x1.25” deep face, fitted
with full length original hide grip with under listing and owner’s
initials below £400-600

989
Thornton & Co of Edinburgh golden beechwood play club
c1885 with 5”x1 7/8”x 1 1/8” showing a clear maker’s mark to the
crown and fitted with a full length original hide grip with under
listing £250-350

990
A H Scott of Elie Patent fork splice bulger driver c1895 with near
full faced fibre insert fitted with the original hide grip with under
listing £80-100

991
R Forgan late long nose c1895 scare neck putter in dark stained
persimmon with full length hide grip £100-120

992
J & A Simpson Edinburgh Patent beechwood socket neck mallet
head putter showing the reg No. 26984 to the crown, fitted with a
full length hide grip £70-90

993
Gillespie of Bexhill light stained persimmon scare neck mallet
head putter with added rectangular lead sole weight fitted with a
full length original hide grip £50-70

994
George Nicoll replica long nose driver in stained persimmon fitted
with a full length hide grip £50-60

995
Patent black composite long nose socket neck putter with steel
shaft showing the UK Patent No.323897 to the sole, overall length
36” £15-20

996
Light stained driver head Sunday Golf Walking Stick with
triangular ivorine central face insert with wooden dowels and a lead
back weight that has been fitted with a leather full length grip at the
tip end, overall 31” £40-50

997
Army & Navy Stores smf iron head mashie Sunday Golf Walking
Stick with good brass tip overall 33” £40-50

998
Late longnose styled Sunday Golf Walking Stick in stained
persimmon with sole insert and back lead weight fitted an ash shaft
and brass tip, with later added decorative marks to the crown,
overall 38” £50-70

999
Small brown stained scare necked fitted head Sunday Golf
Walking Stick with clear sole insert and back lead weight, with
later added decorative stamp mark, overall 35” overall £40-60

1000
Arnold Palmer Pro-Shot Golf game swinging figure t/w Avon
Golf Ball lifter, and a wire ball retriever, three fun items (3)

£15-25
1001
St Andrews 1930/40s famous LNER railway advertisement
poster golf print - from the original painting by the National
railway museum ready to frame #80cm x 62cm £40-60

1002
2x Crans Gold Alpin Posters - two reproduction golf posters of a
1924 poster – ready for display, both with some signs of wear - size
#64cm x 102cm F £30-50

1003
2x St Andrews Golf Posters- printed 1980 by Spalding at St
Andrews, ready to frame, both with some signs of wear - size #61cm
x 92cm F £30-50

1004
3x St Andrews Golf Prints/Posters, to include a photographic
image of St Andrews - size #43cm x 54cm,1990 119th Open
quadrant print of a painting by Terrance Macklin - size #60cm x
74cm, a 1995 Photomans image of The Old Course St Andrews -
size #51cm x 99cm - a selection 3 posters/prints all with signs of
wear -creases and one has a tear to edge F £20-40

1005
Golf Prints and Posters, a mixed lot of used prints all with signs of
wear, to include a The First Tee at Westward Ho!, 2 signed in pencil
James McIntosh prints of Carnoustie & Muirfield, John Taylor,
Goffers at Blackheath, The Masters 1968  Arthur Weaver print, a
Hathway Knitwear Jack Nicklaus poster, and 1977 golf humours
poster – all have some signs of wear - with slight damage/creases or
may have been framed once (8) £40-60

1006
2x Official Golf Advertising Display Posters, of a large 2006
Ryder Cup, Glenmiur European tour supplier canvas display with
aluminium frame - size #99cm x 198cm, plus a printed-on plastic
display for The Wales Open 2000 the Celtic Manor Resort
Wentworth Hills, a European tour advent - size # 80cm x 205cm

£30-50
1007
3x 2007 Carnoustie Golf Links Print signed by Geoffrey Baxter
and Padraic Harrington limited edition of 350 no. 353, 352 337 –
ready to display size # 51cm x 71cm £20-30

1008
Pair of Bart Forbes Golf prints Men & Woman Golfers, well
framed and mounted under glass - size 52cm x 96cm (2) £60-80

1009
1860-1910 The Jubilee of the Golfing Championship framed
Print, The Great Triumvirate - the print requires some work as it has
slipped in its frame, size #72cm x 59cm £20-40

1010
Hassall, John (1868-1948) - pair of original large golfing -
coloured lithographs c1900 - both in matching dark stained period
wooden frames one with label on the back "Lost Ball" and the other,
although has no label is titled "Bad Lie" size #59cm x 83cm (2)

£40-60
1011
Players Championship Golf Courses 1936 - complete set of 25
cards framed G £30-50

1012
Wills Cigarette Cards - Golfing 1924: full set of 1-25 large size,
framed £40-60

1013
Valderrama 1997 Ryder Cup Golf 5x Extendable Telescope, in
original case and packaging G £20-40

1014
Legends of Sport Young Tom Morris ltd ed Print No.105 of 500
mounted ready to frame VG - size 55cm x 67cm £40-60
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1015
Ionicus (Josh Armitage) 100th Open Golf Championship
Portfolio – collection o “Ionicus” (Josh Armitage) – 100th Open
Golf Championship Portfolio – collection of 6x colour prints all
framed from the Open held at Royal Birkdale in 1971 to incl the
18th hole with Lee Trevino Putting to win The Championship - size
#37cm x 44cm (6) £30-50

1016
Original Art Tim Bulmer Golf Ink & Wash Over the Water We
Hope, well framed and mounted - size #30cm x 35cm £40-60

1017
Golf Collectables, a mixed lot to include a Charles Crombie print
The Only Way - a selection of 6x Norman Orr’s classic golf prints,
miniature size set, a golf printing block, a golf themed settee arm
ashtray, 5 used golf ball by Gleneagles, Silver King, Spalding,
Penfold £40-60

1018
Along the Fairway Stanley Holloway Co-optimists sheet music

£20-30
1019
1981 Open Golf Championship Dennis Curran - set of 4 Prints,
depicting the Royal St George's 1981 Open Golf Championship - at
the Royal St George's Golf Club - in original folder, size #42cm x
30.5cm, plus a selection of 6x images of early Dutch Goff and golf
prints £20-40

1020
2x Smakbak Captive Golf Training aids, both in original boxes 

£20-40
1021 
Period Northwood Clockwork Golf Garden Set, a complete set of
cast Roman Numerals with flag in original box £80-120

1022
2x Golf games - Mulligan - the mind game to challenge your golf
skills. Mulligan is a game where you can acquire knowledge about
the rules of golf, the history of golf and about golf technique.
Mulligan has been designed like a proper golf course, consisting of
9 holes, a good boxed board game. Plus a Marx Toys Arnold Palmer
Pro Golf Game - 1960s Golf game having trigger action golfer and
golf course in original box together with extra spares and
accessories (2) £20-40

1023
A Collection of Art of Sport Golf Limited Editions of 500 prints
all signed copies, of Blankney Golf Club Buxton & High Peak Golf
Club all signed by B Cockburn, Burton on Trent 18th hole, Mellor
& Townscliff, Worksop Golf Club, all signed by A Smith, Wollaton
Park Golf Club (x2) Rushcliffe Golf Club, Breadsall Proiry Golf
Club, Notts Golf Club, Market Rasen Golf Club, Seacroft Golf Club
- all signed by Tony Slater - Longcliffe Golf Club signed by Tim
Fisher - size #36cm x 27cm ready to frame (13) £60-80

1024
Henderson & Stirk signed - "Shortspoon - Major F P Hopkins
1830-1913 Golfing Artist & Journalist" 1st ed 1984 ltd ed no
683/750 - signed by both authors to the first title page, original
green and gilt cloth boards c/w coloured print of Group of Golfers at
Westward Ho! laid down to covers, c/w matching slip case with
colour print of Ladies Golf Westward Ho! - overall (VG) £30-40

1025
A Collection of Art of Sport Golf Pints, of Golf Clubs of Puckrup
Hall Hotel, Farthingstone Golf Club, Buxton & High Peak Golf
Club, Breadsall Priory Hotel Golf Club, Coventry Golf Club,
Beeston Fields Golf Club, Ruddington Grange Golf Club, Rufford
Park Golf Club, Springwater Golf Club, Branston Golf Club,
Gainsborough Golf Club - most are from a limited edition of 500,
#sizes 36cm x 27cm ready to frame (11) £30-40

1026
Golf Collectibles, a lot to include 2 pressed and frosted glass
Heinrich Hoffman Czechoslovakia Circa 1920s Butterfly Mark
Golfers ashtray/pin dish, a glass dimple golf ball, Burns crystal 1851
Prestwick bowl, in original packaging, 1960 Canada cup lighter,
Manchester Evening News weekend golfers competition engraved
tankard, 1967 ACEA Cooper miniature plated cup, 3 copper and
plated embossed golfer S & Co, metal Dunlop golf ball figure (box)

£60-80
1027
Golf Collectibles Ceramic Toby Jugs & Golf Theme Jugs, with
noted items of Royal Doulton 7684 The Golfer 1997, Royal Doulton
Golfer D6623 1970, a Budweiser limited edition collectors stein –
with damage to handle. Plus, an unbranded golf themed jug (4)

£20-40
1028
Burleigh ware golfer handle water jug c1950 - hand painted in
traditional colours, plus fours hickory shaft date Golf Clubs, with
Burleigh ware’s stamp and impressed letters to the base, no obvious
faults G #20cm tall £40-60

1029
Golf Collectibles Ceramic Golf Theme China, to include 3
modern Staffordshire gold figures Foley China pin dish, Algarve
golf plate, The Open St Andrews Tom Morris 1990 plate, Royal
Worcester cup and saucers, Royal Worcester large golfing bowl,
Wedgwood pin dish, Royal Lytham & St Annes Golf Club plate, and
more (box of) £30-50

1030
5x Period Golf Ball Cleaning Tools by Helvin, Silvertown, a
wooden tee holder with 4 wooden golf club head covers, a mesh
Bromford ball 2 used dimple balls by Silver Pince and a John Jacobs
centre 1974 yellow ball, 2 early Golf Club heads - unnamed with
horn and lead weight, inlaid, and a head marked W Robertson
Carnoustie special clubhead part only £60-80

1031
Golf Tankards & Flask – one tankard is marked FTBA N Lancs
golf, a pewter flask with golf scene to front, the others are unmarked
- a modern resin model of long nosed driver beechwood by Tom
Morris c1860 £20-30

1032
Carton of Golf Accessories, a mixed lot of used golf items with 7
humorous golf prints, gloves, golf balls, trolley bag cover -
Microsoft links LS 2000 game Titleist Sure Fit wrench tool, 2000
The Rule of Golf, and more (box of) £20-30

1033
Golf Makers Books, a George Nicoll of Leven P/b 2003,
Compendium of British Club Makers signed by Peter Georgiady
No.214/500 (with wear to cover) Golf Club Makers Thomas
Carruthers 1840-1924, T Carruthers P/b 2004 with a reprint 1985
catalogue The Standard Golf Co £40-50

1034
Box of Collectable Golf Ball, 12 mixed with 9 good Penfold patent
balls in individual boxes and original box for 12, looks in unused, 2
Penfold autograph balls, one still wrapped, and a wrapped Silver
King Ball G £40-60
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1035
Dunlop 65 Wrapped ball, 6 fully wrapped balls, 2 part wrapped
older style Dunlop 65 with one loose looking unused – all within a
Titleist 90 golf ball box £20-40

1036
Bushnell Golfscope - 6 power 15mm rangefinder scale, in original
box, plus a silverplated original Davey golf flask £20-30

1037
Cochrane's The Challenger XL Mesh Golf Balls made in
Scotland, a display packet of 3 fine unused wrapped and sealed with
original blue wrappers, comes with a challenger XL golf ball top of
box card G £420-600

1038
Cochrane's The Challenger XL Mesh Golf Balls made in
Scotland, a display packet of 3 fine unused wrapped and sealed with
original green wrappers - slight splitting to box, acetate sealed
display box G £400-600

1039
Cochrane's The Challenger XL Mesh Golf Balls made in
Scotland, a display packet of 3 fine unused wrapped and sealed with
original golden-brown wrappers - slight splitting to box, acetate
sealing display box G £400-600

1040
Gossip on Golf October 8th 1842, Chamber’s Edinburgh Journals,
2 identical papers - neatly fixed into modern card sleeve £20-30

1041
Graeme Baxter Rivera Country Club 18th Hole Golf Print –
limited edition signed print No 485 /850 signed by the artist and
Steve Elkington in pencil - with certificate - size #54cm x 63cm

£30-50
1042
1904-1934 a quantity of Golf Articles, Stories, Illustrations, all
take from various Punch Magazines #400 £40-60

1043
European Golf Programme Collection, to include 1st 1978 Open
at Walton Heath, 1986. 1987, 1988, 1989, 1991 and 2006 - a good
selection G £20-30

1044
1985-2006 The Open Golf Programmes - to include 1985, 1987-
1991, 1993, 1996, 1997-2002, 2004-2006 with one duplicate for
1999 (17) £20-40

1045
2004 European Ryder Cup Winners, multi photo with printed
signature, a reproduction photograph by Spirit of Sport Frames -
size #47cm x 81cm £30-50

1046
H M Bateman Hand coloured Golf Print – Golf Golfiers &
Goliest, size #44cm x 54cm £20-25

1047
S Dyer signed limited edition Golf Caricature, No.11 of 100 –
frame size #34cm x 50cm £20-30

1048
1908 Mr Frederick Guthrie Tait, Golf Military engraving,
framed and mounted in period frame, size #50cm x 60cm £20-30

1049
Arnold Plamer signed limited edition Print at Troon No.3/750
framed and mounted size - 68cm x 84cm £100-150

1050
1997 Richard Chorley limited edition Signed Turnberry Ailsa
Course Print, ltd ed No.717 /850, well framed and mounted - size
#50cm x 62cm £30-50

1051
McGimpsey K W signed “The Story of the Golf Ball - from the
Feather Ball to ...” special deluxe edition quarter leather, dark green
goat skin limited edition no 246 /500 1st ed 2003 – the definitive
golf ball reference book in original slipcase (VG) £80-100

1052
Hutchinson, Horace G - "British Golf Links - a short account of
the leading golf links of the United Kingdom" Reprint 1st ed 1897
publ'd 2005 c/w dust jacket, pictorial and gilt cloth boards, and spine
- frontispiece of the St Andrews club house with old Tom Morris in
the foreground together with numerous photographic and other
illustrations, many featuring the leading players of their day and
interesting golf advertisements to the rear (VG) £40-60

1053
4x Golf Club Histories Centenary Books, Muirfiels George
Pottinger 1972, the Moray Golf Club at Lossie Mouth 1889-1989
John McConachie – signed copy with dedication and covering letter,
The Links on The Hill A History of the Old Course at the Cog
Michael B Morrison 2015, Delamere Forest Golf Club The First 100
years 1910-2010 Bill Briggs, ltd ed of 650 2010 - all H/b with D/j
(4) £30-50

1054
4x Golf Club Histories Centenary Books, Fringe of Heaven The
Centenary History of Titirangi Golf Club Desmond Wood 2009, The
West Lancashire Golf Club - A History of Golf In Blundellsands
Barry Coyne 2008, A History of The New Golf Club St Andrews
Keith Mackie 2003, Newport Golf Club 1903-2003 Dr Alun Isaac
2003, all H/b 2 with D/j (4) £30-50

1055
2x Ladies Golf Histories Centenary Books to include Gullane
Ladies Golf Club The First 100 years 1904-2004, Royal Lytham and
St Annes Golf Club A History of Ladies’ Competition Trophies and
Memorabilia 2020, plus 1888-1910 The Golfing Annuals a Journey
Through The Annuals of 2011 reprinted book Ltd edition No.240
/450 G £20-40

1056
Carton of Golf books, a good selection of autobiographical,
biography, instructional and golf general interest book, with noted
titles of the autobiography of Sam Torrance 2003, Four Iron In The
Soul Lawrence Donegan 1997, Beyond The Fairways David &
Patrica Davies, 1999, roaring Back The Fall & Rise of Tiger Woods
Curt Samson signed copy with dedication 2019, Golf Rules
Explained Peter Dobereiner 1984, The Scottish Golf Book Malcolm
Cambell 2005, This Game of Golf Henry Cotton 1949 - missing D/j,
Jack Nicklaus The Full Swing 1986 P/b plus more (11) £20-30

1057
1956 Open Championship Collection of Signatures, held at
Hoylake, with noted signatures of Bruce Crampton, Dave Thomas,
Bill Miller, Al Balding, Ricardo Rossi, Martin Pose, Alberto Salas,
Enrique Bertolino, Antonio Creda, Mike Souchak, C P Chen, Gerry
de Wit, Flory van Donk, Jean Garailde,  S Miguel, Bosseeur,
Angelin, Gene Sarazen, Reg Horne Dai Rees, W J Cox – all on
pages from an old autograph album signed on one side only £40-80

1058
Vic. cast-iron gutty golf ball press - horseshoe shaped mounted on
a circular base retaining much of the original finish paint overall -
size #30cm x 8cm x 40cm - heavy item 13.5kg (G) Collection
recommended £60-80
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1059
Wooden Glass Fronted Golf Ball Display Case, with 7 glass
shelves, wall mountable - size #46cm x 61cm. Collection Only

£40-60
1060
Timbercraft Wooden Glass Fronted Golf Ball Display Case, with
7 glass shelves, wall mountable -  #size 53cm x 67cm. Collection
Only £40-60

1061
Spalding Tour Edition Multi Signed Tour bag - #50 signatures
Golf Pros, readable signatures of Scott Watson, Andrew Murray,
Garry Evans, D A Russell, and many more £200-300

1062
2x Hand Forged Steel Lead Smelting Melting Ladles Golf Tools,
one is marked “Griffiin” #51cm long £15-20

1063
Period large leather Golf Club Bag, with travel hood, double
stitched straps and handle, ball pocket, shoulder strap - some light
fraying to stitch work – otherwise G £40-60

1064
1930 Bryant Birkdale Leather & Rexine Golf Bag, with 14
individual dividers 4 in the centre panel and 5 on each side, comes a
pocket for balls gloves and strap for an umbrella (this has damage),
there is an ivorine plaque with the makers details - Made in England
The Birkdale - A Bryant Product, F-G £20-40

1065
Bryant Leather & Canvas Golf Bag, with 3 dividers in the centre
panel, comes with pockets for, clothes, for balls etc, Made in
England A Bryant Product, F-G £20-40

1066
2x Leather, Leather & Canvas pencil Golf Club bags with
internal plastic struts, and shoulder straps. the full leather one has a
hole to base side both still quite useable (2) £20-40

1067
Ram Red Synthetic Leather Golf Bag, with hood and umbrella
fitting to it, all zips working in used light condition, size is 120cm
tall £20-40

1068
2010 Ryder Cup Celtic Manor Limited Edition Level Four large
Golf Bag, ltd no. 104 /125, multi pockets with Ryder Cup
embroidered to it, looks unused with original price tag G

£150-200
1069
2010 Ryder Cup Official Merchandise Umbrella and Asbri
canvas/nylon golf bag - Wales Ryder Cup. Both look unused with
tags, G £30-50

1070
Wooden Golf Ball Display Shelf, a small shelved painted green for
49 golf balls - size 48cm x 49cm £20-40

1071
Box of 6x Shoor-Flite square dimple Golf Balls in original box -
by A Harris Ltd 88 Dunlop Street Glasgow, still in original
cellophane wrappers £200-300

1072
Unused Shoor-Flite square dimple golf ball clearly marked to
both poles £40-60

1073
12x The ‘Arco’ Super Golf Ball Recess marking golf balls in
original wrappers and in the original maker’s folding box 

£250-300
1074
36x Assorted late 1970s Dimple Golf Balls incl a wrapped
Slazenger and Penfold Ace, and other unwrapped incl Prince,
Penfold, Slazenger, Cushnet, Blueflash, UniRoyal, Goblin plus
others £10-15

1075
6x Early Golf Balls including an Orange covered round ringed
patterned ball, 5x bramble patterns incl’ Colonel, Chemico Bob, The
Challenger, Challenger Patent, E. Cheals XL £30-40

1076
29x Assorted early rubber cored golf balls some with square
dimples, lattice pattern and recessed markings, to incl Spalding,
Topflight, Tee Mee, Spalding Berwick, Blueflash, Et al and 11x
Early wooden Golf tee Pegs £20-30

1077
Small bramble pattern rubber cored golf ball with a star mark to
both poles together with a rough moulded small gutty golf ball (2)

£20-30
1078
7x Rubber practice golf balls – 6x with mesh markings the other
with circular patterns £40-60

1079
14x Assorted recessed golf balls including a Chemico Triumph,
North British, Red Dot, Silver King, Warwick 50/50 et al £15-20

1080
9x Assorted Wrapped golf balls to incl’ Silver King HV, Spalding
Topflight dimple, Bromford No12 recess, Dunlop 65 recessed,
Links, Bromford - et al £70-90

1081
36x Penfold Ace Golf Balls some in their individual boxes unused

£25-30
1082
33x Assorted Penfold Golf balls - 12x Tradition golf balls, 6x
Bromford in their original box, 3x Penfold Ace balls in original box

£20-25
1083
24x Arnold Palmer Golf Balls in original boxes within boxes
internally, features 12x Charger Balls and 12x Solid State Balls

£20-25
1084
36x Lee Trevino Golf Balls and Boxes – features 12x Signature,
12x Master Mex and 12x Faultless £30-35

1085
Selection of 45x Assorted Golf Balls to feature 4x Ben Hogan
boxes, 3x Wilson Pro-Staff boxes, 3x Wilson Ultra boxes,
MacGregor Tourney in a tube, Titleist, Titleist Yellow, 140th The
Open Championship Titleist balls et al £40-60

1086
Quantity of various Golf Balls - Titleist Masters, Lee Trevino
Signature, Maxfly, Titleist Pro Trajectory, Spalding Superflite red,
Dunlop 65 Assorted colours, Topflite, Apollo, Scotchblend, Tom
Morris St Andrews, 7x individual boxed balls Callaway, B51,
Titleist, Spalding, Pinnacle, all appear in boxes etc £30-50

1087
4x Boxes of Golf Tees to incl The Reddy Tees Large box, 2x The
Reddy Tees small one stamped white celluloid, t/w box of Spalding
Par tees £35-45
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1088
Collection of Golf tees in leather packets and holders 7x in total

£35-45
1089
5x Assorted Socket neck woods to include Golden persimmon
driver J Sherlock Hunstanton, C McDonald of Glengarry brassie,
Auchterlonie small head driver, stripe top spoon stamped D
Simpson, dark stain brassie – 4x with grips £90-100

1090
5x Assorted persimmon socket neck woods incl Simpson perfect
balance driver, Auchterlonie light stained brassie, Barkers large head
brassie, R Forgan and Son Scotia spoon and large head brassie – 4x
with grips £90-100

1091
5x Assorted socket neck woods to incl large head driver with
decorative shield markings to the top, D Anderson St Andrews light
stained driver, Macdonald of Musselburgh large stripe top driver, J
Cuthbert small head golden persimmon driver and R Stephens large
head spoon – 4x with grips £90-100

1092
5x Assorted socket neck woods to incl a large head Jaques eclipse
brown stained driver, large head stripe top brassie, baffie, A
Compston spoon and a large head driver brown stained – all with
grips £90-100

1093
5x Assorted socket neck woods incl Hamleys large head brassie, W
Groves light stained persimmon spoon, G Jellicoe dark stained
driver, deep faced spoon and a small headed lofted driver – 4x with
grips £90-100

1094
5x Assorted woods to incl S Trapp special brassey, H McDowall
driver, W Hyatt small head driver, dark stained spoon, large headed
stripe top driver – 4x with grips £90-100

1095
Burberrys of London Travel Golf putting aid – features a hickory
putter with Burberry markings to crown, shaft stamped hand made
in Scotland, screwable middle section and a wooden hole section, all
encased within padded Burberry case, finely presented appears
unused £75-100

1096
Handmade in Scotland Golf Classics St Andrews & Carnoustie
Burberry replica longnose putter decorated to the crown and sole
with maker’s details, shaft stamp by maker, with Burberry colours
intertwined with leather to grip, c/w Burberry colour head cover, 3x
Top-flite Burberry Balls and Burberry Golf pokey bag £70-90

1097 
c1890 R Forgan POWF dark stained long nose putter darked
stained beechwood maker's marks stamped to the crown, with lead
back weight, shaft stamped 'R Forgan & Son St Andrews' - no grip,
but original underlisting, head measures 5"x1.7/8"x1 1/8" approx. 

£200-300 
1098 
R Forgan POWF transitional scare neck brassie with central lead
back weight, full length brass sole plate, slender head, clear shaft
stamped 'R Forgan & Son St Andrews' - original grip and
underlisting, £200-300 

1099 
R Morton Fine Replica Late Longnnose beech wood putter -
mounted on a large light stained oak display board 6"x 42" - ideal
society prize £30-50 

Sporting Memorabilia

1100 
Fine Lockwood Brown Mammoth niblick - head measures 4.5"x
3.5" - stamped Niblick to the leading edge sole - LB to the centre of
the dotted face - Saville Special to the head - plus R Forgan & Son
Selected St Andrews stamp mark to the shaft just below the original
leather grip with underlisting £200-300 

1101
NHL Championship Replica Oversized Rings - 60 assorted rings
in 2 wooden fitted display boxes, the large display box has some
signs of wear £100-150

1102
1986 British American Football League Summerbowl II,
Birmingham Bull v Glasgow Lions jacket made by Wayfarer size
XL in G plus condition £60-80

1103
2012 British Olympic Reginal Pin badges, official merchandise on
original cards #42 £30-50

1104
2012 British Olympic Reginal Pin badges, official merchandise
loose badges #32 £20-40

1105
12x Replica Commemorative Olympic and Related Olympic
Medals, all metal medals with lanyards winter and summer to
include 1908, 1948, 1972, 1984/85, 1992, 1996, 2000, 2004 x2,
2018, 2020 (12) £40-60

1106
1968-69 The Wrestler Magazine the wrestling stars of TV,
December 1968, February 1969, (with wear), January 1969 April
1969 (4) £20-30

1107
1962 Boxing Heavyweight Championship Fight Ticket (Sept 25)
FULL TICKET, Floyd Patterson vs Sonny Liston (won), PSA 8

£40-60
1108
1955-1967 Heavy Weight Boxing Programmes & Publications - a
good selection to include 19th Sept 1955 Randolph Turpin v Eddie
Polly Smith Birmingham light heavyweight British Empire contest,
1955 White City Don Cockell v Nino Valdes 22nd Nov 1965
Cassius Clay v Floyd Patterson viewpoint Odeon programme,1966
Harry Levene Muhammad Ali v Henry Cooper at Arsenal stadium in
association Viewsport, 1967 Muhammad Ali v Ernie Terrell
Viewsport programme, (5) £60-80

1109
Signed Boxing Tim Holder Print of John Conteh Light
Heavyweight, Badmington signed Gilliam Gilks photograph, a
printed Christmas card of Saracens Rugby (3) £30-40

1109a
Boxing Henry Cooper Signed Biography Book with a signed
photograph – title page has a good a signature Sir Henry Cooper, by
Robert Edwards 2002 plus an autobiography of Barry McGuigan
cyclone my story (2) £30-50
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1110
1948-1974 British Athletic White City & Crystal Palace
Programmes, to include a British games 1948 programme - with
loose/damaged front pages, 1953 British amateur athletic board
international meet Great Britain v France, 1954 London v Moscow
loose front cover, 1955 London v Prague, 1955 British Games Great
Britain v Hungary, 1955 Gt Britain v Germany, 1965 Gt Britain & N
Ireland v Hungary, 1969 Gt Britain v USA, 1970 Gt Britain v
Germany, 1970 AAA championships, 1970 England v Benelux,
1974 AAA championship at Crystal Palace, all in mixed condition,
some results and noted added to programmes (12) £30-50

1111
Welsh Boxing, Wrestling, Greyhound Racing Scrambling
programmes, a selection to include a 1951 International boxing
meet (missing last page and in well-worn condition), Welsh boxing
board Tommy Farr v Frank Bell (creased and marked), a 1965 Welsh
Grand National Cardiff, Rocco Colombo wrestling flyer Cardiff,
Rhondda motor club scramble 1964, and a multi signed undated
wresting review No.180, Cardiff with signature of Peter Szakacs,
Tony Charles, Roger La Roche, Gwyn Davies £30-40

1111a
2020 WWE Clash at the Castle Official Advertising Velcro
Posters / Banners and Flags, a large collection of 7 fabric and
Velcro backed display poster sized (62cm x 82cm) and 16 flag
displays for programmes. This was an event produced by the
American promotion WWE. It was held for wrestlers from the
promotion's Raw and SmackDown brand divisions. The event took
place on Saturday, September 3, 2022, at the Principality Stadium in
Cardiff, Wales. This marked WWE's first major stadium event to
take place in the United Kingdom since the 1992 Summer Slam. NB
to be sold in aid of the Charity Tenovus, with thanks to WWE

£80-120
1111b
c1960 Harlem Globetrotters European Tour Programme with a
Wembley sports arena flyer, G £30-50

1111c
Period Mahogany Snooker, Pool, Billiards Cue Storage Cabinet,
a fine wooden glazed cabinet made by A G Gange-Harris Somerset,
with felt inlay to bottom of cabinet and cupboard section, brass
hinges, and escutcheon, comes with keys - size 70cm wide x 40cm
deep, and 216 cm tall, in G+ condition. NB COLLECTION ONLY

£250-350
1112
Mixed Sport Programmes, to include Tennis Wimbledon 1981 9th
day, Wimbledon 4th day, Benson & Hedges cricket final at Lords
1989 England v Pakistan 1982 at Lords, 1983 American Football
Collage Oklahoma v Tulsa, and an Olympic Hero the Sporting Life
of Lord Desborought £10-15

1113
Period Darts Photographs/Programmes, all signed to include a
signed Keith Deller 1983 signed programme and photo card, 2x
Maureen Flowers photocards, Eric Bristow signed photocard - in
fair used condition £20-30

1114
1924-Scarce Tennis Olympic Badge Commemorative Colombes
Sport Paris badge, plus Paris to London 1948 31st July ticket
stubs, 2004 Football 28th August, 2012 28th July Cardiff football
ticket, the 1924 has an interesting history as it was the last time
Tennis was at the Olympics because of a dispute over the rules until
1988 £150-250

1115
1953-1967 British Speedway programmes, Transfers,
membership cards, a mixed lot of period items to include
programmes of 1953 Bristol v Newcross multi signed to back, 1958
Championship of the world final at Wembley, 1961 FIM
championship of the world final, 1962 world championship flyer
1962 provincial riders championship Belle Vue, world final 1962,
Wolves v Edinburgh 1967,  1957 Birmingham speedway supporters
club ticket, Cradley Heath membership card 1960, 1969 world final
ticket, 1978 golden jubilee ticket, 6 transfers for teams of Sheffield
Tigers, Hackney Hawks, Edinburg speedway (some marks to it),
Halifax the Dukes, Swindon Robins  supporters club, Ipswich the
witches, a good selection £40-60

1116
1958-1960 European Motorsport Programmes, a great selection
to include 1958 and 1959 (pen marks to back) ADAC 1000
kilometre Rennen Nürburgring, 1958 Germany Grosser Preis von
Deutschland programmes, 1959 Grote Prijs Van Nederland and 1960
Grand Prix de Bruxelles, in used condition with signs of wear

£80-120
1117
1949 Speedway Reporter Programme and a set of Speedway
Rider Cigarette cards - John Player & Son - complete set of 50
cards – the speedway report is dated 3rd Sep 1949 - has rust
marks/stains to removed staples, in fair-good condition £20-30

1118
3x c1980-1990 Period F1 Ferrari Motorsport T Shirts,
Sweatshirt, a white T shirt - Prost, Mansell, Alboreto, chest Ferrari
Motorsport T Shirts, Patrese made by Challenger size 46”, 1999
lady’s size 2 official merchandise small top/T-shirt, a 2000 official
merchandise red sweatshirt size M - all in used condition F-G

£30-50
1119
5x c1990 Period F1 Williams Renault, Rothmans, Motorsport T-
Shirts, a red Williams Renault 1990 F1 T-shirt 42” a black Renault
F1 T-shirt size M, Rothmans Williams Renault official licenced
white T Shirt, a yellow Vive le Sport by Screen Stars size XL, 1990
Cannon Williams size 44” chest, a good selection of used T-shirts
(5) £40-60

1120
5x c1990 Period F1 Motorsport T-Shirts Riccardo Patrese Elf,
Cannon Renault size XL, an Elf grand prix de France circuit de
Nevers, size XL, a red Audi R15 B& C collection size XL, a Ford
motorsport Michelin Pilot by Benetton F1 size L, Orange Arrows
official T shirt size L - all in good used condition (5) £30-50

1121
6x c1990 Period F1 Motorsport T-Shirts, ladies London
Champcar trophy Brands Hatch by Dread on size, Victorie en Sarthe
66, 68, 69 by Huggy fits size 16/18, a lady’s Corvette Racing by
Dread one size, 1993 Indianapolis Indiana by Allsports size XL, a
Japan GP F1 40” chest, 1990 Monaco grand prix size XL - all in
good used condition (6) £30-50

1122
4x c1990 Period F1 Motorsport T Shirts, a Prost Grand Prix
official F1 product size M, Red Bull Sauber F1 -Fruit of the Loom
size L, Red Bull Sauber by Screen Stars size L, Minardi official
product T-Shirt size M - a good used selection (4) £30-50

1123
Period Motorsport Shirts, Polo Shirts and T-Shirts, a collection
to include a Rockingham lady’s T-shirt size L, Rockingham Polo
shirt official adrenalin 48” chest, a Rockingham motor speedway
polo shirt, Screen Stars size La Rockingham, The Future Is Oval T-
shirt one size, 2 Rockingham shirts short sleeve 15” and 17”,
BRSCC short sleeve shirts, a lady’s size 36” and a gents 17.5”, a
good selection of used shirts (8) £30-50
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1124
Motor Sport F1 Stickers, Transfers for Nose Cone, Posters, with
noted items of a Goodyear 300+, 350 victories posters, a 2000
Benson & Hedges nose sticker, 1986 Daily Express ticket, mixed
stickers and more £20-40

1125
F1 Motorsports Signed Photographs, Posters, a mixed lot to
include a Nigel Masell signed B7W photograph with dedication, a
signed Bernd Schneider 1994 phot card, Roberto Moreno signed
photocard with dedication, Daren Manning signed Rac poster, 2x
NDS Euroboss multi signed posters - with wear, 2014 Days of
Thunder multi signed Silverstone poster  £30-50

1126
1998-2004 24hrs Le Mans Collection, to include 1998 x2, 1999,
2000, 2002, 2003, 2004, all have been rolled at one time, size 40cm
x 60cm (#7) £30-50

1127
Motorsport Posters, with noted items of A1 Grand Prix, La Sarthe
x2 2000 Donnington Park Open, 2001 Rockingham 500, all have
been rolled at one time, size 40cm x 60cm (5) £20-40

1127a
F1 Books of Nigel Mansel and Murray Walker signed
Autobiographies, 1995 Nigel Mansell My Autobiography signed
copy with dedication, a 2002 Murray Walker signed autobiography,
both H/b D/j G £40-60

1128
2012 Motor Sport Castrol Oil Sponsor Dubai Staff Shirts, 2
unused shirts with sponsor logos, a Hawes & Curtis Castrol Edge
short sleeve shirt XL with 2012 Euro sponsor badge and tags, a
Castrol polo shirt with Euro 2012 logo and tags, unused in original
bag size XL £30-50

1129
2x Foggy Petronas Racing Carl Fogarty FP1 Superbike T-Shirts
and Signature, both T-Shirts official merchandise size L with a
Petronas Foggy hand signed racing newsletter and membership card,
within original folder, G £30-50

1130
1931 9ct Golf Bowling Medal, embossed with a bowling scene,
engrave to the back Presented by John Joules & Son to E 1931 –
fully hallmarked Birmingham 1930 8.9g in weight, in original
jewelleries box - H Pidduck & Sons Hanley £140-180

1131
1875-1880 Rugby School House Cups, both silverplated goblets by
Maplin & Webb – for J Fison 1st in house Rugby hand fives, 2nd in
house bat fives 1880, 2nd in house steeple chase under 5ft 6” 1875,
1st in house steeple chase Rugby 1880, both have a tree design
stems, with some loose to plating from polishing, 15cm tall £40-60

1132
1701 Early Sporting Book - The School of Recreation Robert
Howlett 3rd edition - to cover sports recreations incl hunting, riding,
racing, fireworks, fencing, tennis, bowling, rebound volume with
new spine and end papers otherwise G £150-200

1133
1728 Early Sporting & Recreation Book La Plus Nouvelle
Acadmie Universelle Des Jeux-Greco Giochino - new revised
corrected enlarged edition, 2 volumes in one, original full leather
boards, with fold out pages of cards, chess, backgammon, G

£250-500

1134
1775 Early Sporting & Recreation Book - Hoyles Games,
covering a collection of sports and games, cricket, tennis, billiards,
backgammon and more, in full leather boards, has a tape repair to
front board. Fair £40-80

1135
1831 Festivals, Games and Amusements, Ancient and Modern -
Horatio Smith 1st edition, with National Library leaflet to
endpaper, cloth boards G £30-50

1136
1840 Rural Sports (Encyclopaedia) - Delabere P Blaine, a
complete account on hunting, shooting, fishing racing, in fair/good
condition, a couple of tears to pages, a weak spine with part loose
front board, contents clean and bright - full leather F £90-140

1137
1856 British Rural Sports 1st edition by Stonehenge to include
shooting, hunting, course fishing, hawking, racing, boating,
pedestrianism, with illustrations throughout F £20-40

1138
1868 The Boy's Own Book - a Complete Encyclopaedia of Sports
and Pastimes illustrated throughout, red cloth boards G £25-50

1139
1888 17th Edition British Rural Sports by Stonehenge to include
shooting, hunting, course fishing, hawking, racing, boating
pedestrianism, with illustrations throughout revised edition with
numerous additions by the field staff - red cloth front board G +

£30-40
1140
1880 Cassells Book of Sports & Pastimes, with more than 900
illustrations, quarter bound leather boards, G £25-35

1141
1890 The Boy's Modern Playmate Sports Games Pastimes,
originally edited by the Rev J G Wood, with 600 illustrations, red
cloth boards - has tape repair to endpapers - spine Fair £10-20

1142
1899 The Younger Sportsman, edited by Alfred E T Watson with
numerous illustrations of multi sports, red cloth boards G £20-40

1143
1907 Cassell's Book of Sports & Pastimes, illustrated - with
decorative cloth boards old tape strengthening to spine/endpaper F
with 1907 Book of Sports and Pastimes for Young People - J K
Pearson, decorative green board covers, missing last endpaper F (2)

£15-20
1144
The Sports and Pastimes of the People of England - Joseph
Strutt - a new edition with copious index and 140 illustrations
throughout G £15-25

1145
1868 8th Edition British Rural Sports by Stonehenge to include
shooting, hunting, course fishing, hawking, racing, boating,
pedestrianism - with illustrations throughout - slight stain to red
cloth front boards F/G £25-50

1146
1870 The Encyclopaedia of Rural Sports - D P Blaine, a large
volume covering lots of sports, fully illustrated throughout, with gilt
green cloth board covers, G+ £100-150
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1147
1888 17th Edition British Rural Sports by Stonehenge to include
shooting, hunting, course fishing, hawking, racing, boating
pedestrianism, with illustrations throughout revised edition with
numerous additions by the field staff - red cloth front board G +

£30-40
1148
1875-77 13th Edition British Rural Sports by Stonehenge to
include shooting, hunting, course fishing, hawking, racing, boating,
pedestrianism - with illustrations throughout - red cloth front boards
F/G £30-40

1149
1891 and 1893 Cassell's Book of Sports and Pastimes - illustrated
throughout both in cloth boards - the 1893 volume has damage to
spine F/G (2) £15-30

1150
1896-1908 A Collection of Badminton Magazine of Sports &
Pastimes, to include 1896 vol 1-2, 1901 IV-XII XIII, 1902 XIV,
1902 XIV, XV, 1905 XIX-XX, 1906 XXII, 1908 XXVII, fully
illustrated editions with good decorative board covers G (16 in 2
boxes) £50-80

1151
1803-1821 The Sporting Magazines, a run of 15 volumes, various
dates covering a good collection of sports and recreations archery,
boxing, cards, chess, cricket, jumping, rowing, sailing, trap ball etc,
all quarter leather bound volumes, G £350-400

1152
1772-1778 The Sporting Magazines, a run of 13 volumes 1-13,
covering a good collection of sports and recreations archery, boxing,
cards, chess, cricket, jumping, rowing, sailing, trap ball etc, all
quarter leather bound volumes, G £350-800

1153
1861-1923 Bailey Magazine Sports & Pastimes a box of part
years, paperback, leather bound editions 1861 vol II-III, 1862- III-
IV, 1867 IX-XII, 1874 XXIII-XXVI, 1886 XLV 1897 LXVII, 1923
CXIX 755, 760 and 761, G £100-150

1154
1814 Early Sporting & Recreation Book - Hoyles Games,
covering a collection of sports and games, cricket, tennis, billiards,
backgammon and more, in full leather boards, G £50-70

1155
1743 Early Sporting & Recreation Book - The Scholemaster
Roger Ascham, with sports of wrestling, leaping, wrestling,
swimming, tennis, full leather boards, a new spine with new end
pages £70-80

1156
Vintage Tennis Balls, to include a boxed set of 4 Tretorn tennis
used balls, unused Pro Penn Marathon, and ball keeper, 4 Wilson
championship tennis balls, £15-30

1157
A Collection of 6 unopened tennis Ball Cans and Tins, to include
Slazenger Wimbledon Ultravis ltd ed 2002 2-ball can, Slazenger
Wimbledon Ultravis ltd ed Centenary 1902-2002, Slazenger
Olympic Games 2012 – 4-ball can, Wilson Beverly Hills Hotel
Hope 3-ball, Ralph Lauren Pink Pony 3-ball £20-30

1158
c1950-1970 Wooden Tennis Rackets, a lot of 7 rackets and
presses, to include Dunlop Maxply LM with press, Slazenger
Jupiter M- with press, Slazenger Jupiter, Slazenger Challenge
Junior, Slazenger Meteor, string broken, Dunlop Maxply - strings
broken, plus a Blue unknown maker with some damage to frame, 2
metal tennis presses marked A G and the arrow press (box of 7)

£15-30
1159
c1950-1970 Wooden Tennis Rackets, a lot of 7 rackets and
presses, to include Slazenger Junior, Slazenger Jupiter x2, Slazenger
Demon with press, Slazenger Princess with press, Slazenger Demon,
Slazenger Royal Crown, Slazenger Eclipse with press, a good
selection in mixed condition (8) £20-30

1160
c1950-1970 Wooden Tennis Rackets, a lot of 8 rackets and
presses, to include Snauwaert Top Wood L-4, Dunlop Maxply LM3,
Dunlop Maxply, Remington Maxply with Dyna metal racket press,
the Playfair of Cambridge 13oz in Dunlop press, the Slazenger
specially constructed for Matchplay M, in wooded press, Dunlop
Maxply light medium in a Dunlop press, Slazenger Queens Junior in
a Greys press, a good selection in used condition (8) £40-60

1161
c1950-1970 Wooden Tennis Rackets, a lot of 8 rackets and
presses, to include Dunlop International D line 101 with Dunlop
press, Dunlop Pioneer with press, Dunlop Yvonne Goolagong
Signature, Dunlop Alpha, Slazenger Demon - with loose leather
strap, King Court Dunlop Maxply with press, Dunlop Crown -
strings broken a good selection in mixed condition (8) £20-40

1162
c1960-1970 Wooden Tennis Rackets, a lot of 6 rackets and
Presses, to include Stellar Dimond Black with press, Dunlop
Maxply M6 with press, Dunlop Alpha with press, Dunlop McEnroe
junior, Greys light blue with press, Slazenger princes with press, a
good selection in mixed used condition (6) £20-40

1163
c1960-1970 Wooden Tennis Rackets, a lot of 7 Rackets and
Presses, to include Dunlop white flash with a press, Dunlop
Matchpoint continental model with Dunlop press, Dunlop
Goldwing, Dunlop Blue Flash with press, Slazenger Princes - strings
broken, the Dauntless Tournament, Adidas llie Nastase with a press -
a good selection (7) £20-40

1164
c1930 Tennis Themed Keillers Polar Mints Sweet Tin
Advertising, a round sweet lidded tin with a good tennis scene to
lid, and other sports of boxing fencing, golf, cricket, lacrosse,
football, rugby and hockey £40-46

1165
c1895 Williams Co Paris The Club Wooden Tennis Racket,
handle stamped imported, most likely an import for A Bussey of
Williams Racket, original gut strings are broken with leather butt
cap £100-150

1166
c1905 Slazenger & Sons Doherty Wooden Tennis Racket,
Laurence Pountney Hill London, with patent shoulder - gut strings
are broken, leather butt cap £90-140

1167
c1900-1910 Slazenger Stadium Wooden Tennis Racket, with

patent shoulder, shoulder whipping gut strings, missing butt cap
13.5 oz weight, G £50-70
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1168
Mass & Co Wooden Tennis Racket, retailed by Svoboda Prague,
with red and white strings in good original condition, 14.5 oz
weight, leather butt cap, G £90-120

1169
c1875 Lopsided Henry Malings Tennis Racket, Frances Street
Woolwick London - scarce, early lopsided (tilt head) lawn tennis
racquet in excellent original condition. The frame is in good
condition and is missing its leather grip. The convex wedge is
stamped with maker's mark and the Royal Coat of Arms. The period
thick red gut stringing has some damage, retains its leather butt cap

£2000-2500
1170
c1882 G Harvey London Flat Top Tennis Racket, with a square
handle convex throat marked with makers stamp, retaining its
original gut stringing, 14oz with signs of age to strings G £300-400

1171
c1880 Treachers & Co Ltd Flat Top Tennis Racket, triangle
shaped racket with makers marks stamped to convex neck, original
finish, and period gut stringing G £200-250

1172
c1905 Slazenger & Sons “Doherty” Tennis Racket- with patent
stringing and shoulders, wear to gut strings, retains its leather butt
cap G £70-100

1173
c1889 Douglas Practice 100 Tennis Racket - has a faint “Practice
100” stamped to top of racket 12.5oz with a very rounded grip to
handle, retaining leather butt cap G £150-200

1174
c1890 F H Ayres Tennis Racket, has faint imprint F H Ayres on
frame near throat, leather butt cap also stamped F H Ayers, gut
string with wear £150-200

1175
c1906 Ormond “Eclipse” Tennis Racket a London company
solely exporting to Germany - with initials M&W to top of frame -
Ormond won gold medal for rackets at Leipzig Fair 1906, strings all
good with original leather butt cap G £100-140

1176
c1890 Jaques London Falt Head Tennis Racket, with makers
mark on convex throat, 14oz with some wear to strings, original
leather butt cap G £150-200

1177
c1910 Slazenger & Sons “Doherty” Tennis Racket-, wear to gut
strings, retains its leather butt cap £40-60

1178
c1914 John Holden London Tennis Racket, marked Holden to top
of frame and on throat, with neck webbing 14oz, original leather
butt cap G £70-90

1179
c1910 S & B Paris “Club” Tennis Racket - with a knight’s helmet
logo of the S&B company, with good strings and leather butt cap G

£70-90
1180
c1910 S & B Paris “Club” Tennis Racket - with a knight’s helmet
logo of the S&B company, metal bumper strip to top - missing
leather butt cap £70-90

1181
Period Spalding & Bro London “Geneva” Tennis Racket with
transfer marker marks/logo to throat and stamp to side of handle,
original leather butt cap – wear to strings, £40-60

1182
Period Scotts Seacombe “Practice” Tennis Racket 13.5oz with
leather butt cap strings, showing signs of wear £40-60

1183
Period A Baily & Co Glastonbury Tennis Racket, 13oz with
maker marked leather butt cap – wear to strings, £40-60

1184
6x Period Tennis Rackets, a lot of used rackets to include a Philp
Mead Bat Co Victory racket, a Spalding GB Geneva Racket,
Spalding Speedwell Racket, Sports Ltd Leicester Standard with a
Webbers patent racket press, Sugg the Court with Sugg press Sugg
Saxon, a good selection of 20 century rackets in F-G condition (6)

£60-80
1185
1890-1900 Table Tennis Racket - a miniature form 15.5” long full
sized tennis racket used c1890-1900 for table tennis G

£120-180
1186
Period Table Tennis Set in wooden box containing 2 small vellum
covers bats, nets, posts, ball - NB 2 early pierced rubber balls to
restrict their bounce - maker unknown. £100-120

1187
Period J Jaques Ping Pong/Gossima Table Tennis Set - all
complete in original box with a trademark dated 1901, with contents
of battledores, net, posts, balls and a set of rules £250-350

1187a
3x Period Wooden Badmington/Squash Rackets – to include
Slazenger Victory squash racket in Dunlop press, Jaques London
Regal badminton racket -strings broken - in press, Dunlop Blue
Flash badminton racket in Dunlop press (3) £20-30

1187b
Vintage Green Suffolk 64 Groundsman’s Tennis Court Marker,
Cricket Pitch, Football Pitch line paint marker, just needs the line
marking paint. Collction Only £80-120

1187c
Tennis Flicker Book no.8 - Miss Betty Nuthall drop Volley and
Service c1920s published by Slazengers Ltd, London, double
sided flicker book, 7.5cm x 5.5cm. (Betty Nuthall was a leading
player of that period ranking no.4 in 1929) £15-40

1188
Fine “Kleenball” Patent lawn tennis ball cleaner c1905 – c/w
bristles, and the makers inlaid ivorine disc in original display box-
tape repairs to lid top (G) £100-150

1189
A History Of The English Turf: Horse Racing Books - 3 books in
total, Volume I: Division  II,  Volume II: Division I & II (missing
title page) Theodore A Cook, published by H Virtue & Company,
London, 1901, In fair condition, some signs of wear to covers (3)

£10-20
1190
Robert Standish Sievier Horse Racing Books, the autobiography
signed copy with dedication 1906, a rebound Generation in 4 books 1895,

£30-50
1191
Racing Illustrated Vol 1 bound magazines - 3 part years
November 6th 1895-November 27th 1895, plus vol II part 2, 18th
March 1896-June 21st, vol II part 1 1st July 1896-Sept 23rd 1896
(3) £20-40
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1192
1961 Grand National Aintree Charity Football Match Crawford
Cream Crackers v Grand National Jockeys, multi signed
programmes with a signature of referee Stanley Mathews, a
selection of national and flat jockeys to include Davis Nicholson,
Gordon R Richards, Mick Haynes, Mick Dillon, Duncan Smith, Sid
Barnes, Richard Broadway, Jock Wilson, S Wilson - plus a selection
of Cheltenham Gold Cup programmes 1991-2003 with some
duplicates (13) £30-50

1193
Horse Racing Equestrian Signed Books, a Brown Jack R C Lyle
illustrated by Lionel Edwards signed by Ivor Anthony, Steve
Donoghue 2nd impression 1934, John Oaksy a racing life with
signed photograph, My Story Gordon Richards 1955 1st ed, all H/b
with D/j (3) £40-60

1194
1973 The Benson and Hedges Book of Racing Colours published
by The Jockeys Association of Great Britain, 1st edition [320] pp.
The Jockeys Association of Great Britain 1973 12 1/8" x 8 3/4" ltd
leather-bound version/ed copy #383 of 1000 signed by Lester
Piggott & Lord Oaksey, H/b G £200-300

1195
Horse Racing Equestrian Books, a collection to include a horse
called Freddies Vian Smith 1967 (Mirabelle Tophay copy with
letters and notes -Aintree racecourse owner), Neck of Nothing John
Welcome 1970, Lester return of a legend John Karter 1992,  the
Winter Kings  Ivor Herbert Patrica Smyly 1968, Long Live the
National John Hughes 1983, the Jockey Club  Roger Mortimer
1958,  the Wootton family Australia to Epson Bill Eacott P/b, the
story of Tattersalls Peter Willett 1987, Reminiscences of the Turf
William Day 1891 – a good clean copy, Baulking Green Champion
Hunt Chaser Ron Liddiard with signed covering letter from author,
Great Racing Gambles & Frauds Richard Onslow 1992, a good
selection (12) £40-60

1196
1902 Early Horse Racing Programmes - Epson Races Goodwood
Races, a fourth day summer meeting Friday June 6th 1902 Dorling
list – with Sceptre ridden by R S Siever the Oaks Stakes -slight
rusting to staple, a Goodwood races fourth day Friday August 1st
1910 - with rust marks to pages £60-80

1197
A Collection of Horse Racing Prints, with items of 10x - Tim
Holder Stephen Selby 1977 jockey prints with duplicates, pencil
prints 1971 Griff of Red Rum, Sir Ivor, Shergar, Reef, Arkle - all
with some signs of wear - the Grand National a history from 1908,
highlights from the national press  £20-40

1198
2004 Horse Racing Trophies both in the style of Scottish quaich
cup with Celtic double handle – engraved Daily Record Punter
premier claim stakes won by Trickster owned by Dr Vince Webster,
trained by Ian Semple ridden by Darren Williams Ayr 11th October
2004, plus a smaller size Thunderwing winner of Audi TT chase
SBF novice stakes owner V Webster Market Avenue racing club
16/9/2004 £30-50

1199
Horse Racing Prints Engraving, Photographs, a large lot with
noted prints of Grand National 1927 G Earle, Desert Orchid J
Graham, Ascot, photograph jockey, and some original horse racing
pictures all framed. Collection recommended (12) £10-20

1200
Roger Coleman Horse Racing Print - Mill Reef, limited edition
No.11 of 250 signed print, mounted and framed under glass in a
metal frame - size #65cm x 74cm £40-60
1201
1988-89 peter Scudamore - What a Season Record 50 wins
Framed Poster, by Geoff Jones limited edition 502 of 850, framed
under glass - size 58cm x 78cm £10-20

1202
1914 Durbar II Winning the Derby Print, a period print in its
original oak frame - some discolouring to one edge, framed under
glass - size #43cm 58cm £15-25

1203
Susan L Crawford Print Horse Racing - We Three Kings, Red
Rum Desert Orchid, and Arkle, framed under glass - size #671cm
x 81cm £25-40

1204
2005-06 England Cricket Shirt Signed Andrew Flintoff - limited
No.4 of 200 with a Grant Thornton COA on back of frame, framed
and mounted under glass - size #85cm x 89cm £80-120

1205
1946-1976 Test Cricket Tour Programmes and Score cards, a
collection to include 1946 all India cricket tour with printed
signature sheet 1949 England v New Zealand, 1953 Australia tour,
1953 Australia official tour souvenir programme, 1969 & 1976 West
Indies tour with 2 score cards £20-30

1206
1970’s Lancashire Cricket Year Books, Score Cards signed Peter
Lever testimonial programme, to include 3 year books, 16 score
cards- testimonial programmes of Ken Shuttleworth and Peter Lever

£20-30
1207
1985-2008 Test Cricket & County Cricket, Testimonial Tickets, a
large collection in need of sorting with a 1985 England v Australia
Cornhill test, a multi signed England v New Zealand 2004 5th day
and much more #190 £30-50

1208
c1950 Middlesex County Cricket Cap, unnamed cap size 7 with
Middlesex crest – some signs of wear- a great display item £50-80

1209
1917-18 England Cricket Cap, in marron velvet with siler tread
finish with tassel - unnamed cap in good used condition great
display item £100-150

1210
1927-1990 Cricket Collectables, to include 7 period cricket
annuals, Benson Hedges 1984 programme, scorecards for
Lancashire 1978 £10-15

1211
1894-95 Ashes Test Match Commemorative Australia V England
“Stoddart’s Australians at the Wicket” Tankard Mug, a scarce
Staffordshire transfer printed and hand colouring ceramic
tankard/mug, with  good images of the Australian Team batting, no
obvious faults of cracks repair or damage - some wear
commensurate to age £120-150

1212
c1932 Cricket - Pudsey Corporation Commemorative Transfer
printed mug tankard for 'Herbert Sutcliffe World Record
Maker, 4 Centuries in 5 Test Matches' Hanley Royal Falcon Ware
by W Ellis of Bramley, H10cm has one slight hairline crack to one
side £100-120
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1213
1952 Surrey County Cricket Club Champions Tankard /Mug,
captained by Mr W Stuart Surridge presented to the Surrey County
Cricket Club from Doulton & Co Ltd, with printed signatures and
club crest, with no obvious faults G £100-120

1214
1955-1959 Cricket Score Cards, Test Matches County Cricket
plus a photograph of Don Bradman (printed signature mounted on
card), score cards to include England v South Africa Aug 13th 1955,
Surrey v South Africa July 1955 x2, England v Australia June 1956,
Middlesex v Surrey Aug 1957, Middlesex v Australia July 1956 x2,
MCC v Australians May 1956, Winchmore Hill v Middlesex County
XI 1957, Middlesex v Surrey Aug 1959 £15-20

1215
1932 All India Cricket Team England Tour ,an interesting period
album that contains signatures of Lall Singh, Phiroza Palia, Jahangir
Khan, Amar Singh, Bahadur Kapadia, Shankorrao Godambe,
Ghulam Mohammad, Syed Wazir Ali, Joginder Singh, Naoomal
Jaoomal, Sorabji Colah 10 on a sheet with a later added single
signature, 10 are in pencil Jahangir Khan is signed in ink, the album
also contains  Gloucestershire cricket signatures of Tom Goddard,
Kay Stammers - tennis, Richard Murdock - film, and others
unidentified £40-60

1216
A 1948 signed Australian Cricket Team Sheet to Great Britain
with 'With the compliments of the 20th Australian Team to
Great Britain' to the front, consisting of signatures featuring
Bradman, Hassett, Barnes, Brown, Hamence, Harvey, Johnson,
Johnston, Lindwall, Loxton, McCool, Miller, Morris, Ring, Saggers,
Tallon, Toshack and Johnson (Manager) In a period frame - size
20cm x 25cm £100-200

1217
2013 Stuart Broad Leicestershire Foxes Cricket Padded Over
Shirt Match Worn Signed Shirt, signed on the front and back,
made by Boundary Sports size XL £200-300

1218
Playfair Cricket Annuals 1950-1962 complete run, plus a
selection of Playfair Cricket Annuals (15) features 1964, 1966,
1972, 1975, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1984, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1995,
1996 and 1998, softbacks - selection of Cricket Annuals and
Histories features Sports Argus Cricket Annuals 1953, 1954, 1955
and 1962, plus The Hornsey Club 1870-1970, Ledbury 150,
Madeley (Salop) Cricket Club 1855-1980, Meopham Cricket Club,
Sevenoaks and wine Cricket 1731-1959, Hertfordshire County
Cricket 1976 handbook, Haig Village Cricket annual 1974, Codsall
Cricket Season 1996, Border Counties Cricket League 77/78, 78/79,
79/80, 80/81, 81/82  and 86 season handbooks, Century of Penrith
Cricket 1866-1966 - mixed condition overall (48) £20-40

1219
Geoffrey Boycott The Best XI Signed Book, 2008 with bold
signature to title page with a Coalport China G Boycott Century Of
Centuries 1963-1977 - plate boxed (2) £20-40

1220
Yorkshire County Championship Replica Lords Taverners ECB
trophy cup, gold plated cup with Cricket Championship engraved
plate with dates 1867-2001, a resin W G Grave bust, 2001 Yorkshire
cricket medallion £15-30

1221
1935 Middlesex County Cricket Club Autograph Page of
Signatures, 9 signatures on one side of page, with noted signatures
of J M Smith, G E Hart, F Price £15-20

1222
1957-1968 Cricket Programmes Score sheet, to include West
Indies 1957 tour Playfair programme, Bernard Hedges Benefit
brochure and 1968 Glamorgan CC scorecard £10-15

1223
Kent Cricket Real Photograph Postcards, a collection to include
W Ashdown of Kent with signature, C Blythe 1907 Kent team
photograph, 1938 Kent Team, 1926 Kent XI photograph, all postally
unused (5) £25-30

1224
935 Leicester County Cricket Club Autograph Page of
signatures, 9 signatures on one side of page, with noted signatures
of N F Armstrong, HA Smith, AW Shipman, F T Prentice £15-25

1225
Nottinghamshire Cricket Notts Outlaws Shirt, replica shirt by
Sportsgear, long sleeve size XL £20-30

1226
1999 Cricket World Cup Lords Final, framed commemorative
T-Shirt, official World Cup merchandise size L - pinned to card for
display £10-15

1227
10x Cricket Books 3 are Signed copies cricket to include All That
Dennis Compton, Good Enough Chris Cowdrey signed 1986, MCC
Colin Cowdery 1976 - plus West Indian Adventures E W Swanton
1954, with DJ, Hampshire County cricket H S Altham 1956, The
Test Matches of 1953, Calling All Cricketers Coaching Manual,
Cricket Practice and Tactics B W Hone 1943, The Game of Cricket
H Strudwick Test Form at a Glance 1877-1953, plus (12) £5-10

1228
2004-2010 Test Cricket programmes & MCC Magazines and other
cricket related magazines, to include England v Australia July 21-
24, 2005, England v India July 19-24, 2007, Pakistan v Australia
July 2010, and more £10-15

1229
Cricket Programmes, Scorecards, Tickets, Handbook, a good
collection of Test match and County cricket , with noted items of
1965 England v South Africa Almanack, Surrey County cricket club
handbook 1964, 1963 England v West Indies scorecard greeting
card, multi signed Middlesex v Warwickshire - noted signatures of
Andew Strauss, Angus Fraser, Mark Ramprakash, 1964 Surrey v
Yorkshire scorecard, Zimbabwe v South Africa 2003 programmes,
Essex v Warwickshire Benson & Hedges Cup 2002 programme,
1993 tour guide, a collection of tickets - 1995-2007 and lots more
(box) £30-50

1230
1934 John Player & Sons 'Cricketers 1934' Cigarette Cards a set
of 50 framed cards, plus a cricketer of 1896 from County Print
Services - set of 50 cards, both mounted under glass - size #45cm x
51cm - appear in good condition overall (2) £15-30

1231
3 Cricket Pictures, photographs, Prints, a 1951 Cambridge
University v Middlesex D S Shepherd 148 + 126 photograph of
play, 1901-02 Australia v England 1st Test Match of the 20th
century, a modern reprint by Sign Post, a Kevin Harris print of Mark
Ramprakash (3) the largest is 52cm x 63cm £15-30

1232
1902 Australia v England R A Duff 6 Aperture display, to include
a period postcard, team photograph a Cricket Print of R A Duff by
Chevallier Tayler, with modern scorecards, framed under glass - size
#67cm x 78cm £40-60
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1233
Kings Burton Cricket Club pencil etching by cartoonist Sillince,
original drawing frame and mounted under glass, size 47cm x 39cm

£30-50
1234
1936 Lords Cricket Ground Gentleman v Players, b&w
photograph July 15th-17th Walter Hammond cuts a Gubby Allen
delivery, framed and mounted under glass - size #38cm x 44cm

£20-30
1235
Mr A O Jones Nottingham and England Cricket Print by
Chevallier Tayler - Mr Jones played for Nottingham from 1892-
1914 and 12 Tests for England 1899-1909, framed and glazed under
glass - size #42cm x 52cm £20-30

1236
The Greatest Cricket Hit Song of The Ashes Cricket Original
Sheet Music, words by F C Wrightson, Music by Alfred J Hodges, J
Hobbs Test, 3 pages of sheet music display with a good J Hobbs
image - framed under glass size 92cm x 54cm £30-50

1237
1932 Gentlemen v Players Cricket Photographs, 2 large
photographs of the match played at Lords 13th-15th June 1934
featuring players of Eddie Paynter, Waler Hammond, Gubby Allen,
Hopper Levett, Maurice Allon, Kumar Duleepsinhji, 2 large pictures
mounted under glass - size #55cm x 60cm £20-40

1238
1934 Harold Larwood No More Tests Newspaper Article, an
original sheet depicting Larwood, with his refusal to play for any
more tests for England after his terrible treatment post the Bodyline
series, framed and mounted under glass £15-25

1239
c1993 Richie Richardson Signed West Indies Cricket T-Shirt,
size XL framed under glass - stuck to card backing - size # 49cm x
69cm £10-20

1240
2005 England Ashes Cricket Display, with a signed miniature
cricket bat, and photographs, the bat is signed by Andrew Strauss,
ltd edition No 17 of 45, framed and mounted under Perspex - size
#59cm x 73cm £30-40

1241
Cricket Prints and Photographs, to include a 1964 reprint of 1811
rural sports cricket match - extraordinary (#40cm x 51cm), a Tony
Matthews 1987 bicentenary match at Lords, ltd ed 68/200 (59cm x
49cm) a Sussex 25th anniversary of grounds used, ltd ed 62/200 by
Alan Daywood (45cm x 56cm) plus modern photograph of the 1928
West Indies in England (#52cm x 43cm) £15-25

1242
Vintage Bear Archery Grizzly Glass Powered Recurve Bow 45#
Amo BC -09-444- 58” made in Gainsville Florida arrow rest on
right hand side G £100-150

1243
Vintage Ben Pearson Archery Recurve Bow AE-1762 58” 45# -28
- arrow rest on right hand side good used condition £40-60

1244
Vintage Martin Archery X-200 Bow Amo 602 55# - in original
cloth bag -need a new string arrow rest on right hand side G

£40-60
1245
Vintage Archery Red Wing Signed Bob Lee gull recurve bow 58"
- R 6353 43# arrow rest on right hand side G £40-60

1246
Vintage Archery Martin Carolina Archary Product Compound
Bow, arrow rest on left hand side, weight 45-60# draw 30” bow -
assembled by Zach Lightfoot, comes with 4 packets of Armex
Trueflight arrows, £100-150

1247
Vintage Border Bows Archery Recurve Reiver Bow 4758746 66”
39# at 28” in original bag, arrow rest right hand side, G £100-120

1248
Samick Polaris Archery Recurve Bow 68” 24lb with a selection of
Armex arrows, leather glove, needs a new bow string, arrow rest on
the left-hand side  £50-70

1249
Vintage Bear Archery Black Bear Glass Powered Recurve Bow
Amo 60 45# KL9008 made in Gainsville Florida arrow rest on right
hand side G £100-150

1250
Vintage WAS Starline Cherokee Bow 66” 24lb with a selection of
Armex arrows, accessories, the slight mount has been moved and
old screw holes visible - needs a new bow string, arrow rest on the
left-hand side  £60-80

1251
Vintage Martin Archery X-200 Bow Amo 60 55# 28” - needs a
new string arrow rest on right hand side G, comes with an
unbranded (homemade) leather covered bow - for display only, and
a selection of Falagella arrows with feather quills, wooded shafts

£60-80
1252
Autograph Page of Johnny John Eric Longden, possibly the
world's best Jockey with a signature of his wife - in pencil above his
- in ink, comes with printed page of its provenance £30-50

1253
1931 Signed copy of the Melton Mowbray of John Ferneley by
Guy Paget H/B Fox Hunting, Hb and D/j G+ £40-60

1254
1844 Turf Annals of York and Doncaster, by John Orton with
results of Derby, Oaks Stakes at Epson, rebound in green board

£30-40
1255
1902-03 Ruff's Guide to the Turf spring editions, both quarter
leather bound with tape repairs to spines £10-20

1256
John Ireland Sporting Prints (2) features Neil Coles (Golf) and
Ray Reardon (Snooker) - both framed measures 27x36cm approx-

£10-15
1257
Unique 2018 England Cricket Tour of Sri Lanka 'Coin Toss'
Coin - used for the Sri-Lanka - England Cricket Match series in
2018, comes directly from Sri Lanka Cricket, the 3cm diameter coin
is a G16 brass coin, marked '2018 England Tour of Sri Lanka' with
associated England and Sri Lanka Cricket emblems. The England
team toured Sri Lanka during Oct/Nov 2018 to play 5 ODIs with 3
Test matches and one T201 Game, the tour concluded with England
winning all three series of the game - a record first time in the
history of England Cricket winning all series £250-300

1258
1936-1962 Copes Racegoers Encyclopaedia, 3x Copes Racegoers
Encyclopaedia & Diary to include copies of 1936, 1948 - then a run
1949-1962 (20) £20-30
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1259
1954-1976 Wimbledon Lawn Tennis Programmes, Tennis
Collectables, and Tennis Ephemera, to include 1954 2nd day, 1955
2nd and 8th day, 1956 1st day, 1957 2nd and 3rd day, 1976 3rd day,
lawn tennis scoring sheets, press photographs of Annabel Croft 1987
at Wimbledon, Andree Gomer 1987 at Wimbledon,  Play Tennis
booklet, 1961 and 1968 Lawn Tennis magazines x13, a period lawn
tennis tape measure - end of tape is loose, 3x British railway staff
tennis trophies 1950s, the Wimbledon programmes have signs of
wear with some rusting to staples - F £20-40

1260
Cricket Australian Shane Warne Signed photograph - size 47cm
x 37cm £40-60

1261
Modern Vanity Fair Cricket Print of Captain Edward Wynyard
Hampshire, framed size 34cm x 48cm £20-40

1262
Pair of MCC Collection Prints, Lords Cricket Ground c1830, a
copy of Atkinson lithograph, cricket played in Artillery Ground
1743 Francis Hayam, in match frames size #45cm x 58cm (2)

£40-60
1263
Terry Harrison Cricket signed Print - Edgbaston - framed #36cm
x 56cm £20-40

1264
Dennis Signed Lord Cricket Print by Alan Fearnley, with a good
pencil signature, well framed and mounted - size #56cm x 80

£60-80

1265
Cricket Limited Edition Print The County Ground Hove Alan
Fearley ltd ed no.203 /850, signed by artist in pencil £30-50

1266
3x Cricket Prints, a period hand coloured - Match of The Season
engraving, Sir Pelham Warner Middlesex and England, the
Australians v Kent - a page from the Sphere - all well framed,
largest 43cm x 55cm (3) £20-30

1267
Large Don Bradman Signed Wesley Walters from the Hill
Cricket limited edition print, by Don Bradman signed in pencil ltd
ed No. 346/1250 - framed and mounted, size #57cm x 109cm

£40-60
1268
3x Alan Fearnley limited edition Cricket Prints, to include Sussex
County ground scenes 135/850, Oval Scenes 843/850 and the
Pavilion Taunton signed in pencil by Vic Markes 767/850 sizes
#43cm x 55cm and 49cm x 62cm £40-60

1269
Antique 1824 Dean & Mandy Cricket Print The Cricket Match, in a
period frame with wear - size 49cmmx 23cm £40-60

1270
Benefit of Proceeds to the Lord's Taverners Charity - Monte
Lynch Benefit Year Signed Cricket Dinner Menu March 1991 (4
pages) signed to card by Nick Pocock Hampshire, Monte Lynch
Surrey/England, Willie Watson Yorkshire/England and five others
(8) £20-40

1271
Benefit of Proceeds to the Lord's Taverners Charity - Ian Bishop
Derbyshire/West Indies signed Cricket Photograph, in action scene,
colour press photograph, size 10x8" £10-20

1272
Benefit of Proceeds to the Lord's Taverners Charity - Zimbabwe
Cricket Test Captains 1992 signed to card by David Houghton, Andy
Flower, Alistair Campbell and Heath Streak (4) plus Zimbabwe
Captains One Day Internationals signed to card by Grant Flower and
Guy Whittall (2)  Benefit of Proceeds to the Lord's Taverners
Charity - England Cricket Centurions Autographs - One Day
Internationals 1993 signed to card by Graeme Hick, Mike Atherton,
Nick Knight, Ali Brown, and Marcus Trescothick (11 in total)

£10-20
1273
Benefit of Proceeds to the Lord's Taverners Charity - Waqar
Younis Surrey/Glamorgan/Pakistan Signed Cricket Photograph in
colour, size 10x8" £10-20

1274
Benefit of Proceeds to the Lord's Taverners Charity - Sri Lanka
Cricket Centurions One Day Internationals 1975 - signed to card by
Roshan Mahanama, Jayasuriya, Ranatunga, Attapattu, Jaywardene
and Arnold (6) £10-20

1275
2x 2001 England v Sri Lanka Test Cricket Tour wide brim Caps,
plus a Sri Lanka flag made by Beechfield size XL - with sign of use
(3) £20-40

1276
Signed Cricket Books: to include White Lightning, Allan Donald
1999, Home Truths from Abroad, Chris Broad 1987, Mark Waugh
Biography 2002, Limited Overs, Mike Gatting 1986 G+ (4)

£20-40
1277
1992-1996 Pakistan Miniature Signed Cricket Bats, an England v
Pakistan 1992 signed by Pakistan, a 1996 Test England v Pakistan
only with signatures of Aamir Sohail, Saeed Anwar, Ijaz Ahmed,
Waqar Younis, and 2 undated, Pakistan 'A' team (4) £20-40

1278
Miniature Signed Cricket Bats, to include 2x Essex U19 teams, an
Essex CCC team and an unknown single signature (4) £10-15

1279
6x Hand Coloured 'Punch' Cricket Prints with How Fast Bowlers
are Made, and other comedy prints, all framed and measure
25x32cm approx. plus another 'Some Attitudes in Cricket' (7)

£10-15
1280
50 Mixed Cricket and Sports Teams Ties: to include Country
Cricket, National teams, Testimonial, Benefits and more, with noted
items of 2017 Essex CCC, Ken McEwan, David East, 1997 ICC
Kuala Lumpa, England & Wales Cricket Board, Graham Gooch,
Lancashire B&H winners, Middlesex, Ashley Cowan (#50) £15-25

1281
100 Mixed Cricket and Sports Teams Ties: to include Country
Cricket, National teams, Testimonial, benefits and more, with noted
items of Buckinghamshire CCC, Saracens 1976 Centenary (Rugby),
Cumberland CCC, 1999 World Cup, Yorkshire CCC, Australia, J A
Ormrod Worcester CCC National teams, Testimonial, Benefits and
more, with noted items of 1994 Neil Williams benefit, West
Lancashire Cricket Society, Surrey CCC,1992 Tan Greig benefit,
Mike Gatting Benefit, Dean Jones Benefit, Gary Yates Lancashire,
Wiltshire CCC, Cheshire CCC, Nasser Hussan, (#100) £25-35

1282
1979-2002 Wisden Cricket Cricketers Almanacs, to include 1979,
1980, 1981, 1983, 1986, 1987, 1989, 1990, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997,
1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, all with D/j G+(17) £40-60
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1283
1974-1983 Wisden Cricket Almanacs all softback issues, plus
1991, 1998, 1999 all softback issues, and 2014 hardback issue with
DJ - condition mixed A/G overall - box £20-40

1284
1956-2002 Wisden Cricketers Almanack Books, 15 hardback
books, a run of 1956-1962 all with no D/j, 1973, 77, 84, 85, 92, 93,
94 and 2002, all in good clean condition G (15) £20-40

1285
1917-2006 a large collection of Playfair Cricket and Sunday
Chronicle Annuals, a run of Chronicle annuals 1947-1955, the
Fairplay annuals almost a full run 1948-2004 - missing a few of the
2000s - all but one is paperback books - 1994 is H/b #65 £20-30

1286
Vintage Cricket Books: a selection to include The MCC Cricket
Coaching Book 1952, and 1965 ex lib, MCC 1787-1937 History
Book, ex lib, Sir Pelham Warner Lords 1787-1945, The Denis
Compton Annual, and a quantity of The Boys Book of Cricket,
Signed Cricket Books: to include a Thirst for Life - Henry Blofeld
2000, Over and Out - Henry Blofeld 2017, Cricket and All That -
Henry Blofed 2001, Put To The Test - Geoffrey Boycott 1979, In
The Fast Lane - Geoffrey Boycott 1981, It's Not Cricket - signed
Mike Gatting 2002, Ashes Summer - Nasser Hussain & Steve
Waugh- signed by Nasser Hussain, plus a Book of Unwritten Heroes
- 5442 Autographs 1926-2007, 931-2021 Essex County Cricket Club
Collection of Handbooks, Yearbooks an Essex Official History 1987
with multi signatures to title page, a framed 1931 photograph, a
1992-2017 pictorial history Gooch of England - a complete record
(box of #33 ) £20-30

1287
6x Various Essex Cricket Autographed items featuring 1989
Essex v Nottinghamshire MCC scorecard, 1991 David East Benefit
match signed by East and Gooch, 1990 England v India Graham
Gooch signed scorecard, Brian Hardie signed Arturo print, Keith
Fletcher signed Arturo print, Darren Gough signed photographic
print - various sizes £20-30

1288
Assorted Cricket Memorabilia features - 1947 Gidea Park CC v
Peter Smiths XI signed to the front by Smith, Trevor Bailey Service
of Thanksgiving pamphlet, 1992 Essex CCC celebration dinner
menu, John Emburey signed Essex City luncheon menu, Jonathan
Agnew signed Essex City luncheon menu, Ken McEwan signed
print 1984, 2002 India's Tour to England signed Team Sheet, 2x Paul
Pritchard signed Essex v Warwickshire scorecards  1934 Essex
Cricket Autograph Page features Pearce, O'Connor, Smith, Taylor,
Eastman, Nicols, Cutmore and Sheffield, mounted and framed
measures 18x23cm, plus County Cricket 1873-1973 Official
Medallion first day cover, 1994 Essex v Kent scorecard with 2x
signatures, 1996 Middlesex v Essex signed scorecard with 2x
signatures, 2001 Essex v Australia signed scorecard signed by
Hapier, Foster and Gillespie, 1997 Essex limited edition scorecard
signed by Graham Gooch, No 142/300 - mostly framed in small
frames (Qty) £20-40

1289
100 Mixed Cricket and Other Sports Teams Ties: to include
Country Cricket, National teams, Testimonial and more, with noted
items of Matthew Hoggard benefit, Robin Smith Benefit, Probus
Sponsor, Cornhill Sponsor 1987, Tangayka Twigas, Herefordshire
CCC, Peter Such, 1992 World Cup Australia Zealand Lancashire
CCC, Horman Cowan benefit, Rugby International England v South
Africa at Yorkshire CCC, 1999 ICC World Cup, Alan Lilley, The
Asian Cricket Council, Leicestershire CCC, Cricket United,
Cheshire CCC, Graham Gooch 333, Richard Blakey #100 £20-40

1290
100 Mixed Cricket and Other Sports Teams Ties: to include
Country Cricket, National teams, Testimonial, Benefits, and more,
with noted items of Essex Vice Presidents trust, Essex CCC,
Lincolnshire CCC, Paul Pritchard, Devon CCC, Suffolk CCC,  Sri
Lanka, Cambridge CC, Oxford CC, Durham, The cricket writers
club, 1994 England v New Zealand, Paul Downton benefit, England
One Day international, Brian Hardie, Colin Dredge Somerset CCC
Herefordshire CCC, MCC young cricketers, David Ward Benefit,
AXA sponsor (#100) £20-40

1291
Cricket Batsman in Motion Pencil Drawing with colour wash
signed Tim, framed, and mounted under glass - size #36cm x47cm

£15-30
1292
Alan Fearnley Signed Cricket Prints to incl a selection of limited
edition prints all no. 47/500 and depict a range of various Cricket
club houses, Lords etc. all signed in pencil, framed under glass and
measure 44x33cm approx. (6) £10-20

1293
Period Cricket Prints and Engravings, to include: 1888 Vanity
Fair print of W W, a hand-coloured engraving/print with noted
players of W G Grace, V E Walker, a humorous hand coloured print
"My Squint Eyed Wicketer" (4) £20-30

1294
Horse Racing and Hurdles Framed Photographs, a good
selection to include a signed ltd ed Graham Bradley 1993 at
Uttoxeter, Hogan Hills Hurdles Race Cheltenham 1974, Bayrak
Elite Racing Club signed ltd ed Jamie Railton, and an unknown
photograph, all framed and mounted under glass, largest size - 33cm
x 42cm £10-20

1295
1973-75 Horse Racing Prints of Hennessy Cognac Gold Cup
1973 Red Candle winning from Red Rum, 1974 Royal Marshall
II, 1975 April Seventh - all framed and mounted under glass - size
#35cm x 43cm £20-40

1296
A Collection of mixed Horse Racing Books with noted books of
portrait of West County Racing, the Complete Encyclopaedia of
Horse Racing - Bill Monney 2001, Festival Gold - 40 Years of
Cheltenham Racing Stewart Peters 2003, The Horseman's Notebook
- Mary Rose, Calling The Horses - Peter O'Sullevan 1989 P/B, The
Racing Man's Bedside Book - Julian Bedford 2004, Fit For A Queen
- Richard Pitman1995, Travelling The Turf 1992, plus more (box of
18) £10-20

1297
Period Horse Racing and Horse related Books, a good collection
to include - April Fool George Roderick 1948, the Lure of the Turf
Meyrick Good 1957, Black Beauty Anna Sewell illustrated by
Lionel Edwards 1956, The Amateur Horse Dealers Pamela
Macgregor-Morris, Getting to Know Your Pony Lionel Edwards,
Moorland Mousie by Golden Goose, Mr Silas P Mowbray Returns
to Melton Guy Paget 1940, Grimrack George Roderick 1944, Brown
Jack R Lyle 1934, A Handful of Leather W Ogilvie (10) £20-40

1298
1902 Sporting Chronicle – Horse Racing up to date June part
1902 a complete record of flat racing March 17th-May 31st P/b
booklet 60 pages £10-15

1299
1901-02 Racing Calendar Races Part two leather bound complete
year completed raced by the Jockey Club £20-30
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1300
1954 Four Point to Point Steeplechase Meeting Cards, to include
Eyton on Severn 24th April 1954, Wilbrighton 27th March 1954,
May 1st 1954 Eyton on Severn, Teme Valley Hunt 10th April 1954
(10) £10-20

1301
1880 The Racehorse in Training, With Hints on Racing and
Racing Reforms, Day, William Published by Chapman and Hall
London 1880 G+ £20-40

1302
1928-1930 Three New Brighton Great Cycling Tournament
Programs, at the Tower Athletic Ground 6th August 1928, 5th
August 1929, 4th August 1930, plus 1964-1966 Oxford v
Cambridge University Boatrace programmes (3) G £10-20

1303
With Bat and Ball, 25 Year Reminiscences of Australian and
Anglo Cricket by George Griffen 1898 first edition, 240-page
book with over 70 photographs, with chapters on the Surrey, the
Zingari, fielding and bowling, gentleman and players matches etc, in
cloth board covers plus a copy of The Cricket Field, or the History
and the Science of the Game of Cricket by James Pycroft 1862
fourth edition, 281 page book with 2 page illustrations with
interesting chapters regarding the game at that time, in original cloth
board covers (2) £30-50

1304
1930s Cricket Autograph Scrapbook: a collection of National and
County Teams newspaper cuttings with cut out autograph signatures
to include a Jack Hobbs signature, with a selection from West Indies
and Barbados, South Africa, Essex, Lancashire, Middlesex, Sussex,
#30 signature in total with a Muttiah Muralitharan Sri Lanka Cricket
Hand Signed Photograph, with a dedication to Brian, framed and
mounted 29cm x 35cm (2) £20-30

1305
Ellen McArthur Yachting Record Holder, on 7 February 2005,
she broke the world record for the fastest solo circumnavigation of
the globe £10-20

1306
2004 Rugby League Made for Rugby - Barrie Mc Dermott
signed Autography book, in good condition £10-15

1307
Boxing Programmes, and Posters, to include 1985 Eddie Thomas
professional boxing programmes, WBO featherweight Steve
Robinson v Colin McMillan 1993, Eubank v Benn daily mirror
official programme 1993 Tony Sibson v Umaru Sanda 1986, George
Wimpey ABA National Championship National Finals Wembley
1984 a Penarth amateur boxing show - undated, plus a selection of
boxing posters (7) £10-20

1308
Glen McCrory Pat Cowdell signed Lonsdale Boxing Gloves, a
pair of boxing gloves multi signed with 2 clear readable and 3
indistinct signatures £20-40

1309
A Collection of Speedway programmes, to include 1950-2010 Big
match Speedway programmes to include British Grand Prix, World
Championship finals European, British continental finals, World
championship quarter finals from Italy Czech Denmark Sweden - 8
are from the 1950s, a good selection with a few tickets in mixed
condition, #76 1962-1988 Wolverhampton Speedway Programmes -
35 are from the 1960s, a good collection of programmes league and
international meets, with noted items of Wolves v Swindon 21st

Sept 1962, Wolves v Glasgow 25th July 1969, Brew XI trophy 7th
Sept 1973 plus more #108, 1961-1994 Cradley Heath Speedway
Programmes - 18 programmes are from the 1960s the rest a
selection up 1988, league and international meets, with noted items
of Cradley Heath v Wolves 30th Aug 1993, Heathens v Belle Vue
29th June 1985, Dudley Wood best pairs trophy 10th Aug 1963
Cradley Heath a good mixture in fair to good condition #80 £10-15

1310
2007 Essex CCC Team Signed Cricket Bat with signatures of
Ronnie Imani, Alastair Cook, James Foster, Tim Phillips and more

£15-30
1311
c2002 Essex CCC Signed Cricket Bat, with signatures of Ronnie
Irani, Paul Grayson, Asley Cowan, Nasser Hussain, and more 

£15-30
1312
Old England 1997 Autographed Cricket Bat featuring David
Allen, Brian Luckhurst, John Lever, Derek Underwood, Roger
Tolchard, John Snow, Robin Hobbs, Geoff Humphage, Bob Parks,
Tom Cartwight etc, on Newbury Handmade Series bat - good
signatures- £15-30

1313
Warwickshire 1994 Autographed Cricket Bat features Brian Lara,
Dominic Olster, Tim Munton, Gladstone Small, Asif Din, Andy
Moles, Jason Ratcliffe, Michael Bell and more, to a Boundary
Sports cricket bat, signatures clear overall £15-30

1314
1999 Bangladesh signed Cricket World Cup Bat, with noted
signatures of A Islam, A E Haque, F Asmed, K Masud, M Islam and
more £15-30

1315
Multi-Signed West Indies Cricket Bat featuring Gary Sobers,
Basil Butcher, Lance Gibbs, Wes Hall, Rohan Kanhai, and more,
some illegible/fading apparent, on a Surridge bat £15-30

1316
c1996-1998 Essex Pakistan Multi Signed Cricket Bat, with 16
Pakistan team signatures £15-30

1317
c1996-1998 Essex Multi Signed Cricket Bat, with 16 team
signatures £15-30

1318
1999 Essex v England at Chelmsford World Cup Warm Up game
multi signed cricket bat, signed by both teams with noted signatures
of A Stewart, G Hick, A Flintoff, A J Hollioake and more #24£

£40-60
1319 2
004 Essex CCC Cricket Multi Signed Shirt – J E Bishop S A
Brant A J Clarke, A N Cook, A P Cowan, D Gough, A P Grayson, N
Hussain, W I Jefferson, A McCoubrey, plus others, framed and
mounted under glass - size #75cm x 85cm £30-60

1320
Cricket - Group of Crack Gentleman Players - an original
antique engraving printed in 1871 - framed and mounted - size
#46cm x 49cm £20-40
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68All successful bids are subject to a buyers premium of 20.5% and internet surcharge plus VAT

COMMISSION BIDDING SLIP

Sale Dates: 

Bid on my behalf at the above sale for the following lots up to the price specified, these to be executed as cheaply as
allowed by such other commission or reserves as there my be.  Please note all successful bids are subject to a
Buyers Premium of 20.5% plus VAT. I have read and agree to comply with the Notices and Conditions of Sale.

PLEASE PRINT IN BLOCK CAPITALS

NAME: 

ADDRESS:  

Post Code:  

TELEPHONE:  Fax:  

EMAIL:  

METHOD OF PAYMENT: Cheque                   Visa                 Mastercard                    Switch 

Debit Card              Credit Card              Security Only

Card No:  Start Date:   

Expiry Date: Issue No:                                 Security No: 

PACKING INSTRUCTIONS:          Collection Shipping  - IMPORTANT SEE TERMS & CONDITIONS

Signature  Date  

PLEASE CHECK YOUR BIDS

Lot No. Bid in £Description
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69 All lots are illustrated on www.mullockjones.co.uk

Commission Bidding Slip
Terms and Conditions

Please see full buyers terms and conditions on our website www.mullocksauctions.co.uk by which you are bound

1. Commission bids will be executed as cheaply as any other bids or reserves allow.
2. A maximum bid (exc. Buyer’s Premium & VAT) should be indicated over. “Buy” or unlimited bids will not be

accepted.
3. In the event of identical bids, the earliest will take precedence.
4. Commission bids left by telephone should be confirmed in writing.
5. All commission bids are left entirely at the Buyers risk. The Auctioneers, agents, representatives nor staff will

be responsible for any errors in the execution of bids howsoever caused.
6. No commission or telephone commission bids will be accepted on the morning of the sale. All bids are to be

received by 5pm the day before the auction.
7. All buyers will be asked for credit card details when executing commission bids. In the event of a

successful commission bidder not paying 14 days after the sale, we reserve the right to take any outstanding
monies including charges, postage and packing off the credit/debit card as supplied.

8. Successful commission bidders will receive an invoice detailing purchases and giving instructions for payment
and collection of goods. Payment to be received in full within 7 days.

9. Successful purchasers must notify the Auctioneers within 24 hours if you are making your own arrangements
for collection. After which time all items will be packed automatically and these charges will be passed on to
the purchaser whether collected or shipped.

10. Storage Charges. Commission bidders please note that a storage charge will be levied after 10 days where
shipping instructions have not been received and will be charged at a rate of £1 per day.

11. There will be an additional charge for postage and packing which will be quoted for and charged after the
auction. Please refer to page iii within this auction catalogue for further details and information regarding this.   

12. If you are posting your bidding slip please ensure that it arrives with the office no later than 48hrs prior to the
first day of the auction taking place, we cannot be responsible for late bids and recommend that you use a
tracking service for posting. 

13. Condition reports – it is the bidders responsibility to obtain further details or guidance on lots prior to
submitting a commission bid. We advise inspection of lots in person during the viewing day(s) otherwise
please ask for a condition report.  

Auction Dates 2023

Auction Dates 2024

Collectables, Toys, Historical Documents & Ephemera
Thursday 26th October

Antique and Modern Fishing Tackle & Related Items
Wednesday 22nd & Thursday 23rd November

Rugby and Football Memorabilia
Wednesday 6th & Thursday 7th December

Golfing & Sporting Memorabilia
Wednesday 24th & Thursday 25th January
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Telephone: +44 (0)1952 453254
Email: auctions@mullockjones.co.uk  Website: www.mullockjones.co.uk

Golf & Sporting
Memorabilia
Wednesday 27th September
Thursday 28th September 2023
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